Parts
Catalog







4000 & 5000 series Corn Heads - 2013

lfAGE TITLE

7. GATHERING CHAIN & ADJUSTER

9. SNAPPING UNIT GEARBOX

11. ELECTRIC SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER (—2006)

11/A  |ELECTRIC SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER (2007—)

12, PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300 & 5300 SERIES {30")

13. PLASTIC OUTER DIVIDERS

14, QUTER SHIELDS

16. MOUNTING KIT: LEXION (—2008)

18. AUGER ASSEMBLY - 4308F & 5308F

19. SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE AND SHIELDS - 4308F & 5308F

24, MOUNTING KIT: CASE [H (—=2500 SERIES COMBINES)

25. MOUNTING KIT: CNH (—2005)

26. MOUNTING KIT: JD {—-2006)

28. LEXION MULTI-COUPLING KIT

32. SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS - 4000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER

34. STALK CHOPPER GEARBOX

36. FRAME ASSEMBLY - 4312F & 5312F

37. AUGER ASSEMBLY - 4312F & 5312F

39. SPROCKETS (TRIPLEX)

40. SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE - 4312F & 5312F

42 SNAPPING UNIT - 4000 SERIES WITHOUT CHOPPER {—2003}

43. STALK CHOPPER

44, SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE & CHOPPER SHIELDS

45, PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300 & 5300 SERIES FOLDING MODELS {30")
47. LABELS - MODEL

53. SPROCKETS (DUPLEX)

59, SNAPPING ROLL ASSEMBLY

60. JD MULTI-COUPLING KIT

61. SNAPPING UNIT - 4000 series with chopper

64. OUTER DRIVE (DUPLEX CHAIN)

65. OUTER DRIVE (TRIPLEX CHAIN)

68. REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (—2006)

68/A |REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2007—)

73. FRAME ASSEMBLY

74. AUGER ASSEMBLY

75. LIGHTING

76. SNAPPING PLATE INDICATOR

77 LABELS - WARNING

j83. FRAME ASSEMBLY - 4308F & 5308F

84. AUGER REPAIR FLIGHTING

85, SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE {—2005)

85/A |SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE {2006—)

85/B  |SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE {2006 )

86. SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS- 4000 SERIES WITHOUT CHOPPER (2004—)
87. SNAPPING UNIT - 4000 SERIES WITHOUT CHOPPER (2004—)

88. HYDRAULIC UNIT

88/A |HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC FOR AGCO

89. MOUNTING KIT: GLEANER "R"

92. PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4100,4200, 5100, 5200 SERIES (20,22")
93. MOUNTING KIT: MF 8570

94, MOUNTING KIT: MF 8680,8780,9000 SERIES

96. SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS {—2008)

96/A |SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS (2007—)

97. SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS - FOLDING MQDELS (—2006)
97/A  |SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS - FOLDING MODELS (2007 —)
98. MOUNTING KIT: CNH (2006—)

99, PLASTIC CENTRAL DIiVIDERS - 4300, 5300 SERIES (30") (2007 —)
100.  [PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300, 5300 SERIES FOLDING MODELS (30") (2007 —)
102. [MOUNTING KIT: LEXION (2007 —)

103. ]PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300-70, 5300-70 SERIES (70cm~28")
105.  |MOUNTING KIT: JD (2007}

108. [MOUNTING KIT: CASE IH (—»2500 SERIES COMBINES) {2008—)

110. |PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300 SERIES (83.8cm~33")

111.  [STALK STOMPER

115. |SNAPPING ROLL ASSEMBLY - 5000 SERIES

116.  |SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS- 5000 SERIES NQ CHOPPER

117. |SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS- 5000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER
118. [SNAPPING UNIT - 5000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER

119.  |SNAPPING UNIT - 5000 SERIES NO CHOPPER







4000 & 5000 series Corn Heads - 2013

TITLE

74, |AUGER ASSEMBLY

8. |AUGER ASSEMBLY - 4308F & 5308F

37. __ |AUGER ASSEMBLY - 4312F & 5312F

84___|AUGER REPAIR FLIGHTING

11 |ELECTRIC SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER (—2008)

T1/A__|ELECTRIC SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER (2007—)

73.___|FRAME ASSEMBLY |

83, |FRAME ASSEMBLY - 4308F & 5308F

36.__|FRAME ASSEMBLY - 4312F & 5312F

7. GATHERING CHAIN & ADJUSTER

88___[HYDRAULIC UNIT

88/A__|HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC FOR AGCO

60. __ |JD MULTI-COUPLING KIT

7. |LABELS - WARNING

47, |LABELS - MODEL

28. _ |LEXION MULTI-COUPLING KIT

76 |LIGHTING _ ‘

24 |[MOUNTING KIT: CASE IH (2500 SERIES COMBINES)
108.__|MOUNTING KIT: CASE H (2500 SERIES COMBINES) (20085)

25 |[MOUNTING KIT. CNH (—2005)

98 |[MOUNTING KIT. CNH (2006—)

89, |MOUNTING KIT. GLEANER "R"

26.___|[MOUNTING KIT. JD {—2006)

705.__|[MOUNTING KIT. JD (2007—)

6. [MOUNTING KIT: LEXION (—2008)

102.__|MOUNTING KIT: LEXION (2007—)

3. |MOUNTING KIT: MF 8570

94 |MOUNTING KIT: MF 8680, 8780, 8000 SERIES

64 |OUTER DRIVE (DUPLEX CHAIN)

65. _ |OUTER DRIVE (TRIPLEX CHAIN)

74.___|OUTER SHIELDS

92 |PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4100,4200, 5100, 5200 SERIES (20,227
12.__|PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300 & 5300 SERIES (307)

99.__ |PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300, 5300 SERIES (307) (2007—)
103._|PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300-70, 5300-70 SERIES (70cm~28")
110 [PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300 SERIES (83.8cm~33")

45 |PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300 & 5300 SERIES FOLDING MODELS (307
13.__|PLASTIC OUTER DIVIDERS

100.__|PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300, 5300 SERIES FOLDING MODELS (30°) (2007—)
68. __|REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (—2006)

68/A__|REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2007—)

96. _ |SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS (—2006)

96/A_|SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS (2007—)

97. _ |SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS - FOLDING MODELS (—2008)
97/A__|SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS - FOLDING MODELS (Z007—)
76, |SNAPPING PLATE INDICATOR

59. _ |SNAPPING ROLL ASSEMBLY

115, _|SNAPFING ROLL ASSEMBLY - 5000 SERIES

119. _|SNAPPING UNIT - 5000 SERIES NO CHOPPER

118, |SNAPPING UNIT - 5000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER

61, |SNAPPING UNIT - 4000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER

87____|SNAPPING UNIT - 4000 SERIES WITHOUT CHOPPER (2004—)

42, |SNAPPING UNIT - 4000 SERIES WITHOUT CHOPPER (—2003)
40.__|SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE - 4312F & 5312F

24 |SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE & CHOPPER SHIELDS

19. __ |SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE AND SHIELDS - 4308F & 5308F

85. __ |SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE {—2005)

85/A__|SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE (2006—)

BE/B__|SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE (2006—)

86, |SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS- 4000 SERIES WITHOUT CHOPPER (2004—)
116._|SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS- 5000 SERIES NO CHOPPER
117.__|SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS- 5000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER

9. SNAPPING UNIT GEARBOX

32 |SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS - 4000 SERIES WITH CHOPPER

53, |SPROCKETS (DUPLEX)

33, |SPROCKETS (TRIPLEX)

43 |STALK CHOPPER

34, |STALK CHOPPER GEARBOX

111, |STALK STOMPER




900¢




ze | vz ¥z 174 ¥z gl gl 9l zL 8l 9l 91 9z | ¥2 | +'9002 (2-g swany) Aquasse 19xd01dg LBZ'PEE L] "L
4 ¥e ¥e ¥e ¥z 9l 9 91 Zl gl 9l 9t 9z ¥ | <5002 {g-Isway) Aquissse Jejsnipe YD LEG'ESETL) 0L
X x X X x X X x X X x X X X —'GO0Z (A|uo suyedar) yopd wwgg-yul| Joj22uL0n Z8doge| 8
X 4 X X X x X X X X X X b4 b4 —'500Z {Ajuo snedaJ) yand wwige-Hul 19840 Zsdog| '8
43 124 e e ¥e 9l 9l 9l zl 8l 91 ol 9z ¥z {seyand g/ 'wwpg=1) Lieyo Buusipes 29L728E°L| 6
FAY A e ¥e ¥e i+ 13 91 91 Zl g1 ]2 9t 9z e "Plam 1eisnipe ey 60 LsE’ L] 8
< L4 ¥z e e al 13 9l Zl 8l a9l a1 92 e SYZ 9029 Bupesq |eg| 0657428 1| L
4 e e ¥Z Ve 9l al gl Zl 8L 9l 9l 9z e Youd W og L} joxooidg 950'LGE L] 9
9 | 8y B gy 8 3 zE 2 | vz | 9 | 2& | e | 25 | o [Ewa ‘Buu Bujueiey ZLPNIOIZ9| 'S
A ¥e ¥e ¥e ve al al gL 43 81 gL | 9 9z 124 ¥81a BIO'ISE'L| ¥
z€ ve ¥e e ¥z 218 91 gl 2l 113 9l ot az e I ) ZE0'LSEL| £
A 124 e e 124 91 94 8 zl 18 9l al 92 ¥e 18ysem oo 0'68E'6£2) 2
45 Ve e e ¥e ;12 =18 ol zl 8l 9t a9l 174 vz Woq - xaH4| ee6NIa SOTLN| ‘1
912S |TIZS | 0L-ZLES|ZLES [JZLES 3490eS| 0.-80€G|80€S |90£S | 602S | 80ZS [BOLS |€LLE |ZLLS uonduosag sequiny ped |jou
Olet |2l2k | DL-ZLEV|ZIEY dZley| d80ch 0.-80E¥|80EY {90EY | 60ZF | 80Zr | BOLY |ELLY [ZLLY _

HILSNrayv 2 NIVHO ONINIHLYD

L



«0C 1104 9J1UY
1104 9JIUY
1104 9}1UY

.0¢

an

d)) C6E95E
(A)Q) 760°95€

L1)(9)8 €60°95E

i1~ 1~ I~

(Na)r 0SLESE

ANA) 760¢5€ET

L1){D]d G60°¢5¢ET

L w3l Joj - g—N"
GG Wayl Joy - {9—N""




9. e [z [ zZl g 8 [ 9 6 [ - - - Jeoedg 1£0'16¢ L] 8¢
018G el
ze | ve [ ve 4 ve 9l gl ol [ 2 [ 8 [ o [or [oz | v 10z Jeab [eAsg GO lSE 1| Z€
Ze | v2 | vz [23 ¥z 9l 9l oL [zl [ e o Jo |9z [¥e SZINIQ €D 15YZ 51.09-s0upeEsq leg Lv92ze L] oE
ZE | v | ve [Z2 [ al 9] ol 12 ]8 |9t o o]tz |EBS 80 LSE L] 'S¢
Zt | vZ | ve [Z2 ¥z | 9t ol aL | zL | e | o1 [ o | 9z | ve “Guisnoy Bubeag Z00' LSE'L| ¥E
ze | vz | ¥e ¥Z ¥z 91 gl 9L [zt e [oL [oL]ozfve 1SANVE LIGWIS 01X001X08 B85 101L00L08858[ cE
al e [z zL zl ] g 8 9 6 g 8 [ €L [ z1 | <~ cooz BUISNot (oD L95°E5E° L] ZE
oL |z - - zl 8 - ] 9 - - - - - | wooe— (i'} mojeq ajou #85)  Buisnoy yojni cloigeL] z2e
9L [zl | 2 zh zZl 8 8 8 ] 6 8 8 [ € |2 Buy Jeping gel'lGeE'L] 1e
ol JzL | 21 Zl Zl [ ] [} 9 6 ] g £ ] & | —sooz SOLOB SY - JoysemIsniy| TZLESE'L] 0g
9L ]z - - Zl [ - 8 9 - - - - - | ¥00E— bup difg £P0'LGEL] 08
gL |2t [ 2 zl Zl 3 8 8 9 & ] g [ |z gny bag 000 15E'L| 62
al [zt | 2 zl zl ] El 8 9 6 8 g lTel [zl ajed Bog £iG15e L] '8z
ze [ ve | v2 (24 (24 [ 3l gL |zt | 8 JoL o |oee | +z | +—o00z asip Bupdg o00vse L] L2
Ze | ¥ | ¥e - [£3 [ - 6L | 2t - oL | - Toz | vz | sooe— 28ip Bupdsg ZLLvLe L] 22
9L [z [ 2 zZl zL (] [ 8 [ 3 g g [ ¢ [zL ]| —o002 B)Ed 200°+GE" L] 92
g1 [zl - - - B - - - - g - | e | e | sooe— B}E]d 8L ESE L] 97
- - Zl - ZL ] - 8 9 - - - - - | so0z+— Ble|d 0zL'LSEL] 92
¥9 | ¥ | or 5 8 zg 5 ze | 2 - Ze - 25 | s | sooz— {unug; Jeoedg z86'e5e'L] 52
o | v | a¥ - [ [ - ZE | ve - ze | - | 25 | 8¢ | “soo2— (wwg'z) Jeoeds ¥16'15E L] "5
- 5 m 5 - - E B B - - - EL | ¢t “(9EX0 LY ) Ay FSE'ESE L] v
- - - - - - - - - - - g (e [z JBUS SS0ID pacest L] €2
oL [z [ zt [ zZL 9 8 [] [ 6 ] - - - YEUS 8501) Ze0’Lse'L| €2
gl [z [ 2L Zi [ 8 8 8 9 6 8 g [ el [zl (WWE'D) Wiy ee0'LseL] 2z
- - - - - - - - - - - g [e Ja 120edg z9gese’ L] "L
oL [ 2L [ zL ZL ZL B8 g [ ] [ ] - - - | "Zooz— 1aoedg ye0'Lse L] 12
ol [z [z Z1L Zl ] 8 8 9 6 8 8 1€l |2 | —oLz Aluo'saues p0Qs - 15z Jesb-emag uimL 680°95€'L] 02
oL [zt [zt zZl zl 8 8 2 9 6 8 g e Tz AUo Selies OO0F - LE¢ JEeb-[emeq UML) 996'15¢'L] "0z
ol [zl [zt Zl zl g8 g 8 9 6 (] 8 el [z {rrXoLxg } Aey B8l 1se L] 6L
ze | ¥2 | ¥e ¥z vz gL P oL [zt [ 8 oL 9 [e [z {ogxoLxg ) Aoy ggLLee L] 8L
016 813007

ze | vz [ ¥e [ 23 gl 9l gL [ ek [ 8 Jor o [oz ]+ J20edg| ceo kse L] 41
e | v2 | ve ¥z 24 gl al oL [ el [ 8 Jot ooz ]ve 1-L09E0S! mﬂumu. Sg'exgs] 9l
(2 | v2 | ve [ ¥Z 9l al oL [ el [ 8 [ oL |9 | 8z | ¥¢ JELLIB]X@ - Buy Jauje)dy LZ¥ NI V5] 'Sl
gL [z [zt [ zL B 3 [ 9 6 8 g e[z xoquesk yun Buddeug] BOO'LGE L] "PL
ze | ¥z | vz (14 [ 9l 91 oL J el [ 8 [ o [ o |8z | vz [ELIS)X5 - Bl Jeuigion 1ZPNIT YOE| €1
ze | v2 | t2 ¥z ¥Z ol 91 gL {21 {8 [or ot |9z | e (Wi} wiyg 9GL0LE' L] 2L
22 [ 2 | ¥2 ¥e ¥Z 9l 9l oL Ter e s [or [92 | ¥2 1Bz 120b jaasg ¥Z0 LGE L] L1
€ [ vz | vz 4 ¥z ol gl oL [zt [ & JoL [ [ez ¥z few=l - Bul sueey zivNId 1 64] oL
€ | ¥z | v2 ¥z ¥z [T 91 9 |2t |8 [ o 91 oz ]ve £0 | SHZ 6009-5bulERq JIBg croszeL] 6
2 | vz | vZ ¥z [ 9l 91 oL [z [ 91 [91 [oLToz |vz | —LL0z Jsoedg P K
ze [ v2 | ¥e ¥z vZ ol 9 oL [z [ 8 Jow]oL[oe]ve | ooz Jooedg oeoiset] g
€ | ve | ve ¥ ¥e ol gl 9t [z [ o JTorlo oz [#rz ] <0102 aseallb 1o yoysdig gleaseL] 2
Ze | ¥2 | ¥z ¥z (17 9l 9l gt [ ZL | 8L oL ooz | vz | e00g— asea.l Jof yopsdig [y
2€ [ v | ve - [£4 gl - 9l |z - oL | - 19z | vz | sooz— 110 10} %onsdig A I
ZE | ¥Z | ve vz ¥z oL gl 9L |zt {8 [or s [9z | #e (€0} reeg goset] 9
e | vz | ve [ ¥z 9l 91 9l [z J e o [e 92 ¥ Buishoy buuesg 900'Lse L] g
Te | vz | ¥2 ¥Z ¥z 9l LD oL [ 2L 1 8L o a9z ]+ £D |54z 9025 sbunEaq leg ey K
e | ve | ve ¥z ¥z al gl oL [ zL 8L oL o Joz vz | —Lioz IX15ANI¥E COBYEN g4~ LXZIXOE [€8g 20z900¢0848| €
zw | v2 | vz ¥Z [ gL gl 9L [z [ 8 Jor [es oz | vz | otoz— rees yaJg 0veLse L] e
ze [ ve [ vz ve ¥T gl al gL [ g |8 ot [To1 [oz [+ (Zz¥grl ] Foy 061 16e° L] 2
ze | ve | vz ¥z ve gl 9l gl [z [ 8 Jor o [% | vz | —ri0z L0 y=xooids 1eaug Zigase L] L
e | ¥Z | v2 (3 ¥T gl al ol [ gL [ 8 Jor o [ ez | vz | —s00z 10 19%001ds Jerig 08e¥sE'L] L
ge | v2 | g - (74 [T - gL | zL - oL | ot |92 I vz | sooe— L1 L }&3901ds 1eauq Be0'1ee L] 'L

19126 |21 |ZVLeS | 0L-TLES| dZLes| JBoes| 0.-80E6|80ES |908s | 60ZS [20zs [20Ls [ELLs [Zhis
uopduossag 1IBguinN Yed| jou

—m—u@ ZIEY [CLEF | OL-ZLEY| dTLEY]| J808Y| 04-BOEY|B0CY |D0EY [60ZF [BOTY |BO0LY |ELLF [ZLi

X0gdvaO LINN DNIddVYNS

6




(¢ 1104 3 JIUY
1104 91U}y
1104 341Uy

0¢
an

0SLESE]

I
I
)

{
d
Y

)
)
)

760 61

A

560 ¢5¢1

L wayi jo) - gG—\
56 W3yl 4oy - |g—N""




sjepow Jaddoyo ||e yaul gz sauas 000y 40l '

sjaopow Jaddoyo [je youl O pue zZzZ seues 000v 1o} ¥
AZE9GE’ | 19pIo - sjapow Jaddoyd 0 0g-a4d Youl OZ SeUSs 000 10} ¢
92£'95¢" | JapJo - s|spow Jaddoyd ¢L0Z-8.d Youl Og pue ZZ S8Uase00l 104 2

"yoea| "Alb g2/ €GE L PUB LZLESE L (LBS EGE | SWS JapIo SBUIYDBU 400Z PUB £00Z 40} "1 “S9J0N
aL [zt | 2l Zh zL 8 ] 8 9 6 3 g8 Te [z [ —¢tog Bumid 26V 95t L] 29
1 L 1 L 1 L l L L 1 1 L 1 L “—G00Z I. OMS A8y ueny ¥OSESE L] 19
9L [z [z zZl zl 8 ] (] 9 6 g g e [z peail] [eiuca yim Brid yexoos xeH| "906NIO & LxbeiN] "0
1 1 1 L L 1 1 1 1 L 1 ! 1 I | <Z00z adid Bueauqn) 901's8¢ L] ‘6%
1 | 1 ! L 1 L 1 1 L b L 3 L | —iooz 0LMS Ay uajy 2e0°55¢° L] 86
¥9 | 8% | 8v 3 ar Z8 ZE ZC | ve | 9€ | 2 | 2¢ | 25 | oF upy) - INu XK OEENIT PLIN] "28
o [ 8y | oF [ [ 3 Z8 ZC | vz | 9¢ | 2 | 2¢ | 26 | av INUXaH PEENIC FLIN] "95
96 | el | 2L [ [ [T (13 gy | 9 | ¥S | 8y [ B¥ | 8L | e dI 0Z*0 LI 310G 194905 "XH 0'9¥15Lz] 99
- - - - L 1 - - - - - - - - | =002 B - JBuEley 287568 L] ve
- - - - 1 L - - - - - - - - | 1002 28| - JauEley 9EZSGE L] '¥S
oL [et |zl zl Zh ] 8 B8 9 6 8 8 | €b | ¢k | —900¢ Asse yn|y FLOYGE L
aL [zl | 2l - zl 8 - 2 9 - [ - [ &1 | 2+ [ sooe— (.22 w0z} Asse yain IREEEE’L
- - - - B - - - - - - g [ €L [ 2L | <02 1104 I3 10} (Y3}N13 §53f) X0GJEAD LEVOGE L
91 |zl | 2l zh zl 8 g 8 9 3 ] B : - | —00e 1122 2wy} 20} {USIN|0 SS8)] X0qJEaD 9EF 9GE |
< - - - - - - - - - - 2 | €L | 2L | <0102 (' O[99 810U 995 )(£ L20) (UDNI §531) JBabIUOY XOQUESD) 2280681
oL [ zL ] z1L Zl [ [ g ] 9 5 ] - - - | —0L6¢ (' Mofeq Bj0U 85 J(€1.2@) (YOI 558]) Jeabjucl] 'XoqIeaD), 9ZEOSEL
- - - - - - - - - - - g8 | €L | 2 | 010e— {I'€ m013q j0u 988)(€1.G) (Yoo sse} Jeabiucy xogqIeag) GZE9GE'L
oL [zl [ ZL ZL ZL 3 ] [ 9 6 2 - - - | <oooz {I'z M0JBq 10U 2s)(£L0D) (UIIND SSa]) JEBbjucY 'XOUIEdD) ¥BEESE'L
- - - - - - - - - - - g | el | ¢b BN - ASSE ¥ogieah yun bulddeus| 052'85E'L
8 9 9 9 9 [ ¥ ¥ € g ¥ - - - 4B - Asse ¥oqeab jun Buddeus ¥60°25E |
] 9 9 9 9 ¥ ¥ ¥ € 3 ¥ - - - 18| - Asse xogueab yun Burddeug)| SB0ZSE'L
ol [z [ z1L Zl Zl 9 B ] 9 6 8 g [ el [zL | 900z JBUIEIRY 650veE 1| €9
8zZL | 96 | 96 96 96 [ ¥a vo [ oy | 22 [ vo | vo [voL | 26 | —9002 JoUSem 901 v5e' L] "z
gl [z | et Z1 zL 8 8 [ 9 & g 2 | €k | gk | —9002 Jeuiapxa - Bul iBLIe}sY LZF NIQ ¥85) 1S
¥o | ¥ | - - - - = - - - | ze | - | 26 | er | ‘sooz— N| DL 0BGNIQ B
¥ [ sr [ - - - - - - - - [ee | - Jze | sr | sooz— JBUSEAN SZINIQ 7'8
¥e [ 8r | - - - - = - - - | ze | - {es [9v | sooz— LBBINIQ MRS 601 L¥X8N] 0S
gzL | 96 | ©6 95 96 79 79 vo [ 8 [ 22 | #9 | ¥9 | vOL | 96 | < 900z N| "0l 086NIC 8N
Bel | 96 | 96 96 96 ¥9 [ ¥ [ 8v | 22 | ¥9 | ¥9 Y vOL | 96 | ~— 900z ZIBINIQ Mendg 601 SkXSN| 6F
- - | sr - 8F 3 - Zze [ ve | - - - - - | sooz— (1L M0|8q 810U 995 - HIOJS) | 0L OBBNIO 8
- - | &F - Br 3 - Ze | vz | - - - - - | sooz— JBUSEAN GZINIO P8
- o - T3 7t - ZE | ¥2 | - - - e - | "sooz— MeIg LE6NIT 05xan| 6F
9L [z [ 21 zL zl [ g g | 9 6 g g8 [ €1 [z ] o0z G008 ¥XY - BuLésq ejpeap \ZLees L] iy
gL | gL | et ZL Zi 8 [ g | 9 6 q 8 [ €1 [z | —so0z Jaysem saddod E09ZNIC ZEA| "oF
ze | vz [ ¥e [ ¥T 9l 9l oL [z [ 8 [ 9o [ 90 |9 | vz | ~—co0z Byesg vz a0e L] sy
gr | 9¢ | 9¢ [ 9¢ v (23 v [ 8L [ 2z | ¥z | vz | 68 | 9t 0Z1XFLW_¥oq Bujunopy| 0.8 168 L] vr
ot el | ei zL zZl [ g g | 9 B ] B8 | £l | ¢l 05 1XPLW Yoq Bujunop 0zZ6 00E L] £F
ze | vz | vZ ¥z ¥z 9l 9l 9L Tzl [ a |8 |9 |9z | ve gjEid Buiueley A A
0 | 22 | 22 3 0z ZL [ ¥l oL oL | vt | %L | ¥Z | ce 1aljejay SrOLSE L] I¥
9L j 2L | 2L zZL zl 8 2 g 9 6 g [ 8 {elfel 806NIQ WWE'p Wys £ 0%G0%ZS| 0y
oL [z [z zZl Zl B g 7 9 [} [ g Tel [z BBENIQ WWE ) wiys 5 0xGg¥zs| 6t
- - N - - - - N N - - 8 | el |zl Ja0eds £85'€5e L] ‘8¢
J9125 |Z12S |21Es | 02-Z1ES| J2LES| 48086 ] 01-8085(80€S [90€S | 602 |80zS |80LS [EbLS [ZLLS
uolduosaqg JogquinpN Wed| joy
ferzr [zrzr [zier | orziev] deiev] 4s0ev] 02-vocve0ey [ooey [aozy |20zy laoLr JEb Ly [2LLY

X08g¥Vv3aO 1INN ONIddYNS




o_.' | _ S -/
J: J iy T =
1 .
~ 99 abed a3g

Jgjsnfpe ajeid buiddeus annedpAy

y a

9 Y113 07
~ Q LOO-LES ELL VI8
g o'- o~
\ ¢ (S




1.

ELECTRIC SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER (—2006)

Ref] Part Number Description 4112[4113[4208]4306]4308]4312F[4312]4212]4216
1. [1.321.932 Hamess 1 HIERERKE 1 1 1 ] 1|
3. [1.308.899 Electric -actuator D12 20A 804 1 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 1
4. |5X60 DIN1481 Retaining pin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. [1.351.136 Adjuster fork 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6. |M12x60 DIN931 {Screw 1 1 1 1 1 1 1. 1 1
7. |1.351.139 Crank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8. |1.352.277 Pushbar outer - - - - 2 - - -
9. |[1.352.275 Pushbar inner - - - - - 2 - - -
10. |1.351.286 Plate - - - - - 6 - - -
11. |1.308.615 Spring - - - - - 6 - - -
12. |1.351.147 Retainer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
12. |1.354.236 Retainer 2006.— - - - - - - - - 1
13. |1.301.451 Screw 14 15 10 8 10 20 14 14 18
14. |1.301.442 Retainer 11 12 7 5 7 17 11 11 15
15. |1.351.285 Guider - - - - - 6 - - -
16. |1.302.245 Washer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17. |1.302.244 Screw 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18. |1.310.553 Wire -1.2m- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
19. |1.310.551 Connector (12V, 25A) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
20. |1.310.554 Switch 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
21. |1.352.445 Pushbar - - 1 1 - - - - -
21. 11.352.716 Pushbar - - - - - - - -
21. |1.353.352 Pushbar - - - - - - - 1 -
21, ]1.353.886 Pushbar 1 - - - - - - - -
21. |1.352.671 jPushbar - - - - - - - -
21. |1.353.884 Pushbar - - - - - - 1 - 1
22. |1.353.058 Bumper - - - - - 2 - - -
23. |1.354.030 - |Retainer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 |M5x30 DIN963  [Sloted countersunk head screw 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
25, |M5 DIN125 Washer 6 6 6 ] 6 6 6 & 6
26. |M5 DIN934 Hex nut 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

NOTE for item: 15.- 1.351.285 is only for 4312F without chopper



JOJEN}Ie J1J139)3

O 4 10§ 3j0y’sIy ]

igg obed 935 |
Jajsnlpe aje)d buiddeus snnedpiy




(z€ PUB GZ '$Z ‘L) ‘91 ‘T) 'I-b SWaY SBPNIOUI 72} 'SSE" | ¥ UOISISAUCO) WISIUBYOBW 200Z3Sod UM Juaussnipe oyneipAy 200z8id Joj Ajuo s| Ze way
seddoyo Inoyim 480EY PUE JZLEY 40} AIUO SI GBZ'LGE') -’61 WS} :8joN

- - - - - - - - - = T - - - (2081) TPe JPAY 10] - H1 Jequsnd P KT
= - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 (G292 IPe JpAU Jo} - H1 Jequend Pz gee 1] 92 |
- - L - - - - - - - - - - - Q.chmv ‘[pe "JpAY J0J - H ._wn_._m:nl_ LLL¥SE'L .mwl
- - - T - - - - - - - - - - (G'8E1LF) IPe IpAy J0j - H1Jequshd GO PSE || 92 |
- - - - - - L - - - - - - : (29€2) Tpe 3pAy Joj - H Jequsnd OEV'SSE 1| 92 |
= - - - - - - T - - - - - - "Te_"IpAY Joj - H JEqusnd £60°VSE L] o¢
- - - - - - - - [ - - - - - —(Z961) [pe_IpAY 10j - H1 Jeqysnd L60°'VSE L] 92
- - - - - - - - - I - - - - (ov6¢) e JpAy 1oy - {1 JEqusnd ge0sse L] oz
= = = = = = - - = - - - T - (8v1) TPe oPIos|e 10§ - H1Jeqysnd g9z'55¢ L] 9¢ |
- - = = = = = - - - L - - - FEEL) TPE S1jo0|@ JO} - H Jequsng 9B0'GSE'L] 92
= = - T = = - - - - - - - I (8212) [Pe oMjoee Jo} - H1Jeqysnd Z90'sse 1] 92 |-
= T = e = = = = = - = . - - (vSv2) Ipe omoele 1o} - H1 Jeqysnd 980556 1| 92 |-
I - - I - - = S - - - - - - {9¥6E) IPE 215090 1o} - H1 Jeqysnd 85055 1| 9¢ |
- - - - - - - T - - - - - - {z2ye) Ipe oWoe|e 10} - H1Jeqysid 950°GS€ 1| 92 |
E = = - - - - - T - - - - - {rZZ1) TP oude}@ J0j - W Jequshg] - 1K §
3 b k 3 3 ) ] ] 1 ! b } ) ! . (zexg) Uid J0RIS |62
b L L 1 b ] ] 3 ] ! A ] ! 1 Wiy 1A
b ! 3 ) b ] ) ] b b X ! } b JsUESY W ez |
e o M B I I O M S M O T <
b } 3 b L b b A ! A ! L } oINS 02
L L l ! ] b b } b ) ! ) ! (VSZ_Ack) 10)8uuo) 6l
! R i ) 1 L b } } ) ) ! ) ! -WZ'}- B 1781
] b ! b 3 b b } } b A ] ] ] MBJ0S. 1
} } b 1 } A b b b E b 1 ] ] 10USEM ] oL
- - - - 9 ¥ - - - - - - - & Japihs) T1ET
Gy | 1L TL T L} i 73 G ] z 0l Z bl JsuERY KT
8L | ¥l [ ¥l 0c [T 0l 0} ] [T ) 13 oL | bl malog| L €L
I } 3 b b L } ! 1 } 3 b ) } Jsuelsy Wzl |
- - - - 9 ¥ - - . - - - - - NN
- - - - ) v - - - - - - - - ‘ _8Eld KT
- - - : - Z - - - - - - - 0 (¥G6) P& JDAY IO} - HY JOUUI Jequshd} €1 6
- - - 5 2 - - - - - - - - - {o£L1) "Ipe "IpAy Jo} - HY Jeuul Jequsndl i} 6
- - - 2 - z = - - a2 - - - - {6°0281) "TPe JPAY JO] - H Jouu] Jequshnd TG
- - - . z - - - - - - - - - {g'205¢2) e 1pAY Joj - K Jeuul Jeqysnd 18
- - - - - z - - - - - - - - (SES 1) Tpe opjosle Joj - Jouul Jequsnd] |6
- - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - LLEZ) IPe opjoe|s 10} - Jeun) Jequsnd| 090°sse Ll 6
- - - - - z - - - - - - - - J5jno JEqusnd 18g'i5s 1] 8
) ) - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 10 JEqysng 112252 )| 8
! ! L L } b L L I I 1 L b } JEUg)| A I
] ! ] } ] ] b b b b ! b } ] MoPS| LE6NIQ SOXCILIN| 8.
] T ) I} ] ] b A ) b ] b ] A W0} Jejsnpy Wwosse L] 6
| A ] ! } ] P , ] L ] b ] ] {0¥Xg) Uid JeNIS GYO'GSE L] ¥
3 b 3 ! ! ! b b ] P ] P ] ] 708 VOZ £1Q Jojenioe- 0jioels 66B'B0C L] ¢
) } ] 1 [ b L L L L =1 1 | — SsouleH| Ze L
9126 | 2125 |0L-Z1ES|2LES uww.hl..m,n_wonm 0l wonm 80L5 | 90ES |602S |8DZS 80L5I(2LLS uopdusseq "liequiny yrea| soul
oLzr [ZiZv [0-zLevIzLER HZLEP] 380EP[02-80EF[205F [90SY | 602 [80ZF 800Z-ELLy|BOLY |ZLLY o i GE

(<200Z) ¥ILSNrAY 3LV 1d ONIJAYNS OIINVEAAH ® OM19313

ViklL



]

igg 9bed s3g | €€ _ _
J34snlpe a4eid Buiddeus >inespAn @ A g/




(Ze pue 5 ‘¥ “LL ‘91 'TL ‘Z-p SWSY SSPN[OU| T/ 'GGE') I UOISIBAUOD) Wisueydsw £00Zisod Yim Juswisnipe olnelpAy £00Ze.d Joj Aluo st Z¢ Way
seddoyo Jnoyym J80EY PUe JZLEY 10} AUO S) GBZ'LGE’L ~'GL WSY SION

1

. . " .
Z | ¢ 12 C 4 “ToUSEM 088C 6Le| ZE
‘ m |m m mr mW m m 4 Z ¢ m WOH| CCONId GZX0LI| 9E
3 3 3 £ 1 € € < e £ m € € € Inu XaH pEENIT S| GE
] 9 9 1.9 9 g 919 19189 9 9 1 9 . 19USeA GZINIQ G| VE
(£ [ ¢ 3 € 1 ¢ g 3 € ¢ | ¢ [¢ 3 € 1 ¢ MGI08 PEeU JUNeIoyunco poloiS| £I6NIQ OEXSIN| €e
T8 Wel) 699°vGe | JoJwifeeg|  OOVSSE L
A A A 3 ! 2 ) ) b | A A A ) (iMoleq ejou 8eg) 698 dOIS OPOSSE 1| 2€
! A A ) | , | ! [ A [ ) | | %0 Jelen[py 920'SSE V| IE
) ) ) ) A ) A ) L ) A ) | | 0} Ieisnipy| 069°¥GE L] "0F
, | | ) ) ) | | I ) | ! A 1eprid BBOYSE || 62
! A A | A ) | ) p ) A . ! | T8puliAd SlinelpAn BOGVSE || 8C
- 1 - - 2 - - - - - -1 - ! S (90vE) Tpe 1Ay IO} - R JEquShd £29°99¢€L| 4 |
1 - - = - - - = i : ) - - = {v2G¢E) TPE JpAU IO} - Ha Jequsnd]| 66l Sse || 22 |
- L - : - - - - - . - - - - {8282) pe JpAY Jof- Hy Jequsnd|  geocoe L] Ze |
- - - 5 - - - - - - 2 - - - {80Z}) 1€ “IpA 10} - HY Jequsnd GB0'SSE L] 22 |
i - - - - - - - == - - } (8962) "[pe 1pAY Jo} - HY Tequsnd Geosae 1| 2¢ |
S ¥ = ) - - ) - | - - 2 {gzge] [Pe 1pAY 10} - HY equsid BLLVGE L] 2
-1 - - L - - - - - - 1 - - - s {2E8E) [PE IPAY JO} - Y Tequsiid 96O VEE H| L2 |
- 1 - - E - - 2 - - == - - - {8z} ) IpE IpAY Jo} - HY Jequsnd VeV GSe || Ze |
S - R - - 2 - o - G {pi€2) Ipe JpAY Jo - HYl Jequsng V69 ¥ae || 22 |
i - = - - - - ] G - - - {SE91) [pe IpAY 10} - HYl Jequsnd| 269 vee L] 22 |
== - g - - - - - Pl - - - 1 - (61¥¥) [PE “IpAY Jo} - H Jequend 6S0°SSE 1| 22 |
| - - - - = ) g | I - [ {Zg€¢e) [pe ompele 10, - HY JEGUeNd| _ 682°65€ L] 22 |
i - 5 . - - - - - L - o (6957) Ipe 9U0d[e Jo) - Hy JBqusnd|  — J60'SSE 1| 22 |
- - . 5 - - - - - - - - - l {E0VE)_T0B SU3818 J0) - H Jequsnd £60°GSE L[ 22 |
- Ir : - - - - ) - i llle - - 1 - (6BE) ‘[PE Sljoalo Ja) - HY Jeqysnd 180°65€ V| 22 |
| - b - - S - N I R - 1 - __(B1¥v) 1B OLI08I6 JO) - HY JEqUSNd 65059 1| 22 |
- 1 - - 3 | - - - 3 - - I - - - - (568¢) 1pe oUlde[8 10} - HY JBQUSNd | JGO'SSE || 42 |
ol (= - ) - - - - b G - - | - I Toizz) [peouoee Joj - Hy Jequsnd] - €GOSGE L] ZZ
e - R -1 - - -1 -1 - L i (Gy6e) 18 IpAY 10} - HTJequsd |~ z/9'55e'}| 92 |
P - i - - - = - - 1 - - - = _ ¥Ov) 1pe IpAY 10} - HJequsng| 86k ast 1| 92
-l - 1 - 1 = 1 = o - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - {Zz62) 1pe JpKd 1o} - H1Jequsnd| _ ¥80'sSe 1] 92 |
912512125 |02-ZL£S[Z1£S |4Z1 €S| I80ES [02-80S[80€S [ 90€S [60ZS 8025 ( uopdusssg LY "
9lev |2iey j02-CLEY|ZLEY HZLEY| 480EY(0.-80EY]|80CY [90EY |602Y | 8021 [800Z-CLIY|80LY |ZLIY -

(-2002) ¥3LSNrAV ALV1d ONIAAVNS OINVHGAH 2 DIMLOT1I

Vit






12.

PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - (30")

(41131430614308!431214312F
Ref ] Part Number __ Description 511315306 5308] 5312]6312F
1. [1.395.079 Rubber ear — 4 14 | 22 18
2. 11.325.078 Flat_ 4 10 14 18
3. ]1.325.077 Fiat 4 10 14 22 18
4. ]1.325.076 Flat 2 5 7 11 9
8. 1.322.518 Rubber ear 30" 76,2/ 2 5 | 7 11 9
| 6. {1.351.739 Hinge 2 5 7] 11 .9
7. ]1.321.211 : Hinge shaft 2 | 5.V 7 |-11.] 9
_8.  |M10DINt 587 Hex nut 2 S 7 11 ‘9
9. |237.502 Washer 2 5 7 11 9
10. ]1.322.489 Shiekl hinge assy 2 5 7 i1 9
11, ]1.351.639 Upper cover 30"/ 76.2/ _2 5 7 11 9
12, 11.325.338 Support assy 30"/ 76.2/ 2 5 7 11 9
13. |1.310.002 Lever 2 5 7| 11 9
14. ]1.352.341 Rod 2 5 7 11 9
15. |]1.325.369 Hinge assy 2 5 7 11 9
16. 11.322.341 Center snout  30"/76.2/ _2 5 7 11 2]
|17, |1.323.926 Skid shoe —2007. | 2 5 7 11 9
17. ]1.377.032 Skid shoe 2008.— 2 5 7 11 9
18. |1.322.482 Support 2 5 7 11 9
19. ]1.322.505 Spacer —2004. | - 10 14 - 18
19. 11.328.494 Spacer 2005.—» | 4 10 14 | 22 18
20: 11.302.245 Shim —2004. - 10 14 - 18
20. 1239.389.0 Lock washer 2005.» | 4 10 14 22 18
21 [1.302.244 Pivot bolt —2004. | - 10 14 - 9
21, IM12x35 ISO7380 10.9 |Bolt 2005.— 4 10 14 22 18
22. ]1.325.372 Arm weild. 2004— | 2 5 7 11 9
|23, 11.322.953 Bracket assy 2 5 7 11 9
24. 11.322.484 Rod assy 2 5 7 11 9
25. |1.352.344 Rod -76.2 2 5 7 11 9
| 26. ]1.325.220 Rod support assy 2 5 7 11 9
-27. - 11.302.222 Rod retainer spring 2 5 7 11 9
28. 11.325.892 Retainer 2 5 7 11 9
29. . |1.325.440 Spring 2 5 rd 11 9
'30. {1.325.899 Retainer assy 2 5 7 11 9
31. §1.322.794 Plastic plug 2 5 7 11 9
32. 11.310.009 Support pin _ 2 |1 5 7_| 11 9
33._|1.352.342 Snapping unit spacer assy — left 2 5 7 11 9
33. ]1.352.243 Snapping unit spacer assy — right 2 5 7 11 ]
34. 11.302.340 Angle —2004. | - 5 71 1 ?]
34. ]1.353.849 Angle 2005~ ] 2 5 7 11 9
35. 12.2x31x10 _{Chain DIN 5685 -2 1 5 7 11 9
36. ]002.846.0 |Ring 2 5 7 11 ]
38. 11.327.790 Deflector left 2004.— 2 <] 7 11 [*]
39. {1.327.791 Deflector right 2004.— | 2 5 7 11 9
40._|MEx50 ISO7380/10.9__|Bolt 4 10 14 22 18
41. 1237.816.0 Washer M8 12 30 42 66 54
42. VM3 DINS80 Hex nut 4 10 14 22 18
43. |M8x16 DIN7991/8.8 Bolt 8 | 20 28 44 36
44. |M12 DIN934/8.8 Hex nut VM8 2 15 7 11 9
45. IM8x20 DINGO3 8.8 Carriage bolt 52 24 32 48 48
46. |M8 DINS34 Hex nut 52 | 24 32 48 48
47. |M8x16 DIN933 8.8 Hex. head bolt 104 | 48 64 96 96
48. |1.314.099 Washer - M8 26 | 12 16 24 24
49. |239.387.0 Lock washer - M8 26 12 16 24 24
50. ]1.355.421 Allen key SW8 2008.— | 1 1 1 1 1
51. ]1.355.446 Bracket - right 2008 | 2 5 7 11 2]
51, |1.355.447 . Bracket - left |2008—~1 2 | 5 i 11 ]
52. MBx30 IS07380/10.9 _ |Button head screw with TORX socket 20086.—{ 8 - 20 | 28 | 44 36
53. |M8 DIN985 ] Hex nut - plastic insert 2008.—»1 8 'I'"20 | 28 | 44 36
54. 1236.913.2 - M10 Washer .2 5 7 11 9
55. |M10 DINS8S Hex nut - plastic insert = 1 2 5 7 11 9
56, |1.329.747 Spacer 2010~ ] 8 -1 20 28 | 44 36







4 4 Z z _w. 4 4 4 4 z 4 4 —600¢ GNA - U300 | Otes Zee] €7
Z Z z z z 4 z Zz 2 F4 2 6002 1109 XeH TEENIG 0L2ON] eF |
z 2 4 z z F z 4 z Z —600Z] ..uu-noﬁm_% 'GGE L] LY
4 4 2 2 Z z 2 4 Z 2 2 4 z — 6002 podang T £S095C L] OF
jot [N ] 0f 101 0L I o] A (V] ] [ (] S 1] 110G XBH u.uwunhmz_o VX8| Ot
H z 4 F4 2 3 z z 4 Z F4 Z z oG XoH{ 2 6/LEENIT SOX0LIN| 8
2 ¥ Z 2 2 v ¥ ¥ 2 v ¥ y 8002 OQ XoH| 6 01/LEBNIC DSX8N| Z¢ |
Z Z 4 4 4 z F4 4 Z F 4 4 olE|d GG IGE 1] OF
FF A A ZZ___|ze z ez ’2_ |2e_ |2z 22 ez |ez JoUSEMm BUBdS 9
- T T T b ¥l Pl |7 L _I¢ T BIA - JaUse
Gz__10 , Z__|0¢ 0z z___ oz Z_ 0z |oe Z z z_ TjOq PEBL XBH
Z - ) ) |z 4 4 Z "Z00z—| .22 .0¢ Asse Jhou
1 ! ) ] I ] ] ] T Il_r«.._%zocw
! ! ! ] ! ) [ ] ] ] 1] ASSE JNOUS)
| ! ) i ] I 7 5 N0 X3H
k4 4 p 1 ¥ ¥ p 2 y y BN JaUse
[ 2 2 Z 4 Z 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 ; El_olm gol
Z z 2 Fd 2 z 2 F4 4 4 F 4 Hog| 60l
4 Z z Z Z 4 F4 c 4
,m Z F Z Z Z Z Z F4 4 4 4 z Z
Z Z 4 ¢ -1¢ 4 4 4 4 Z Z [4
z Z 3 Z 4 2 AN I 4 Z T Z _
3 y 4 y 2 4 y ¥ y 4 4 2 3 p —"8002
2 2 | p 2 P -{f -I¥ p p p 2002+
Z Z Z 4 z 4 Z FA Z Z Z z 4 .
Zz 4 z 1 z z Z z 4 Z 4 F4 F4 H
4 4 4 Z 4 Z ] 4 2 4 Z 4 4
4 A 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 .
m 4 4 m ? 4 4 2 4 m A |4 K
b p 3 p p p 7 v ¥ ¥ [2 p —"G002| 06FLEI0] L
7 Tt v - : S [ "¥00z— - 0'990°600} "/ |
) ) ) ! 3 ! 3 [ 3 ) 1 “— 1102 ubp ASZE euuBy £r 9ot LI 9l
! ] ] ! ! A 3 ! 3 ’ "0102—| b0 ASSE [SUUeyD GOL1SE'L] O} |
L A | 3 L | | | | L L —LLOZ| Y3 ASSE [9UUBYD OGE LI G
! ! ! ! ! ! ! 3 ! ! ! ! "0102—| 1ol Asse [Puuey w POLLGE L] O
y 3 p 2 p 3 ; p p p ¥ 3 3 T G000LE L] G) |
2 4 2 4 Z z Z Z AN 14 PR 4 LSRG COZE L] ¥t
z A 4 Z z Z z z z Z 4 Z ABEE Uld PR A
F4 z z T 4 Z Z 4 F4 F4 4 4 4 A A
4 z Z Z F4 Z Z F4 4 Z 8gGee 1] "Ll
1 ! ! ! ] I " ! ! ! 3 ! 029°99¢ L] 0]
5 | 5 L I L 5 L 5 X L LSS5 L] 0L
X 1 1 1 -TL - - - - - LIECZE L] 0L |
3 ; [ 1 -It z - - - - 928°GeE L
‘ . - - - - T ; r [ 9LBZE L] 0} |
. - = = S = i 3 ) 3 g8l 6ce L] 0 |
p ¥ ¥ y |2 ¥ 2 7 4 P 2 2 4 AN NG
H z z 4 Z Z z Z 4 Z Z F4 z ey eee b9
Z 4 Z z 2 F 4 z_ 4 4 4 F4 F4 z XA I
4 4 4 Zz 4 4 Z c 2 4 4 F4 _N - “esvezet] 9 |
4 [4 Z 4 F4 AR |4 FA AN 4 4 <8002 SouEppS| g0 zzet] S |
z , F4 z Z F4 ] -2 |z 2 F z 7002+ CGBCeL L] G
Fd 4 F4 Z Fd z Iz Z Z F3 ‘ 4 : IEETCE L] ¥
4 3 F4 4 Z 4 Z_ Iz Z F4 z__ ¢ 4 4 _ SEECeC L €
2 F Z 4 Z z 4 4 1 F Z : . cegeee bl
3 ] | 3 ! 3 ] I 3 L ! ! g0z Ll
e i e T - e Ll - & L w -
91es[zLes ZLES] JZIES 80ES [ 02-80£S190€5[60ZS180ZS[301S nmmm Ww% uopduoseq sJequiny ped | jon
olevieizy ZIev[ d21 80CP [0Z-80EP[90E%]602r|802Y [8OLV[ELLY [CL] . :

SHIAIAIQ ¥ILNO DILSVd |
i ) R






PLASTIC OUTER DIVIDERS

2 r2 EI S e o |

<t} < OO

ollol

"T T e ooyl
<

00| ul1N

9
e

Iv
lﬂ-moou B |

2009.—
2010.—
2011.—

Description
Hex bolt

ner welded

ex nut
cer
ex bol

R

Part Number

0 DIN933/8.
- DIN934

Rbf

| REEREE







i _ —

P P I ! ! ! X ) ! 3 ! [ } ! T;SN_ WL el _vBO'LSE L] 8 |

b A } L L ) ] ] L 3 ) ] 1 | — 1102 TR £60°40¢ 1| 92 |

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ y ¥ v v 1 ¥ [ ¥ ¥ y__| —800¢ N 3007 086NIA BNA| 12

¥ v ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ v v v 1 ¥ v v | ¥ v | —800¢ )I0q XeH | § S/EEEN

9 9 9 9 ] 9 9 9 g 9 ] g | o 9| —800e ECT ¥

oF_|_or i 0L_| o) 0t [ OF | 0L [ oF | Or [ 0F | O | 01 | <8002 BN JSUSEM Y001 0I8E6EZ

9 9 5 9 ] 9 9 ] ] 9 9 ] 9 9 | —800¢ Jj0q_sbees| §'8/E00NIA OIXBIN EC
2 z z z z T Z z Z z z z z z_| —800z| ______ UGIeROD| _ ¥6NIQ - G2XT | €2 |
¢ z | ¢ z z 3 z Z z z z z z Z__| —800¢ 10 BURSNIpY| i9ggge L] 1z

3 z Z Z z z Z z z z z z z z_| —s00z U9 ¥Groge ] 02

L b P b 3 b ) L ! b A ! b L] —800¢| Wby - ejeid bugsnlpy GGV'GSE L 6l

} b b ! X T 7 [ b b b ! b | —800¢|  ¥e|- ejeid bugsnlpy _9Evooe L] 6t
[z | vz vz vZ_| e I ] of | et | 8 | & [oF | g | ve 10q peay "XoH | §'8 EEoNIA 02 BN| 81
e | e e vZ | W oL I3 o | 2 | 8 | o 1 o | 9 | ¥e B - JoUSEM "_660°PLEL] L1 |

z Z Z 2 - - - - - - - - - - | —z002 , el TR AT

] ] ] ! - - - - - - - - - - | 8002— JUBH - S[BUY A T |

] | T ! - a - - - - - - - - | go0z— e[ - BjBuY A TN

] b ! ) ! ! - - - - - - - - | —zo002] JubL - eibuy OELPSE L] ¥l |

1 1 ] ) ! } - - - - - - - - | —Z00¢ ye[ - ejbuy R TR |

1 T ! ] - - - - - - - - - |_<g00z| by - syeid poddng BEPGE L] €
m b T V 3 - - - - - - - - - | <8002 18| - ejeld poddng ¥BE ¥GE 1| €L

F3 z | ¢ z z z_ | ¢ z z c | ¢ z z Z__| <9002 sjed Jenog| 06V eSE L] 2b

z z 3 z T | ¢ T | ¢ z z Z z z Z__| —v00C ejeid Jenog| 061 ESEL] 11

- - - Z - - Z Z - - - - - |_e00z— 8JEjd 16n0D 0B¥'2GE L] "1t

Y b T } L ! 1 ] T b L ! X P Wby - Asse pelys eAL Zvaese L] oF

L b b b b ! 3 1 1 | 3 1 ! I el - Asse PRy eAlg I¥eeSE L] 0L

Z z | ¢ 3 z Z z z Z 2 z Z z z Tougley BEEPGE L] 6

b b b ) ] b ) ! ) ] ] ! ] ] B - Asse J00Q 0B9'IGE L] 8
| | L i L I k _t _‘ L 15 12 2 I3 L ye|-Assetooql - 689'1G6E°L] '8

Z z Z Z z z Z 4 z z z z 2 z wjys —_BGECOE L] £

- - - - - - z_ | - - - - - - - [BuUBLD R IR

- - - - - . - - L 4 - - N [BuueyD ___S.g'tse

3 2 z z z - z Z 4 Z - Z z | ¢ |euteLd 028715

- - e - - 4 - h g - - - - - [BuuBLD LG¥' LGE'

) A ) 3 b b 3 ] b 3 7 } ! ] _ WP - &3 —¥OrISEL] S

] ) ) ! b ! F ! ! ] ! ! ! ] ya| - Je3 EOVICE L] G

L ] ! L ! I L L } ! L 3 ! [ | — 1102l 14D - ASSE epis Jeuu]] . Ly OSE L] ¥

! ] — ] b [ 1 ! 1 ! ! ] A [ | "0L0g—| DY - Asse opjs Jouu 19G°25E |

! ) ) ] ) P ] 1 ] ) ! ] ) [ | —110g| us|-Asse ops jeuu BZv'0gE |

! 3 ) ] ) 1 ; T b L b ] ) || 0102—]___ Wl - Asse opis Jouu) 08529 |

1 ! 1 L L | 1 L 3 ) I ] i L WIBH - [eUUBLD IV IGE L

! L ! ! ! ] 3 } 3 L b b [ ! Y8[ - feUUELD OEVIGE L

L 7 ! ! } 1 - - - - - - - - | —owe TuBL - jsued opiS] 2R

) ! 1 l } ] - - - - - - - - <0 xwlmf —Ue| - jued epig ELT 95¢ |

! ! I [ L 3 } ) ) l L ! ! | — 8002 1UBU - jeued epig|____Opvose |

| I l | 3 } L l 1 I L L 1 || —'8002 ue| - joued epig)| . BEFGGE L

! 2 ) | P L - b ] - L L ! || -Z00g— Wbl - 18UEd opIS "ZBOIGE L

} } ) b ! ! - b ! - b L ! P ye| - jeued epig] 189°1GE T

- - - - - - T | - | - |- 2 - ) - EIL ESHESE}

- - . - - - - - e | - - i = -_ | ='s002 mﬁm,q BVEESE'L

- - - - - - N - m . N N w_ —-_““ - iy
912G [T12S [0-ZIES[ZLES [80€5 190856025 (8025 13019 Ll . ) ]
Slev[ziey PLZIEY [BOEY [90€V | 6027 802V 80LY [ELIF]ZLLR UoRdiossQ | sequinN Hed

SAT3IHS ¥31no

"




16

9007
NOIXd1SVV 1)




16.

MOUNTING KIT: LEXION (—2006)

Ref | Part Number I-Jescription 4112|4113]|4208|4306]4308| 4312F | 4312| 4212|4216
1 ]1.320.749 Upper filler assy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1986.573.0 Retainer 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. |1.320.281 Rubber plate 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 |1.320.280 Flat iron 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 |1.322.417 Filler welded 1 1 1 1 1 B 1 1 1
6 |1.320.482 Safety-pin 2 2 2 2 P 2 2 2 2
7 |1.3563.277 Cardan shaft - - 2 2 - - - - -
7 ]1.353.028 Cardan shaft - - - - 2 - - - -
7 []1.353.404 Cardan shaft - 2 - - - 2
7 §1.353.286 Cardan shaft - - - - - 2 2 - 2
7 (1.353.533 Cardan shaft 2 - - - - - - - -
8 |1.327.662 Yoke - 21spline (P400) - 2 2 2 -

8 |1.327.486 Yoke - 21spline (P500) 2 2 - - - 2 2 2
9 |1.354.171 Wire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1




89 1,02
(08 dEXE*Y

60 €581




18.

AUGER ASSEMBLY
I 4308F
Ref| Part Number Description S300F
1. ]1.355.355 Auger - central -22" pitch 1
2. }1.355.353 Auger - RH wing - 22" pitch 1
3. |1.355.351 Auger - LH wing - 22 "pitch 1
4. |1.318.122 Auger shaft assy 1
5. 11.320.190 Shim . - 2
6. |1.327.636 Bearing /RAE35 NPPB/ 238.207 2
7. 1616.068.0 Bearing housing 4
8. }1.351.349 Auger shaft assy 1
9. |B10xBx30 or 10x8x40 |Key 1
10. |1.304.769 Auger finger - LH 1
10. |1.304.770 Auger finger - RH 1
11. ]1.304.876 Strap 2
12. |1.308.132 Cover plate 2
13. |1.353.172 Auger flight extension - RH —2007. 1
13. {1.355.449 Auger flight extension - RH 2008.— 1
14. §1.353.171 Auger flight extension - LH —2007. 1
14. {1.355.448 [Auger flight extension - LH 2(08.— 1
15. 11.315.408 Strap 2
16. |1.353.560 Plate —2007. 2
17. |1.353.218 Auger flight extension Kif - 22"pitch —2007. 1
17. |1.355.452 Auger flight extension kit - 22"pitch 2008.— 1
18. ]1.353.211 Auger assy - RH wing - 22"pitch 1
18. |1.353.210 Auger assy - central - 22"pitch 1
20. {1.353.212 Auger assy - LH wing - 22"pitch 1
21.°]1.328.479 Auger shaft assy 2
22, ]1.353.181 Consale right - RH wing 1
22. [1.353.180 Console left_-LHwing 1
23. ]1.309.259 Bearing - 172 6211 2RS 2
24. |55A DIN 471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2
25, [1.308.932 Spring 2
26. 11.353.179 Bearing housing 2
27. {1.328.472 Jaw clutch - outer 2
28. 11.328.492 Washer 2
29. ]1.308.948 Washer 2
30. [1.328.473 Jaw cluch - inner 2
31. J40A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2
32. 1.309.011 Shim 4
33. ]1.353.178 Bearing housing 2
34. ]1.327.635 Bearing /RAE40 NPPB/ 2
35, |1.353.183 Conscle right - RH main frame 1
35. |1.353.182 _[Conscle'left - LH main frame 1
36. ]1.308.414 Auger shaft assy 2
37. |M12x40 DIN933/10.8  |Hex. head bokt 1
38. |1.352.486 | support assy - left 1
39. |471 DIN472 _|Retainer ring -for hole: .2
40. |1.315.070 __|Shim 2
41. |1.300.052 - Jidier sprocket 5/8" pitch x 16T 1
42, 11.327.587 |Bearin§_| - 6204 2RS1 1
43. |20A DIN471 |Retainer ring for shaft 1
44, }1.352.488 Chain adjuster assy - loft —2010. 1
44. |1.356.431 Chain adjuster assy - left 2011.— 1
| 45. |1.354.074 Spacer (I=95) ‘ 1
46. {1.354.073 . {Spacer (=12) 1
47, |37x50x1 ‘|Shim ) 2
48. |1.353.605 Sprocket 5/8" pitch x 16TH8T 1
49, |1.354.071 -|Clamp |. half 1




89

_
.\\l@@ I°

. AmvnwW _

1102

X 08 dEXE*Y
o T
0%

60L EGE




18.

AUGER ASSEMBLY
o ol 4308F
Ref Part Number Desctription 5306F |
50. |1.354.072 Clamp Il half 1
51. |1.354.078 Sprocket assy 5/8" pitch x 16T/18T 1
52. 11.351.230 Pulley 1
53. |25.541.33.43.02. Spring 6
54. 11.351.229 Plate - 1
55. |M10 DIN985 . |Hex. nut 6
56. |1.354.717 Hub 1
57. |M10x35 DIN7991/10.9 |Screw 6
5B. |1.354.718 Disk 1
§9. 125.553.20.10.07. Friction disk 2
60. |1.351.235 Ring 1
61. |1.352.443 Sprocket 5/8" pitch x 70T 1
62. 11.353.617 Chain - 5/8" x 95pitches 1
63. 11.320.493 Gonnector link - 5/8" pitch 1
64. [1.320.492 Offset link- 5/8™ pitch 1
65. 11.320.540 Shim 1
66. |35A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 1
67. |M10x80 DIN933 Hex. bolt —2007. 6
67. |M10x70 DIN933 Hex. bolt 2008.— 6
68. |1.354.724 Sprocket assy 5/8" pitch x 70T 1
69. IMBx25 DIN6912/10.9  |Hex. socket head screw 2
70. IMS DIN7980 Spring washer 2
71. jax7x35 Key 2
1 72.]214.054.0 Hex. socket head screw (MBx35 DIN7991 IP) 4
- 73. |MBx40 DIN7991 IP 8.8 |Hex. socket head screw (M8x35 DIN7991 IP) 12
74. |M8 DIN934 Hex. nut 12
75. [M10x40 DIN933 8.8 Hex. screw 6
76. |234.364.0 Washer 12
77. |M10 DIN980 Lock nut 6
78. {1.356.382 Bracket welded 2011 1
79. [1.377.699 Washer 2011.— 1




| |
, (=i HUH =1 _ =i
< ELE S S N )

il
ik
@\
A
]
|
i
N
]

001 ¢5¢ 001¢SE1 00L°¢S€El [0TZSel]  [00VZSED L0l°¢SET LOL°¢SEl] LOLZSEY

19 H\z




19.

SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE AND SHIELDS

N 4308F
Ref. | Part Number Description 5308F |

1. [1.354.200 Hex. shaft 1=1534 2
2. |1.354.201 Hex. shaft 1=1150 2
3. |1.355.134 Clutch half - 1. 2
4. |1.355.135 Clutch half - Il 2
5. |8x50 DIN1481 Roll pin 2
5. |8x50 DIN1481 Roll pin 2
6. |1.355.136 Intermediate piece 2
7. 11.355.137 Inset 2

. 8. [1.351.215 Spring 2
9. ]1.351.163 Disk 2
10. |1.351.164 Clamp - half piece only —2008 8

10. |1.355.809 Clamp - half piece only 2009— 12
11. |1.356.113 Clutch assy 2
12. [1.353.044 Shield 5
13, [1.351.129 Shield 5
14. |1.355.213 Shield 2
15. |1.365.214 Shield 2
16. |1.355.249 Spacer (I=86) —2008 2
16. |1.310.897 Spacer (I=47) 2008— 2
16. |1.310.898 Spacer (=30) 2009— 2
17. |1.356.140 Spacer 2
18. |1.3561.175 Spacer 4

19. |M10x50 DIN912 |Bolt - socket head 12

20. |M10DIN7980  |Spring washer 12




9002
HI A4SV )




24,

MOUNTING KIT: CASE IH {—2500 series combines, —2007)

Ref | Part Number Description 4112]4113] 4208] 4306 4308]|4312F | 4312) 4212] 4216
1. 11.320.748 Upper filler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. [1.322.441 Inlet - right 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1
3. [1.322.440 Inlet - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4. [1.320698 Angle - 2 2 2 2 2. 2 2 2 2
5. |1.320.704 Lower filler - 1 1 1 1| 1 1 1 1 1
6. |1.301.069 Retainer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7. 11.301.068 Strap 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
8. 1.353.284 Cardan shaft - - 2 2 - - - - -
8, ]1.352.820 Cardan shaft - - - - 2 - - - -

- 8.- ]1.352.821 Cardan shaft - - - - - 2 2 - 2
8. |1.353.536 Cardan shaft 2005.— | - 2 - - - - - 2 -
8. {1.353.534 Cardan shatft 2 - - - - - - - -
10. |1.327.638 Wire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11. {1.328.538 Flat iron 2005.— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12. {1.328.537 Rubber plate 2005.— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
13. |1.327.664 Yoke - 1.125 hex (P400) 2005~ | - - 2 2 2 - - - -
13. {1.327.487 Yoke - 1.125 hex (P500) 2005 | 2 2 - - - 2 2 2 2




'500¢
X4V 15V)
d1 dJ HN
ﬁﬂ....u




25.

MOUNTING KIT: CNH CR, TR, CASE AFX (—2005)

Ref | Part Number | _ Description 4112] 4113|4208 4306| 4308|4312F| 4312] 4212| 4216
1. [1.326.209 ° |Angle —2004. | - . - 1 1 - - 1 -
1. |1.353.476 Angle 1=724 / 2x 2005— | 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2. |1.327.531 Upper filler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3. [1.326.285 Infet-left NHTR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3. [1.326.286 Inlet - right NH TR 1 1 1 11 1 1. 1 1 1
4. |1.327.554 Inlet - right =275 NH TR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. [1.327.553 Injet- left 1275 NHTR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6. {1.322.437 Angle 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7. [1.327.556 Flat iron 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8. |1.326.276 Rubber plate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9. |[1.326.269 Support assy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10. {1.326.266 {Lower filler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11. [1.353.243 Cardan shaft - - - - - 2 2 - 2
11. |1.353.405 Cardan shaft - 2 - - - - - 2 -
11. ]1.353.529 Cardan shaft - - - 2 - - - -
11. [1.352.882 Cardan shaft - - - - 2 - - - -
11. |1.353.535 Cardan shaft 2 | - | - - - - - - -
15. |1.309.377 Retainer ear 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16. [1.326.288 Retainer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17. |1.309.387 Pin 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18. {1.327.601 Retainer - for NH TR only 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
19. [1.327.538 Pin - for NH TR only 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20. |1.327.638 Wire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
'20. [1.353.422 . |Wire CASE AFX, NH CR (see note below!) {2005— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
21. |[1.328.482 Inlet- lefi =631 NH CR920-860 2005— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
'21. ]1.328.483 Inlet - right =631 NH CR920-960 2005— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22. |1.328.487 Infet - left =503 NH CR970-980 2005— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22, |1.328.488 Inlet - right =503 NH CR970-980 2005— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23. |1.328.525 Inlet-left  i=275 NH CASE AFX 2005— | 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23. |1.328.526 Inlet - right 1=275 NH CASE AFX 2005~ | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24. |1.328.475 Angle 2005— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25. |1.328.551 Rubber plate NH TR,CR,CASE AFX 2005 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
26. |1.328.552 Flat iren 2005— | 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
27. 11.353.561 Wire CASE AFX, NH CR (see note below!) 12005 | 1: | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28. |1.327.663 Yoke - 6spline (P400) 2005— | - - 2 2 2 - - - -
28. [1.327.488 Yoke - 6spline (P500) 2005— | 2 2 - - - 2 2 2 2

Note foritem: 20.- 1.353.422 s for those machines which have hydraulic snapping plate adjustment
Note for item: 27.- 1.353.561 is for those machines which have electric snapping plate adjustment



26

|

07 ¢CE)

900¢




26.

MOUNTING KIT: JD (—20086)

Ref | Part Number Description 4112] 4113[4208[ 4306] 4308]4312F | 4312] 4212] 4216
1. |1.320.832 Upper filler assy 1 1 1] 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. |1.318.229 Retainer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. |1.328.539 Rubber plate 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

{ 4 |1.320280 Flat iron 2 |2 2 | .2 2 2 2 | 2 2
5. |1.322.398 Filler welded 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

. 6. |1.320.828 Rubber plate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7. |1.320.834 Lower filler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9. |1.321.225 Shaft assy - 21 spline 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11, ]1.353.277 Cardan shatt (P400-660) - - 2 2 - - - -
11. 11.353.028 Cardan shaft (P400-1210) - - - - 2 - - - -

11. |1.353.404 Cardan shaft (P500-1610) 2 - - - - 2 -
11. |1.353.286 Cardan shaft (P500-660) - - - - - 2 2 - 2
11, 11.353.533 Cardan shaft (P500-1210) 2 - - - - - - - -
12. |1.327.638 Wire JD pre "60" series 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13. |1.327.662 Yoke - 21spline (P400) - - 2 2 2 - - - -
13.|1.327.486 Yoke - 21spline (P500) 2 2 - - - 2 2 2 2
14. |1.353.562 Wire JD "60" series (see note below!). [2005— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15. |1.353.5569 Wire JD "60" series (see note below!) |2005— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Note for item 9: used for early combines with chain coupler/sprockets

Note for item: 14.- 1.353.562 is for those machines which have hydraulic snapping plate adjustment
Note for item: 15.- 1.353.559 is for those machines which have electric snapping plate adjustment




BT B e

: ﬁ VoS IPAY i SpEEY wod mamnﬁﬁ__o%%mﬂw._iumw Www‘% _w,
| | S PRy Ui spRq Weo aifebio) 10 Oy NGIX ] - 885 S5 |
i

OOF RO - 086 LGB L 400z
NOIX3T Svv1d
=N

-
-

<75
I

8¢

1 S e Y . O, TNy | ——=J v/ 6d o
_ ; 5 A L00Z Wouy Jajsnfpe

: fome e— _ )
] — 7

vdS “JPAY M speay o> 31qep)o

& (005 'X37) L€
s ) A S
o d o_m f
_..m EEELATE R

-9 @ @87 _,

il o
\ VdS MPAY yjim speay udod paxi4\S=




28.

LEXION MULTI-COUPLING KITS

Ref | Part Number Description 411214113 | 42081 4306 | 4308 431ZE 4312} 4212 | 4216
5112 5113 | 5208 { 5306 | 5308 | 5312F | 5312 | 5212] 5216
1. |1.309.604 Plate 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
2. |692540.0 Bushing 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. {1.321.560 Hydraulic cylinder (see pg. 11/A) —2006 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4. [1.316.447 Fitting : 2 | 2 2 2 2. 2 2 2 2
5. |1.383.193 Hydraulic hose (2730mm) 1SNDN6-2730 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6. [1.353.192 Hydraulic hose (2620mm) 1SNDN6-2620 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7. |M12x55 DIN931 {Bolt - hex - DIN931 (see pg. 11/A) —2006 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 1 1
8. [1.353.061 Washer (see pg. 11/A) —2006 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
9. {1.351.136 Adjuster fork {see pg. 11/A) —2006 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10. |5x60 DIN1481 Retainig pin (see pg. 11/A) —2006 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11. |1.314.510 Fitting - 90deg. EVW 8 PL 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
12. |1.308.783 Fitting - bulkhead HYP 160-8-575 SV8 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2
13. |1.319.233 Hydraulic hose (315mm) 1SNDN6-315 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
14. |236.405.0 Copper washer - DIN 7603 2 2 2 2 2 6 2 2 2
15. |088.809.1 Hydraulic valve 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
16. |1.352.388 Hydraulic hose {1585mm) 1SNDN6-1585 - - - - - 1 - - -
17. |1.352.387 Hydraulic hose (1100mm) 1SNDNG-1100 - - - 1 -
18.]1.314.511 . fT-form ELBPL - - - - - 2 - - -
19. §1.314.509 Fitting - - - - - 2 - - -
20. {1.314.508 Dual controlled check valve KEV - 6 - - - - - 1 - - -
20. }1.378.837 Dual controlled check valve FDP 1/4 2012— - - - - - 1 - - -
21. ]1.352.389 Hydraulic hose (1725mm) 1SNDN6-1725 - - - - - 1 - - -
22, |1.352.386 - |Hydraulic hose (920mm) 1SNDN6-920 - - - - - 1 - - -
.23.]1.353.194 Hydraulic hose (1800mm) 1SNDN6-1800 - - - - - 2 - - -
24 [1.353.195 Hydraulic hose (1200mm) 1SNDN6-1200 - - - - - 2 - - -
25. ]082.978.2 Hydraulic valve - - - - - 1 - - -
'26. |683.725.0 Cover for Lexion 500 serie 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27. |683.7211 Socket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28. |236.456.0 Low nut M12 DIN936 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
29. |213.507.0 -{Plug 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
30. 16683.722.1 '|Stud-bolt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31. |905.875.0 Hydraulic kit for LEXION 500 serie 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
32. 19945100 Console 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
33. |1.351.922 Support 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
33. |1.373.528 Support 2011— 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
34, |668.818.0 Cover for Lexion 400 serie 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
35. |668.800.0 Multi-coupling for Lexion 400 serie 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
36. |013.208.2 Cable-kit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
37. |1.319.232 Hydraulic hose (575mm) 1SNDN8-575 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
38. |013.268.0 Block 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1







F4 ¥e r¥e ¥e e al 9l gl cl 141 al 9l 9% ¥e | <0102 fe’g 8xs¥| L1
4 ¥Z ve ¥z ¥e al 9l =] Zl 81 9l 9l 9z ¥e uld 191 ¥SE L] 91
[AS ¥e e ve ve 9l 9l al Zl 81 9l 9l 9¢ ¥Z | 6002 Buu Jaulejay CLPNIQ ISF] 'S)
zg re ¥e e j 24 9l 9l al Zl 81 9l 9l 9z ¥Z | '600C— le3 azo'hse’L| v
[£5 ¥e e ¥e e ol 9l al cl 21 9 al 9z ¥Z | 6002 Jea 1Bqqny L2071SE°L| BN
al zl Zl cl Zl 8 ] 8 9 6 8 g £l zl 171 vonnd aaug €96°LGE'L} 2L
al Zl zl A3 Zl 8 2 ] 9 8 2 8 el ¢l 6EX0.xg Aoy LELTLSE' L] L
al L Zi Zl zZl 8 8 ] 9 6 8 8 gl Zi 11 uojud aAuQ ¥9671LSEL} 0)
9l 4 Zl gl Zl 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 £l AN 19yseq 8L0°25E°L| 6
9l A zl 43 zL ] e ] 9 6 g 8 el el | <0102 Buisnoy Bupesg 192°968°L| '8
18 43 Zl Zl 43 ] g ] 9 6 8 2 el Zl | '8002— Buisnoy Guuesg §/0'26E°L| 8
91 43 Zl 43 4 8 g ) ] 9 6 8 g gl [4% £2 1SYZ 0129 2.1 Buuesg £reiee’l| ‘4
91 €l FAS Zl Zl 8 8 ] 9 8 8 g £l ¢l | ‘6002 Ueys 10}- buu Jeuie)ay LIPNIA Y69 9
9t Zl 2l cl 2l g 8 8 9 6 8 8 gl gl | <oLoe £D SHZ £129 221 - Bupesg 89Z°9GE°L| 'S
9l zl Zl Zl Zl g g 8 9 6 8 g gl €L | 6002+ £D SHZ €109 Z2) - Bupeag CIELSEL] 'S
- - - - I - - } I - - - - - ‘2002 |Aluo s|epow Jaddoya-ucu - Jaoedg mwc.wmm._. Es
o9l Zl Zl zl Zl 8 8 8 9 6 8 ] gl 2l 1¥Z - Jeag €20ISE’L| ¥
FA e e ve ¥e al 9l gl ¢l 81 ol 18 92 ¥e Yeys Joj- Buu Jsurejsy LiPNIQ VOS| '€
zg e ¥e e ¥e al 9l al el 8i 9l 18 9Z e ud jioyd| 18FLNIQ 09%9| 2
4 ve ve | {4 ¥e 9l al al cl 8l 9t 9l 9¢ e uid oy | 18FLNIa 09%0L| 2
- - - - ve - - 9l Zl - - “ - - ‘€002 Jsueay SOOLSE'L| 'L
alev jeley | ZIEY | 0L-CLEY | JZLEY | AR0EY | 0L-BOCP | BOEY | 90CY | 60TV | 80ZF | BOLF JELLY [ZLLY :o_ua_hﬁml Jaquiny ped | oy

SHVYIAO LNOY4 LINN ONIddVNS

ce




LLO°ZSEL

8LO°CSE|

00

€10¢




80E'EGE T 19PI0 dSed|d "90UdIDa1 J0} Isn S| G8G'2GET g Wall 10}
"apIs 1ybu syl wody yun Buiddeus puodas AIsAs 0JUO PajqWIBSSe SI |
‘Ajuo sauiyoew adeds mol gz pue 0z 10} sl ued siyl (E0v'€GE'T) "0Z Wall 10} ;910N

144 e e 144 9T 9T 9T [4) 8T 9T 9T 9¢ 144 <'G00¢C OTIN 13ySem X207 0'88€°6EC| v
4% [4% [4% [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) <'S00¢ NN 8/¢86 NId OTN| ‘¥
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 <'500¢C 309 pnis 0S0'ESE'T| v¥
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) “'¥00¢ (Wwgzz=|) ansalIs EVGCSET| €V
4 [4) [4) 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 “—'¥00¢ (ww /'g=|) dAd3|S ¢8G'¢SET| ¢ev
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) “'¥00¢ areld T8SCSET| TV
4 4 [4) 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 <—'¥00¢ uid jjoy T8YTNIA 9TXy| "OF
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T [4) “'¥00¢ wy VSSC¢SET| '6€
144 144 144 144 9T 9T 9T 4 8T 9T 9T 9¢ 144 Jauredy v/ 0TE'T| '8€
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) 3oy Joy- buu Jaureray ¢/yNId 1 ov| L€
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 €029 - bulieag T19G°/¢E'T| 9¢€
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) [eas 09/ENIQ LXSEXCZ| 'SE
4 [4) [4) 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 LeT uoluid aAug C96'TSE'T| v€
[4% [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) €D TS¥e 0109 - buueag 89 LCET| €€
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 €0 TSYZ 8009 - buLeag L¥9°LCET| C€
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) G'EXVEXTY BUl 0. TO9EOSI 9S¥EQD| 'TE
[4) 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 < '€10¢ Jaurersy vv,L'SLET| 0€
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) '¢10¢— Jaurelay 086'TSE'T| "0€
[4) [4) 4 [4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T ct Yeys Joj- buu Jaurelay T/yNId VSE| 62
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) Yeys Joy- buu Jaureray T/YNIA VLT| 82
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 yeys I86°'TSE'T| "LC
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) buu’,0., TLLENIA SSEX8'SC| '9¢
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T ct Yeys Joj- buu Jaurelay T/yNId VOE| 'S¢
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 (mojag ajou 93s) bunsed xogiea9 G8SCSET| VT
144 144 144 144 9T 9T 9T 4 8T 9T 9T 9¢ 144 1Sdnvd SV 09.ENIJ 8X59X0g [eds 180599050858| ‘€C
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) 11Sdnvd SV 09ENIA 8Xg9X8y [eaS 182908708S8| "¢¢
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 buiysng 990°TCE'T| 'TC
9 - - - - - - - S 14 14 9 9 (imojaq ajou 89s) — y0z=| Weuys EOV'ESE'T| "0C
9 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 14 14 14 L 9 ¥6T=l Heys 986'TSE'T| '0C
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T 4 Jaurelsy 886 TSE'T| 6T
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 LET uoluid aALg 6S6'TSE'T| 8T
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) 1)se9 6,0CSET| LT
4 4 4 [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 18A0D 7/0°¢SE'T| 9T
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) «<'0T0C nsdig 8TE9SE'T| ‘ST
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 et '600C— onsdid 7/G¢SE'T| ‘ST
Ve Ve Ve Ve 9T 9T 9T [4) 8T 9T 9T 9¢ Ve buu’,0., OG/00V-T-TO9ENIA ¢X8f VT
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 “—'¥00¢ poy €GG°¢SE'T| €T
- - - [4) - - 8 9 - - - - - '€00C— poy 8S0°¢SE'T| €T
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 19seb - 10D C66'TSE'T| CT
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T [4) 1)se9 8/0CSET| 'TT
4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 SV 09/ENIQ 8XZ9XSy [edS 80290570858| ‘0T
[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T 4 Jaurelsy ¢86'TISE'T| 6

4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 TSYZ 80619 - bulieag 98G°L¢C'T| '8

[4) [4) [4) [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T [4) buisnoy buueag LL0CSET| L

4 4 4 [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T [4) buul Isurelay ¢/yNId 129] "9

[4) 4% 4% 4% 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 [4) buuds E66'TISET| 'S

4 4 4 [4) 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €1 4 ‘0T0C— wiys YL 0TET| ¥
e e Ve Ve 9T 9T 9T [4) 8T 9T 9T 9¢ Ve Yeys Joy- buu Jaureroy T/VNIA VOv| '€

9g 9g 9g 9g 144 144 144 8T LC 144 144 6€ 9g €0 TSYc 8029 - buLeag 99 LeET| ¢

cl cl cl cl 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €T cl LGT uoud aAuQ 8G6 TGET| T

¢1¢es N._umm 0/-¢1€S]| 4¢1€5|480€5| 0L mo.um mon;\m @Omm 6025 [80¢SG |80TS |ETTS [ZTTS uonduasaq 1equInN 1ed| 1oy
¢lcyv |2c1EV | 0L-¢1EV| 4CTEV[480EY| 0.-80EV[8B0EY |90EY |602Y [80¢Y 80TV |ETTYV [CTTY

X0g4dVvV3O 43ddOHD A1VLS

%



LL0CSEL

810 2S¢ 1

€0




80E'EGE T 19PI0 dSed|d "90UdIDa1 J0} Isn S| G8G'2GET g Wall 10}
"apIs 1ybu syl wody yun Buiddeus puodas AIsAs 0JUO PajqWIBSSe SI |
‘Ajuo sauiyoew adeds mol gz pue 0z 10} sl ued siyl (E0v'€GE'T) "0Z Wall 10} ;910N

o1 4 4 4 t 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 et ¢t | <1102 bumi4 667°9SET| T9
91 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 £T 2T | <1102 2XeT bul o 000Z02T00E9| 09
o1 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 et 2T | <1102 Ma19s Jayres.d 005'95€'T| '6S
43 ve ve ve ve 91 o1 91 4 8T 91 91 92 ve | <1102 laysem 19€°95€°T| ‘85
43 Ve v ve ve 91 91 91 4 8T 91 91 9 ve | <'T10¢ aysem 806'GSE'T| 'LS
91 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 £T 2T | <600z Hasur onseld - Inu "X 8/G86NIA 8IN| "9S
91 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 el 4 309 "xeH 8'8 €e6NId 09XCTIN| 'SS
ze ve ve ve ve 91 o1 o1 4 8T o1 o1 92 ve Jaysem 3907 0'88e'6€Z| vS
43 ve ve ve ve 91 o1 o1 4 8T o1 o1 92 Ve 1100 Peay 19390S “XaH 8'8 ZT6NId 09XOT| '€S
8y 9€ 9€ 9€ 9 vz ve ve 8T 1z ve ve 6¢ 9€ Jaysem bunds 086/NIA ZTN[ 2§
43 ve v v ve 91 91 91 4 8T 91 91 92 ve Jaysem 3907 0'68e’6ee| ‘TS
08 09 09 09 09 oy or or 0g 2 or or 59 09 1100 Pesy 19%90S “XaH 8'8 ZT6NIQ 09X2TI| 05
43 v Ve Ve ve 91 91 91 4 8T 91 91 92 ve (dI 0ZXOTIN) 409 pesY 18%20S "X8H 0'9vT'STZ| ‘6
91 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 £T 2T | <900z 109 "XoH £E6NIA SEXOTIN| '8
43 ve ve ve ve 91 91 91 t 8T 91 91 92 ve 1aysem saddog €09/NID ZT| "L
91 4 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 4 4 Joyreaig LyZ'60ET| "9¥

X X - - - - - - - X X X X X Asse xo0qIea G66°ESE'T

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Asse Xoqles ZS6°ESE'T

YT'E2'EV Sy i v’ SWSNI SUejuod 11 80£'€GE'T

—'9002 (€2 "zz Wayl oj) JoAup [eas v86'207'C

—'5002 8€9 211907
v9 8y 8y 8y 8y 43 43 43 ve 9e 43 43 Zs 8y | <'s00e nu %007 8/¢86 NI SN[ 'St
v9 8y 8y 8y 8y 2€ ze ze ve 9€ ze ze zs 8y | <5002 8N Jaysem %207 0'/8g'6€2| ‘S¥
v9 8y 8y 8y 8y 3 43 43 ve 9e 43 43 Zs 8y | <'s00e 8 Jaysem 0'918'/€2| ‘S¥
v9 8y 8y 8y 8y 43 ze ze ve 9 ze 43 zs 8y | <5002 )00 pnis v90'€SET| ‘S¥
—'5002 8€9 211207
9125 [21¢5 Namm 0/-¢1€S]| 4¢1€5|480€5| 0L mo.um mONm @Omm 602518025 [80TS [ETTS|CTTS uonduasaq 1equInN 1ed| 1oy
91cv [CT1¢Y |CTEY | 0L-CTEY]| dCTEY|A80EY]| 04-80EV[80EY |90EY {6021 802y |30TY [ETTV |CTTV

X0g4dVvV3O 43ddOHD A1VLS

%



6l
£ LLOZ

—8¢




36.

FRAME ASSEMBLY
e 4312F
Ref | Part Number Description 313F
2. |1.316.164 [Arm 4
3. |1.316.413 Washer 4
4. |1.316.745 1Pin 2
. 5. |5x45 DIN1481 |Roll pin 1
6. ]1.351.836 Washer 4
7. |1.316.651 Hydraulic cylinder 2
8. ]1.351.833 Retainer 2
9. |1.251.835 Shaft 2
10. |1.316.415 Washer 4
11. }1.316.168 Am 4
12. 11.316.417 Shim 4
13. |1.316.416 Pin 4
14. |1.351.837 Shaft 2
15. |1.352.303 |Frame assy 1
16. |25.541.14.50.00  |Pin assembly 2
17. |1.352.495 Support assy 2
18. |1.322.037 |Flat 2
19. |1.354.037 Cardan support 2
20. |1.322.349 Hood —2004. 1
20. |1.328.065 Hood NH CR, TR, CASE AFX —2004. 1
20. |1.328.467 Hood 12005— 1
20. |1.328.460 Hood NH CR, TR, CASE AFX 2005— 1
21. |1.353.077 Rubber cushion 2
22, [1.328.464 Rubber plate 2005— 1
23. |1.328.465 Flat iron 2005— 1
24. |1.328.466 Hood assy 2005— 1
24, 11.328.459 Hood assy NH. 2005— 1
25. |M24 - DIN985/8 Nut 3]
26. |1.328.720 Storage container 2008— 1
27. |1.352.223 Wing frame - LH 1
28. |1.352.224 Wing frame - RH 1
29. |1.352.225 Main frame 1
1.355.420 Seal kit for 1.316.651







37.

AUGER ASSEMBLY
Ref Part Number Description -——gg: g:
11352288 Auger - central RH -18"piich —2003. 1
1. ]1.353.131 Auger - central RH -22"pitch 2004.— 1
1. ]1.353.563 Auger - central RH -22"pitch 2005.— 1
2. 11.304.893 Auger shaft ass 2
3. }1.327.636 Bearing /RAE35 NPPB/ 238.207 2
4. [1.352.272 Console —2004. 1
4. 11.353.508 Console 2005.— 1
5. |676.304 __|Bearing housing ' 2 |
6. |1.352.287 Auger central LH - 18"pitch —2003. 1
6. |1.353.132 Auger central LH - 22"pitch 2004.—» 1
6. |1.353.564 Auger central LH - 22"pitch 2005,— 1
7. ]1.318.122 Auger shaft assy —2003. 1
8. |1.352.290 Auger - RH wing - 18"pifch —2003. 1
8. |1.353.139 Auger - RH wing - 22"pitch 2004 — 1
9. [1.352.289 Auger - LH wing - 18"pitch —2003. 1
9. ]1.353.137 Auger - LH wing - 22"pitch 2004.— 1
10. ]1.351.349 Auger shaft assy 2
11. |B10x8x30 or 10x8x40 Key 2
12. 1616.068.0 Bearing housin 4
13. 11.327.636 Bearing /RAE35 NPPB/ 238.207 2
14. ]1.320.190 Shim 2
16. 11.308.935 Auger shaft assy —2004. 2
15. 11.328.479 Auger shaft assy 2005.— 2
16. 11.351.276 Console RH —2003. 4
16. |1.351.275 Console LH ~2003. 4
16. ]1.353.181 Console right - RH wing 2004.— 1
16. 11.353.180 Console left - LH wing 2004.— 1
16. [1.353.183 Console right - RH main frame 2004.— 1
16. ]1.353.182 Console left - LH main frame 2004.— 1
17. ]1.308.259 Bearing - 172 6211 2RS 2
18. |55A DIN 471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2
19. |1.308.932 Spring 2|
| 20. ]1.308.968 Bearing housing —2003. 2_
20. ]1.353.179 Bearing housing {2004.— 2
21. |1.308.949 Jaw clutch - outer —2003. 2
21. 11.328.222 Jaw clutch - outer 2004.— 2 |
21. 11.328.472 Jaw clutch - outer 2005.— 2
| 22. |1.308.947 Washer —2004. 2
22, |1.328.492 |Washer 2005~ | 2
23. 11.308.848 Washer 2
24. 11.308.930 Jaw cluch - inner —2004,. 2
24, 11.328.473 Jaw cluch - inner 2005.— 2
25, 140A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2
26. 11.309.011 Shim 4
27 11.308.967 Bearing housing —2003. 2
| 27. ]1.353.178 Bearing housing 2004.— 2
28. }11.327.635 Bearing /RAE40 NPPB/ 2
29, 11.308.414 Iﬂgr shaft assy 2
30. [35A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2 |
1. [1.352.292 Auget assy - RH wing - 18"pitch —2003. 1
31.]1.353.216 Auger assy - RH wing - 22"pitch 2004.— 1
-32. |1.352.291 Auger assy - central pair - 18"pitch —2003. 1
32, |1.353.215 Auger assy - central pair - 22"pitch - ]2004.— 1
| 32, 11.353.579 Auger assy - central pair - 22"pitch ~12005.— 1
33. 11.352.293 Auger assy - LH wing - 18"pitch —2003. 1
33. {1.353.217 Auger assy - LH wing - 22"pitch 2004.— 1
3. |M12x40 DIN933/10.9 Hex. head bolt 2
35. |1.352.486 Support assy-left 1
35..|1.352.487 Support assy-right 1
36._|47] DIN472 Retainer ring.-for hole 4
37. ]1.315.070 |Shim 12
J38..]1.309.052 fldler sprocket 5/8" pitch x 16T 2
39. [1.327.567 Igearing - 6204 2RS1 2
40. |20A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2
41.-11.352 488 Chain adjuster assy-left —2010.. 1
41. |1.356.431 Chain adjuster assy-left 2011.— 1
41. 11.352.489 - Chain adjuster assy-right —2010. ] 1
41. {1.356.432 - |Chain adjuster assy-right 2011.— 1
42, 11.353.617 Chain - 5/8" x 95pitches B 2 |
43. ]1.351.355 Sprocket 65/8" pitch x 16T —+2008. 2
43. §1.351.178 Sprocket 5/8" pitch x 18T —2005. 2 |
43. }1.353.616 Sprocket 5/8" pitch x 207 —2005. 2
44. 11.351.230 Ring 2







37.

AUGER ASSEMBLY
£ 4312F

Ref Part Number Description 5312F
45. 11.351.232 Hub —2006. 2
45. §1.354.717 Hub 2007.— 2

[ 46.[1.351:235 Ring _ 2
47. |1.352.443 Spracket 5/8" pitch x 70T 2
48. ]25.553.20.10.07. Friction disk 4
49. |1.351.229 Plate 2
61. |M10x80 DIN933 Hex. bolt . —2007. 12
51..IM10x70 DINS33 Hex. bolt 2008.— | 12
52. 125.541.33.43.02, Spring 12
53. 11.320.493 Connector link - 5/8" pitch 2 |
54. |1.320.492 Offset link- 5/8" 2
55. |1.352.474 Sprocket assy - 5/8"pitch x70T —2006. 2
55. §1.354.724 Sprocket assy - 5/8"pitch x70T 2007.— 2

| 56. ]1.353.578 _|Spike tooth kit 22" 2005.— 1
57. |1.353.576 Auger finger 2005.— 2
§8. 11.353.577 Strap 2005.— 4
59. 11.353.6575 Auger finger 2005.-» 2
60. |1.353.572 Auger flight extension kit - 22" pitch —2007. 1
60. |1.355.468 Auger flight extension kit - 22" pitch 2008.— 1
61. |1.363.573 Strap 2005.— 4
62. |1.353.567 Auger flight extension-eft - 22" pitch —2007. 1
62. [1.355.464 Auger flight extension-left - 22" pitch 2008.— 1
62. 11.353.568 Auger flight extension-right - 22" pitch —2007. 1
62. |1.355.465 Auger flight extension-right - 22" pitch 2008.— 1
63. [1.353.560 Plate —2007. 2 |
64. |1.363.571 Clamp 2005.— 2
65. |1.320.540 Shim 2005.—» 2
66. |1.354.071 Clamp 1. half 2006.— 2
67. |1.354.072 Clamp II. half |2006.— 2

- 68. |37x50x1 Shim _ 2006.— 4
69. |1.353.605 Sprocket 5/8" pitch x 16T/18T 2006.— 2
70. |1.354.073 Spacer (I=12) 2006.— 2
71. ]1.354.078 Sprocket assy 5/8" pitch x 16T/18T 2006.— 2
72. 11.354.718 Disk |2007.— 2
73. I.M10x35 DIN7991 10.9  |Screw 2007.— 12
74. M10 DIN98S Hex. nut 2007.— 12

1 75. |8x7x35 Key _ 2

76. |214.054.0 Hex. socket head screw (M8x35 DIN7991 IP) 4
77, {MBx40'DIN7991 IP_8.8 _|Hex. socket head screw (M8x35 DIN7991 IP} 12

|_78. |M8 DIN934 Hex. nut 12
79. |M10x40 DIN933 6.8 Hex. screw 6
80. |234.364.0 Washer 12

_81. {M10 DiN980 ILock nut 6
82. IMBx25 DING212 10.9  [Hex. socket head screw 4
83. |M8 DIN7980 Spring washer 4
84. |M8x12 DIN916 Set screw 2
85. |1.356.382 Bracket welded 2011.— 2
86. |1.377.699 Washer 2011.— 2 |




39

saydjid g
WSS
719ESE)

yopdy
/€5
0LETSEL

R

AN
ONILIINNOI

€10¢

8YL°ZSEL oY
971°¢SE| €Y
LrLesel 8¢
SYLCSEl L€
Jagunu jJed Y4a9 | #

(6'609Z=1) LEL| 89S-17Y Gh=2 €H=2 £65-59% 3)qeldeA Y1 HN
(6'609Z=1) LEL| 6%5-%8€ oY=z gy=2 SLS=20% 3)qelJeA Y3 HN
(6'6092=1) LEL L6% €= qn=1 SLY Pex1} 0LS8 dW
(L'€€9Z=1) €€L| €99-6€% G7=2 8=z $8L-02S 3)qelseA qr
(6'6092=1) LEL L6Y q9=z €4=2 025 paxiy Ar
(L'eesz=) €61| 159-677 £7=2 BE=Z | LeL-805 | yoixa 4e3 'see])
(S'LSwZ=1) 62U 2§ Y=z |E=2 19L paxi} uoixa je) 'see))
(6'6092=1) LEL| 659-0%% qh=2 £4=2 069-09% 9)qeleA X4y ase)
SLSYZ=) 621 SY/8¢ SY/8¢ 00¢ INER
Blsense|  00° ST/ | -S1/Ew 00€2-00%) HI-3S8)
3jqelsea
(SLS72=1) 621 TL9-6LY q%=2 =2 SL6-809 | '06L6'0696'08984W
'3 'Yy Jauean ‘03by
p— —7 —7 - _ _  paxI
(L'EEST) €L 129 59 B¢~ 1L0Z cm»momomcwmwm&
(€'18€2=1) GZL €05 8E=Z =2 LL9 '3 'Y Jauean ‘0l
WdY 493 | 4 Y499 # WdY
S paadg yndu ﬁwwﬂmm waﬂ%m paadg auiqwod Jo adA|
Iun Mo . . e
BINIT 40 LIINNO) H p:ogm 1007 @ e @ L%U%mmu_

iAluo Y9 pue yz| Jo

e







S
~I

(Gl sorsse | [fuiair sorsset ] [fiair sovsset | [falai sorvset | [l sov9set | [Ciima sorssel| [falair sovsset] [Fola el 9set] (DI gor%sey] [(NBM 90r9SET] [Fioe 90r9seL ] {oig saboser] 4Z8ES

[ teayr ozvesel]| [tunar ozvesel] [ altair ozvese| [fubair ozveset| [upiaw ozvesel] [mimativesel] [ar ogveset ] [(uiois zveser |[(TM)e Lavesel] [ iavesel] [ (oid 1ZVESED] [(Tholg Lzbese | H_NPmm_ d
42ddoyd oN

valr=an & = riE=rsii

AT T AT

wwgZz=| WWS'BLLL=] WWS'BLLL=] wwglzZ=1

[ 1amalr e9sE] | (KA wesse [ fealr nesser] | i WEsSe] [ iar wessel] (H0jg elessel] [altalr oorzse’t | [CHOIG obE9SEL ] [TTHOlg 0le9sE] [IMIDNg ole9seL] [IMig aiegse] [PHDig ole9ser] J4ZLES
[fa)tair 0oizSEL] [faa oovzset] [ Mhair oovzse' {IuNal ooizset] [iair ooLzset] [(IDIE LOLZSEL ] [fulfair dovzseL | [(iNoa lovzse ] [ LorZset | [k 1oiZsel] [ D tovzsel] [fioig hizsel | J4ZLEY

=i
-

aran = lw
=

dravial

alranSul
-

wwaLzz=| WWS'8LLL=] WWGGLLL=] wuigLzz=1

[TeaIr vovZse ] [TTHoMg wovzse ] [TaNaIr oov2sey] (TN torzset] [TTHDrE Wi Zsel] [[ior tovzses]  [raia oorzaet ] [Taiair oorzset [Teian oerzses] [TIOM 1o zses] [tanair ooveses] [Tom tarzser] J4CLEY

Q00¢<-
el @ HEE -Gk @

WWgEf =] wwggyl= WWS'gLLL=] WWS'gLLL= wwjgl =1 WWEEL=]

flrr=1y
-




40.

SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE

. 4312F

Ref! Part Number Description S312F |

1. ]1.352.140 Hex. shaft 1=1778.5 2

2. |1.354.169 Hex. shaft 1=2218 2006.— 2

3. |1.352.143 Hex. shaft 1=1480 — 2005 2

4, |1.352.141 Hex. shaft E739 Jo2005] 2

5. ]1.355.909. Clamp - half piece only 8

6. {1.351.175 Retainer 41x51x12 2

8. |1.351.905 Shim 2

9. |8x50 DIN1481 Roll pin 2

9. |5x50 DIN1481 Roll pin 2
10. 11.351.172 Hub 2
11. |32A DIN 471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2
12, 11.351.173 Hub 2
13. [1.351.215 Spring 2
14. |1.351.163 Disk 2
15. |1.351.224 Clutch assy 2
16, |M10x35 DIN912 Screw — 2005 4
17. 11.308.945 Clamp - 2005 4
18. |1.352.138 Sleeve — 2005 2
19. [1.352.139 Coupling assy —»2005] 2
20. |2.401.765 Retainer — 2006 2
2(. 11.351.840 Retainer 2007.— 2
21. IM12x30 DING31 Screw (for shaft removal) 2
22. IM10x50 DINS12 Bolt - socket head 8
23. |M10 DIN7980 Spring washer 8







42,

SNAPPING UNIT - without chopper (—2003)

Ref | _ Part Number Description 4306 | 430814312F |
1. 11.351.119 Crank assy 6 8 12
2. 11.352.579 Snapping plate - right 6 8 12
3. [1.351.051 Plate 12 16 24
4. 11.352,570 Strap 12 16 24
5. |1.352.552 Chain guide 12 16 24
6. |1.351.991 Frame assy - ' 6 8 12
7. 11.352.000 Shim 6 8 12
8. [1.351.992 Shim 6 8 12
9. |[M12x1.5 DINS06 |End bolt 6 8 12
10. {1.352.088 Retaining 6 8 12

11. |1.353.953 "0" ring - 72.75x3.53 1ISO3601 6 8 12
12. {1.352.082 Pin 6 8 12
13. [1.351.567 Slide guider 12 16 24
14. |1.351.077 Steady fube 12 16 24
15. [1.300.147 Spring 12 16 24
16. |1.351.057 Driving bolt 12 16 24
17. §1.351.153 Chain_adjuster assy (see note below) 12 16 24

18. |1.308.117 Tube 12 16 24

19. | 1.352.080 Pin 6 8 12

20. 11.352.085 Disk 6 8 12

21. 11.353.308 Gearbox casting 6 8 12

22, 11.352.669 Deflector 6 8 12

23. {1.352.119 Frame assy -lefl 6 8 12

.24.11.352 577 Snapping plate - left 6 8 12

25.71.351.325 Entrance plate - right 6 8 12

26. 11.351.326 Entrance plate - left 6 8 12

27. }1.352.121 Clearing knife - RH front 6 8 12

27. 11.352.120 Clearing knife - LH front 6 8 12

28. ]1.352.024 Clearing knife - RH middle 6 8 12

29, 11.352.117 Clearing knife - RH rear 6 8 12

30. |1.352.392 Clearing knife - LH rear 6 8 12

31. |M12 DIN934 Hex. nut 12 16 24

32. {M8x30 DING12/8.8 |Hex. socket head bolt 48 64 96
- |M8 DIN7980 Spring washer 48 64 96

33. ]1.353.126 Shim 36 48 72

34. |M1(x30 DIN912 {Hex. socket head bolt 6 8 12

35. [1.308.384 |Hex. head boit 6 8 12

36. |[M10 DIN7980 Spring washer 12 16 24

37. IM10x30 DIN933 8.8 |Hex bolt 12 | 16 | 24

38. [239.388.0 _____|Spring washer M10 24 32 48

39. [VMS DINGS0 Lock nut ' 12 16 24

Note: Special order only.



For eveg 1sir<

row uni
from the righf
0"

in case of
& 22" headers

2004.




"8pis JYBu sy woyy Jun Buiddeus pucoas Alaas OJUO PAQLUISSSE ST )|
“Ajuo seuiyoew soeds Mol 2z pue 0z 1o} s Hed siy (00¥'SGE’)L) 8 Wy Joj 830N

k% 4

. (¥1-6'2
gL {2zt | 2 Zl Zl ] g 8 9 6 8 g8 [ | 2t ‘9's'e'Z stual) I ueLsoe|dar SHUY| Z0G'ESE'L
ze | vz | ¥z ve ¥e 9l ol oL |z s | o o | oz | ve Yoq-xeH| - €E6NIQ SPX0LA| “L)
e | 2 | ve ¥e ¥e ol gl T EIR N EE R Joysep| V/GZINIQ 0| "9
gl |2t | 2 Zl ZL 8 8 8 g | s ] g | €|z Buyy B9L'0VE’L| 'S1 .
8l [z | 2 Zl zl 8 8 8 9 5 8 ] gl | 2 Jouseml. - - - SL2'BOE'L| FI
ze | vz | ve vz ¥z ol al oL [ 2L | e | ot | o | 9Z |tz uidpoq]  ¥SL0LEH] el
e | ve | ve ¥z vz | 91 ol oL {2 |8 | ot |o | o | ¥ X8l InN| 086NIQ 62" PEINA| 2l
ol |z | 2 ) 4! 8 8 8 9 6 8 g e |2 woyoq- sjejd poddns spuy| eVL01E'L| "L
e | vz | 2 ¥e ¥z | 9l ot T EEENENENEEES apuy 2€0'ese’H 01
2e | v2 | ve ¥e vz | ot gl ol |z |8 |9 [el ez | ¥ Burysng 0886IEL] 6
8 g - . - - - - - g 14 4 9 9 (Imojeqg sjou ses) wiwze=| poddns epuy oov'ese’l| 8
8 9 Zl ! Zl g 8 8 g ¥ ¥ ¥ l 9 Wwizi=] poddns aguy €08'BLE}L] 8
ze | w2 | t2 ¥e ve gl ol o [ 2L |8 | o1 | ot [ 9z | vE Jaysep| eGL0LE'L[ L
e | v | vz vz ve | 91 ol T EEENENERES 152 LXZT LN/ Yo ejiuy POS'6LEL] 9
aL [ zi | 2t zZ) Zl 8 8 8 9 6 8 g | e | 2 uid %007 262'80¢°L] g
e | 2 | ve ve ve ol 9l N EEREEEEN RS PERIY H1 - 2X¢Z1INN| 96 NIG £9E'80E'L] ¥
9 [ 2L | 21 ZL Zl 8 8 ) 8 & 8 g8 | €| T Bup yeqqny | pey'80e’}| ‘¢
ol |z [ 2 zZl Zl 8 8 g 8 [ 8 g |s |z " Bu gasoLe’L] g
9125[2)2S |21€5 | 04-806SHZLESHB0ES| 02-80E5]20ES [90€S [6025]802Z5 [g01S ELLS[ZLLS uonduassg Joquin Weg | oy
Slev Zler |ziey| 02-80evHZLEVHBOEY] 0Z-80c[80¢v [s0er [60zr[20zy Is0Ly[CLiv Npre_ . _
Y3ddOHD MVLS



Ll

2007,




- - - - } - - - - - - - - - |00z pPleWS| 00v'LSE’L] "9
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - | 'e002— Pislys A K
- - ) - b - - - - - - - - - PlRIYS 68°15€°Y] 'S
- - - - - - - - : - - Z - - PieIuS 18295 | ¥
st | 1 - - - - - - - L - - - - PI8jyS LSE'ESE’L] ¥
- - [ n - 6 - L] s | - - - - Z - | <v00Z Ples YPO'ESE L] ¥
- - - - 6 - L | s - - - - - - | £00Z— PISIuS ZELTSE L] P
- - - - - - - - - - L 0l ol b PIONS v65'€5E’)| €
s | w | - - - - -1 - 18] <& - - - - pems{ 69€'eee’}| '€
- L - 6 - L] s | - - - - Z - PiSiyS] 621 1E'H| €
b - L -1 -1 -1- - - - - PISIS gzrisel| € |
- - - - 3 - - - - - - - - - | PleluS i A |
- - - - ! - - - - - - - - - |+<v00z pleIys veLiset] C1
- - - - [4 - - - - - - - - - ‘€002 plels ) ,.nmv._mm.._‘,,nn.._."._
9125 [Z1zs [ZLes [ 02-zLesHZLes] 02-80€5]80ES gnm_mou.m 8029 gotg] - | - N:‘m_ uopdusssqg | 2eqiunN 3isd el
gizv [zizy [z1ev | 02-ZieviazLEv] 02-80cv]80cy [90er [60ZF 3027 | BOLY 800Z-LL¥ |900Z-ELiv[ZLLY _ g ke

SAT13IHS JARIA LINN ONIddVYNS

44






45,

PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300, 5300 serias folding models (30")

. 4308F|4312F
Ref| Part Number Description 5308EI5312F
1. |1.353.228 Chain guide (for latch) - left 2004.— 1 1
1. |1.353.229 Chain guide (for latch) - right 2004 — 1 1
2. |1.353.203 Latch 2004.— 2 2
3. [1.327.481 Angle iron 2 2
4. |M10DIN1587 Hex nut 2 2
5. |237.592 Washer 2 2
6. 11.351.745 Shild hinge assy 2 2
7. ]1.353.288 Cover 2004 — 2 2
8. |1.325.079 Rubber ear 4 4
9. 11.325.078 Flat 4 4
10. |1.325.077 Flat 4 4
11. |1.325.076 {Flat 2 2
12, [1.322.518 Rubber ear 2 2
13. |1.322.341 Centersnout 30"/76.2/ 2 2
14, |1.323.926 Skid shoe —+2007. 2 2
14. {1.377.032 Skid shoe 2008.— 2 2
156. |1.322.482 Support 2 2
16. [1.325.939 Support assy 2 2
17. |1.322.505 Spacer —2004. - 4
17. |1.328.494 Spacer 2005.— 4 4
18. |1.302.245 Shim —2004, - 4
18. ]239.389.0 Lock washer 2005.— 4 4
19, 11.302.244 Pivot bolt —2004. - 4
19. [M12x35 (SO7380 10.9 |Bolt 2005.— 4 4
20. ]1.325.369 Hinge assy 4 4
21. [1.322.953 Bracket assy 2 2
22, |1.322:484 Rod assy 2 2
23. 11.325.220 Rod support assy 2 2
24. 11.322.794 Plastic plug 2 2
25. [2.231x10 Chain DIN 5685 2 2
26. [1.325.440 Spring _ 2 2
27. 11.325.892 Retainer 2 2
28. |002.846.0 Ring 2 2
29. [1.325.899 Retainer assy 2 2
30. [1.352.412 Support -left 1 1
30. |1.352.413 Support -right 1 1
31, ]1.352.416 Plate 2 2
32. |1.352.426 Hinge -left —2003. - 1
32. [1.2352.427 Hinge -right —2003. - 1
32. |1.353.202 Hinge 2004 | 1 1
33, |1.352.422 Arm 1 2 2
34. {1.318.172 Arm 2 2
| 35. ]1.352.439 Pin 2 2
36. |1.352.395 Chain guide (for hinge) —2002. - 2
36. |[1.353.224 Chain guide {for hinge)-left 2004.— 1 1
36, |1.353.225 Chain guide (for hinge)-right 2004 | 11 1
37. |1.352.429 Support -left . ) 1 1
37. 1.352.430 Support -right - 1 1
38. [1.310.009 Support pin . 4 -4
39. [1.352.447 Snapping unit spacer assy - left 1 1
39. |1.352.448 __|Snapping unit spa'cé'i‘"assy-rig_h_t 1 1
40. |1.352.342 Snapping unif spacer assy - left 1 1
40. [1.352.343 . _|Snapping unit spacer assy —right I 1
41, [1.353.126 Insert, chainguide.- oo o j2004.— | 12 12
43. |1.327.790 - |Beflector left” o 2004.— 2 2
44, |1.327.791 Deflector right 2004.— 2 2







43.

PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300, 5300 series folding models (30"}

. 4308F [4312F
Ref Part Number Description E30BFI5312F
45, [1.353.515 Support 2005.— 2 2
46. |M8x20 DINGD3 8.8 Carriage bolt 32 48
47. |M8 DIN934 Hex nut 32 48
48. |M8x16 DIN933 8.8 Hex. head bolt 64 96
49, [1.314.009 Washer - M8 16 24
50. |239.387.0 Lock washer - M3 16 24
51. |M8x16 DIN7991/8.8 Bolt 28 44
52. |1.355.446 Bracket - right 2008.— 2 2
52. {1.355.447 Bracket - left 2008.— 2 2
53. |M8x30 1507380/10.9 |Bolt 2008.— 8 8
54. |M8 DING85 Hex nut - plastic insert 2008.— 8 8
55. 1237.816.0 Washer M8 2008.— 8 8
56. |1.329.747 Spacer 2010.— 8 8




L

2013.

-23

Harvestec
4312C

70 cm

-24




47.

LABELS - MODEL

Ref| Part Number Description

1. |1.353.540 Label 4112 2
2. |1.353.523 Label 4112 C 2
3. |1.353.541 Label 4113 2
4. [1.353.538 Label 4113C 2
5. |1.353.436 Label 4212 2
6. [1.353.395 Label 4212 C 2
7. |1.353.542 Label 4208 2
8. |1.353.539 Label 4208 C 2
9. [1.353.435 Label 4306 2
10. [1.353.278 Label 4306 C 2
11. [1.353.252 Label 4308 - 2
12. [1.353.269 Label 4308 C 2
13. [1.353.611 Label 4308 F 2
14. |1.353.612 Label 4308 FC 2
15. |1.353.643 Label 4312 2
16. |1.353.614 Label 4312 C 2
17. [1.353.242 Label 4312 F 2
18. [1.353.247 Label 4312 FC 2
19. |1.353.951 Label 4216 2
20. {1.353.932 Label 4216 C 2
21. |1.354.358 Label 4108 C 2
22. |1.355.615 Label 4209 C 2
23. |1.355.866 Label 4308 C-70 2
24. [1.355.867 Label 4312 C-70 2
25. [1.356.314 Label 5308 2
26. |1.356.315 Label 5308 2
27, |1.376.521 Label 5308C 2
28. |1.356.362 Label 5306C 2
29, |1.356.307 Label 5112 C 2
30. |1.358.308 Label 5212 C 2
31. [1.358.399 Label 5312 2
32. [1.356.400 Label 5312 C 2
33. [1.356.401 Label 5312 F 2
34. [1.356.402 Label 5308C-70 2
35. [1.356.412 Label 5208C 2
36. |1.356.458 Label 5108C 2
37. |1.356.474 Label 5312FC 2
38. |1.356.490 Label 5112 2




53

el0¢

(6'609Z=1) LEL| 895-77% G4=2 €4=12 €65-59% 3)qelseA Y1 HN
(6'609¢=1) LEL| 6+5-"78€ Gy=2z €v=2 | SLS-Z0% 31qelJeA ¥ HN 6LZ1SE SY
_ LLZLSEL €4
(6'609Z=1) LEL L6 gv=z Q=1 SLY Pex1) 0LS8 dW
8LZLSEL 8¢
(L'€EST=1) €EL] €99-6€Y S7=2 ge=2 S8L-02S 3)qeldeA qr 917'15€°] L€
(660921 LEL|  LgY G9=2 £0=2 025 paxyy ar JBqunU 4ued | yjaa Lk
saydyuid ya4id | _
SO | et lweesen ea| 1s9-6v £4=1 BE=Z | LEL80S | yopaq *mmusmm._m.mm_\u,
€15€SEL [S670Z€1 :
(S'LS%Z=1) 621 125 G%=2 lE=Z 19L paxi} uoixa je) ‘seep)
(66092=1) LEL| 659-0%% G4=2 €49=2 069-09% 3)qelJeA X4y ase)
S'LSYZ=) 621 006 Sd/8¢ Sd/8¢ 00< SEINEL
(8'1LSZ=1) SEL -S/€% | -S1/¢Y 00€2-00YL HI-9S8)
3)qelleA
(S'LS7z=1) 62|  ZL9-6LY CH=z lg=2 SL6-809 | '06L6'0696'08984W
'3 'Yy Jauean ‘0aby
(L'EESZ=) EEL 125 4=z 8E=Z | <~ 1102 |P3X13'06L6'0696'08984W|
(e18ez=) sz oS 8c=2 1€=2 LL9 ') 'Y Jauedg ‘odby| T
orEE, Wdy Y439 # Y433 4 Wdy
% @ % paads jnduj | yaydodds | 19ydouds paads aulquod jo adA| _
NIVH) NI lun Moy UaAllg J3ALQ 1eys _
WS fonDmmoa[™ inonum(p)|  L002 L00Z () L00Z ()| Japas: 0 ,.t rt
g1l — m&.w-w.:
K1u0 ue J0 0-g’
1A 48 P 49 = 000 d.oo.ﬂm'







1.353.161 B{G){L)
1.353.162 JID)(R)

2010,




SIUBUUUWIOY J8PI) B Ditvus € S BE|enl U I | Wsjj (A[ojecuus B ey g, Wiei BPNLUL IO DOP vC PUs I Wa); SION

ce | ve [ v | W [ o DS 8 [z [ [ e T o ] o [ ve ) — Udjou[ - J8rLNIO OPXe] OF.
Z | vz | v ve ¥e | ot 91 9 "% |8 | oL | o | e | e UK iiod] " TIRFLNIA 0vXS| OF |
ze | v | ve 2 vZ | ol ot 9 T2 T8 19 Tor [ | % GoX0IXB X8| 261 IGE L|- B¢
L L I I b I 2 ! 3 } b 3 ! | T [+<o0e ___ ZiMg Aoy uelly SOSESE L] 8E.
T I T T T | & 8 8 5 6 8 8 (€ | 2 |-wooz 0L jou %68 JeUERY 181 °00E}| 22 |
o e [z zl Z | 8 8 8 8 | 6 | = 8 | et | e ya! - Asse Bujsrioy Bupesg B9Z95€ 1| 92
S [z [ e ) Z | s 8 8 | o 3 8 | 9 | er | e [~wo0g ¥5| - ASse Apoq o) Bujddeus €9 ESE 1) ST |
- - - - 5 - 8 ) - ) = - S Y8} - A858 Apoq [jai Buiddeug 8v0'80E' L] 52
oL [ezr e |z 2l | § 8 8 5 6 8 @ | & | et [+vooe V1 - papiam [jol bujddeus G9LESE 1| 72 |
- - - - zr | - - 8 9 - E E - -__[e00z— Y8y - [lo: buiddeus 9GE'50E'L| ¥C |
8 [z [ & N A g g g B g 8 | €0 | & _[—voog| 1215y 895 YEUS gslege L] 2
- - - i z | - - 8 | o - 2 - - - |E00z— ye| -uoislapg ELLTSEL] 62
€ | vz | v | W% ¥ | o gl 9 Tz To [ o o1 | o | w _ ZyXgXZ Ryl SELG0EL] 2T |
st |z | et zl Zl | 8 B 8 8 |6 8 | & [ e | e |—wooe YRS T Y
- - G i a1 - - g | o - S - - e00z— WY -UOSusp VIZZSE L] b2 |
28 | ve | v v | vz | o1 8l 9 [ 2 T e T oo [ o [ ez | e |~—600¢ udjiod|_18rENIQ S9%8] 0Z
€ | vg | v 2 ve | ol a1 9 [ 2 [ e [ o o | o { vz [e00e— uid jouY. " TaviNIG 09X8[ 0e |
ze | vz | ¥ 24 vZ_| ol 8l or ["zv 1 el [ o0 "ol I oz | vz |—6002 uid fiod] 19¥INIG S8%01] 0e |
2 | ve | ve | v vZ_| ot ol oL T 2i T8 [ o | ot | 6 | vz [eo0e~ ud 104 _LBVINIG 09D} 0z -
- - - - ve | - - 9 e | - 3 - - - feooz— __uidjiod| ™ 18¥EiNId §2X6] 0z |
- - - i V2 | - - 8 |2 | - i s E S Ud o8] 1BvINIQ §2X8] 0Z
S |z |z zl 2| ® B 8 g | & 8 8 | e |z |—voog Y4By - pepjam jiol Buiddeus | goltoc k| Bl
S N - 2| - - 8 | o | - 2 - - - [e00e— WBu - floTBuddeus|—— Goeaoc 4] 64 |
€ | e | w Ve ¥Z | of ot ot T2 & [ot [ o | oz | v 906NIA #od pu3 T KD
€ | w | Ve vZ | ol gl 9 Tz 16 | o [ o [ o2 | vz WU QeS| GBBNIO 21 WA| 25
Ze | ve | e vz ve_| oL 1 90 T2 |8 | o |9 {9z | vz _ usng| "~ 00¥5269] o1
¥s | 6v | ov | v 8 | et ZE 2€ | ve | o¢ | ee | 26 | 25 | er VNI - Bui ull] ¢'szxgex0z Il Gk
€ | v | v 4 vZ | ot ol 9 T2 ["8 o {9 | oz | v NOLONIHO1 VNI 8EGZ %H BULEeq ajpeeN 865 /ZE 1| ¥l
¥9 | 8r | o 8 | 8¢ | w¢ 3 ce | % [ o6 | ze | e& [ 25 | or 8-004€ NIQ YXZeXGz Bupl (888 Gi5/zE Y| €L
8 [z e | =z Zh | 8 B B 8 | 6 8 8 | e I zr — 14Bu - Aese Bujsnoy Buesg 0LZ95e 3] eb
Z€ | ve | vz ve ¥ | ol o1 ol T2 T el Te 9 "oz | ve |-wooe L08X| X5 BRIy G881 OvrPESEe| 1
= - - ve | - - ol [ e | - - 7 - |- Teooe— -0BLX[X) BURy esseiD| Qb6 oee] bl |
T T zl T B B 8 | s 8 |8 | € | 2 |—woe wUsed] — Jor00e L] oF,
- - - g 7 - B g - i 2 - | - feoce— . WBi-sueed] o2l teet] oL
% | & | % (2 ve | o1 gt o0 Tz [e [of | o I 6 | w2 [~wooe G WS 2eeloe L] 8.
- - - e vz | - - o e | - 5 - o Wi}, wis _BGSIGEL] 6
Z€ | ve | w ¥e ¥ | oF o1 8t Tzt '8 |6 o | g | v [~pooe WIWE WS 0L00E L] 8
- - i - v [ - - o | e | - S 3 - | - Teooz— WWE WyS 0951581 8
ZE | v [ v e ¥ | ol ot 90 Tzt [ 8 [oF | o | g2 | vz |~wo0z BuRees Xey Hog EOSESEL| 2
- - - - vZ_| - - o | e | - 3 S B60SNI@_BuRBSe X8y 1108 SOCIW| 7
ZE | ve | e A ¥Z | of o1 ot Te "8 |91 | o | e | v2 |~vooe ¥e| - GU [j0J Bujddeug GSLESEL] 9
- - — 1 - ve | - - o et [ - - = o ye| - QU |joJ Bujddeus 28950 1] 9 |
Z€ | ve | ve ¥z vZ_| ol or ob T2l |8 | of | o | oz | vz J—vo0e 8)UsS - G (o] Buyddelg ESLESEL] G
- - - - ve | - - o | e | - 2 BN - [E00z— 35US0 - qU |04 Buiddeus 08S°80E'L| S
€ | ve | w 72 v | ol Bl 9t T et T's [ or |8 | se | v |—voog| 4Bu - qll fjor Buddeug veLESEL] ¥
- - - - v | - - o [z [ - | -1~ 2 -_[€ooz— WBU - qu o Bu|ddEus 18980 L] ¥
9 | 21 | 2z ZL 7 & 8 o€ | vs | ev | ov | o2 | 2Z OLIN_JeGEen p0 0BBE6EL] €
6 [z | @ Tl zL | o 8 8 [ 9 | vo | ov | 8y | 8z | &L EE6NIC 6°0) dA D2XGLIN X8UI08] _ €ve0Z00L76L] €
28l [ bl [ wol | wbL | vbr | 96 58 86° [ 22 | 411 1 96 | 96 | 961 | #h1 OLAl JeUSBM¥O03|" — 0'geceez] 2 .
zer T wi | wwt | v [ vwL | o6 86 9 [ 2z 12V 7796 |96 [ oot v | | €€6 NIQ 6°01 dA SZXOLIN X84 - 08| evese00ivei] 2 |
ol L_| el zl zl | @ g 8 [ ¢ 1 6 | s B |6 | e {~—vo0e «_._chua Apoq T Buiddeus| vy T
: - - g A - 8 | 9 - - - 2 :
ElY4 JCILYIIB0EPT OZBUEPTB0ED [OUCY 160Cy | B0V [ S0LF 1 CLYT

ATSINISSY T10N ONIddVNS
‘65






60.

2-POLE MULTI-COUPLING KITS /JD and AGCO/

. 4. 4108{4112|4113/4208(4306|4308| 4312F |4312[4212]|4216
Ref | Part Number Description 15108]5112]56113] 6208] 5306] 5308] 5312F | 5312] 5212|5216
1. |1.327.062 Wire batch (see mounting kit pg.s) - - - - - - | - - - -
2. 11.327.004 jMulti-coupling kit for JD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. |1.356.067 Multi-coupling kit for AGCO hydr. -1 11 1 1 1. 1 1 .1 1. 1
2. [1.356.088° Multi-coupling kit for AGCO electr. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1
3. 11.327.053 Fitting 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4. 11.327.052 Retainer ring - external 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5. |1.327.000 Support - JD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. [1.356.060 Support - AGCO 2009—| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 i
6. {45A DIN 471/1 |Retainer ring - external 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7. }1.327.003 Pin 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
8. [1.327.054 Fitting AH 171017 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
9. |1.327.002 Ring 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
10. |1.314.100 Washer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11. }1.327.001 Screw 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12. [1.354.104. Bracket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13. |1.354.106 Arm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14. |1.354.107 Spacer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
15. {237.816.0 Washer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
16. {M8 DIN 128/A |Spring washer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17. IM8x25 DIN 933 {Bolt-hex 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
18. }1.354.103 Support assy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
19.:]1.355.489 Support plate 2008— | - - - - - - 1 - - -
20. [1.353.553 Pad H201010 1 1 1 11 1 1| 1 1 1 1
21, ]1.353.552 Plug H176288 1 | 1 1] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Note: Item 19 also used on models with electrical SPA and multi-coupling.



71.0°¢SE]
- BOEESEL
ic+ abed 235




"AUO JBRIO [ej0eds 19jON

zZ zZ Zz T2 B 8% | ot | ¥ | & | v | 8L | 2 ] X g B/EceNIa 0N 17 |
Ve vz Ve o) T ol | ¢l | 81 | ¢ : %N— m ST nuopo| "0BENIQ BIWA] m
96 06 B p ¥o vS y | el ) 16 |
VT z 74 9 9L | 21 [ 8t — oz | ¥e BIOG%H| ¢ Wiee |
98 96 96 1] 79 PO B | 2/ S b9 | v0L | 96 ] pUlag! = | [QIN] . =
96 96 T y 79 yo | 8v | ¢/ | v y9 | 0l | 06 70q L) HI & ‘ ¢
74 Ve p ol 3 9 Zt 1 8 ! L 19 vZ __ JoysembuldS] - OH6L LIN[ 9"
: o€ 3 B ve vz ve | 8L | J¢ [ ve | vZ | 6 | 8¢ JeysembBuids] —  086ZNIA S| SE |
G zZl 4} Zi : : : : 8 1 ¢l | ¢ . 10 pEay XoH A R |
: z Zl Zt : = : 9 € 5 : T 4} 7100 PESY 185008 XeH | Z16NIQ OEXOLIN] € |
: 3 gt e 4 z ¥e | 8L | J¢c | v2 | ve £ ] 9¢ 1109 PESY 133005 XaH ZI6NIT OEXBIN] 2e
Z 24 24 Ve 9l ot oL | 2r | 8r 1O o oz ve JAU XoH PEBNIO ZLIN| LS |
- - - - - - - - - = L ﬂ —. En - mmm.mmﬂ..l }
- - = - - - - - - - Y N Y e)d| - E6S ESE L] 6C
_ [ —G00Z §E9 omooT )
7 | _8v 2 2 43 Z¢ Z€ | ve | oc | 2t | ¢e | 28 p_ 1500z N[ B/286 NIQ 8| 8¢ |
y | oy TR T2 zZe ¥4 2t | v2 | 9c | ec | ¢ | ¢ | 8r |+ G002 BIN JeUSEM 00 0'/ge6ez| 8¢
y_|_ov 2 2 ZE Zt Zt | vz | Gc | 28 | ¢ | 26 | v [+~ G002 BN JOUSEAL 09187 ¢2| 82
y | 8v BY T2 Ze | 2¢ Zt | v¢ | o¢ | ec | zc [ 29 | 8F |~ 5002 —__ yoqpmig| POOESE L] 92
, — 600z BEO OPPO| - :
72 I 74 74 3 91 0L [ 2t |8 |81 |6 9z | ¥ %00z OLIN J8USEM YO0 ‘88t 6eel 22
74 T 74 3 9| gL | zi | 8 [ 9 [ ¢ 9Z | v¢_|—S00¢ TN 7l |
74 y ¥e ol 9} L "2t 1”9l 1ol 191 |92 | ¥2 |<600¢ L2 )
7] 2L 2L 8 2 8 | o¢ | ¥G | 6 g | 87 | 2/ |“vo0¢ | ¢4
Zl Z) ZL g8 : 8 9 | 6 g 1 8 | e | 2t | G2 |
- - - - - 1 - 8 I 4} ] ] 1 R4
2 43 4} Zr : : ] 8 E = SN [ Y@ - ejejd bujddeug| Py A KA
Z 43 4} Zl 5 g 3 7] B g 5 eV { 2t T8l [ - ejjuy Bupes| LI ESE L] e
zl | 2t A FA) 8 8 E s et | 2l S[PPIW HY - ojiuyj BULES[) peOese L] e¢ |
- - - - - -1 - -l lTele & n ~ U AGSE OWRI| GESE L] be |
49 A" A 4 g g : : B ] E - - [—%00Z i
- - > L - - : G - - 1= = | €00z ! 1z
FA) m % 4! ; . : : : : et | 21 JHOL {1 - o)) BupEag)| oz |
) 3 ) ) 5 2 : : 2 5 el | 2l - QI BuyBe| K]
- - - 2 - - ol [ ) 3 i - E002— » Im.ml
F zl Zt 4] ; 8 : : 8 EL_| 2l 9] - 53e|d SoUBAUT 1T
Z ZL z) 4} ; g g G 8 g EL_ | et 1460 - Se)d soueiiy 1713
74 bz 24 oL oL | 2F | 8F | oI [ Z | ¥e : agnL 1T |
‘wl 74 74 o1 o |2t | 8l | ol . | oz | ve . u_gwﬁm_ 1
Ve Pe . e T 5 A1 13 3 |, 4 d K Ll Ll-"PL 1
12 v v 43 2t | v¢ | 9c | ¢c | ec | 26 | oF _B.aaumﬂm..m h 1NN §
FZ 2 | ve : 9L | zL | 8 [ ol |9 9z I ve EEIEEEN 1R
e | ve 74 T 1 oL [zt |8 [ o |9 9z | ve (M0[5q Sj0U 695) ASSE Jojen|pe Ureyd L
8l | ¢ A} ZL zZl 3] g 9 6 1.8 | 8 | €1 [ 2zl |+—vooel Jopsgeq ]2
I al £3 | gl - - 9 - CRE s -~ | - Tc00e— e oL
o I 2 ve_ (74 o1 9] T A P I oF [of (o | v | 3109 pug
S Z cl Zl Zl g g g B £l ZL J85 66D - WG] L1 8
: z zl 4} 4] : g 2 : : €l | 21 [<'¥00C AS68 QUlesd 9 |
b - - E Zl - - 3 - 5 E = - "E00Z: ASSE oWBl] 9 1
| 9 F Zl 48 Zl 2 8 : : Z ; el ZL_ |« p00Z - BN epinb UleyD) 176
] Z FA) Z) zl . ] - G : 3 el | el _|—¥00zZ gL opjn mlr_::_no . 18]
i = 5 = 74 - - BT | 2 - - - - - {c00z— 8pinb ufeug G
43 4 Fe g 14 gl 01 Z Bl ol 0 OF Pz 1 =
mm “m pe pZ_ 73 al oL | 2l | 8 [ oL | 9ot | oz | ve
4 -1 w - 0 = - R
L L N M/ A T O N 2 e
L oL Lz T2l 1 21— 12y 1 @ | B [ 8 1 9o |8 ST PO B _ T
912Zv[ZLer[eLEr] 0Lzlev] dZIEP[d8 02-80€¥[80EP[30Er[60CY[80CPIBOLPIELIV[CLIY] 39|

19ddoyo M - LINN ONIAVNS



T0zses
T 06EE5¢ )

icy abed asg




"AlUO JBRIC jB10adS BJON

2t | vz | vz | ¥e 74 oL or i L el | &l [ or | of | g | ve
2t | ¥ v 74 e 9] ol 8L [ 2L [ 6 9l | o o [ ¥z
9 | oF | ob y T 43 4 et | ¥2 | ot | ¢c | 2¢ | ¢ | &v

9 | ev | _ov Y 12 Fa3 28 2t | vz | 9c | ee | ec | 26 | or 1Ioq SBELIED
o | ey | o T2 T2 2¢ | et | ec fve | oc | ge | 2c | 26 | ov 8IN JoUsBN)
b9 | 8 | 8F 04 B cE 2g ce b2 | B8 | €€ | 28 | &9 p

091 | 0z | ozb | oOzb [ 021 08 08 08 | 09 | 06 | 08 | 08 | octL

g1LeriZlerv[elev]0L-2LEep] dT 0€p] 01- 80EY mcmw [60ZF[80ZFIBOLPIELLY

el ‘II‘II‘I‘ ‘l

Joddoyo Wyim - LINN ONIdJVNS
19



(4)r 1SLCSEL

19 06L°C5E L

(4)(Q)r 6ELZSEL

(7){D)g BEL'ZSE'|




64.
OUTER DRIVE (duplex chain)

Ref| Part Number Description 4108] 4208] 4209] 4306] 4308]4308-70[4308F |
1 5108]5208] 5209] 5306] 5308]5308-70|5308F
1. |1.352.626 -Bearing housing - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. |1.352.627 Bearing housing - right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. |1.327.570 Bearing 172 6309 2RS1 DIN6204 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. |1.352.732 Shaft 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4. 11.353.503 jRubberring 2005.—~ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5. |1.352.614. Plate assy -left 1 1 " 1 ] 1 1 1
5. |1.352.615 Plate aasy -right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6. J1.352.306 Spacer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7. [1.352.878 Support 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
8. |50x65x8 DIN3760 AS Seal 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
9, |90l DINg72 Retainer ring -for hole 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
10. |1.352.568 Bearing housing 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
11. |50A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
12. [1.327.572 Bearing 22210E DING35 T2 4 4 4 |_4 4 4 4
13. [1.352.569 Hub 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
14. ]1.352.738 Chain adjuster assy - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14, [1.352.739 Chain adjuster assy - right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15, |1.352.194 Console . —2004. - - - 2 2 - -
15. |1.353.618 Console 2005— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
16. |25A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17. |52 1 DIN472 Retainer ring -for hole 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
18. [1.352.734 Spacer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
19. |1.306.104 Sprocket 15T 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20. |1.327.562 Bearing 6205 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
21, [1.352.733 Spacer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
22, |1.352.182 Chain adjuster weld.-left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22, [1.352.183 Chain adjuster weld.-right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24, 11.322.794 Plastic plug —2003. - - - 2 2 - -
24. |M24x1.5 DINGOS End bolt 2004 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25. 11.352.618 Cover -left (see note below!) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25. 11.352.619 Cover -right (see note below!) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
' Loctite 5910
26. [M12x1.5 DINS0G End bott 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
27. |45x2.5 "' ring —2003. | - - - 2 2 - -
28. |1.352.155 Glass —2003. - - - 2 2 - -
29. |50 IDIN472 Retainer ring -for hole —2003. - - - 2 2 - -
31. ]1.352.167 Cover -left inspection 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31. |1.352.748 Cover-rith-inspedion 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31, {1.356.430 Cover inspection 2011.— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
32. {1.353.548 Safety tube 2005.— | 2 2 2 2 | 2 2 2
33. [M8x20 DING33 |Bolt - hex - USE LOCTITE 242 2005 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 24 24
33. |239.387.0 {Lock washer M8 2005— | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 24 24
34. |1.353.847 Washer 2005.— | 16 6| 16| 18| 18 16 16
35. |M8x16 1SO7380 |Boit 14 | 14| 14 ] 14 ] 14 14 14
36. |M8x25 DIN 912 |Bott 36 | 36 | 36 | 36 | 36 36 36
37. |M12x1.5 DINS0S___[Closing screw —2005. | - |2 | -] 2 |2 - S
37. |M24x1.5 DING0O6 . |Closing screw 2006 | 2 [“2.] 2 | 2 2 2 2
38. [1.354.021 |cover 2006—] 4 | 4 | & 4 4 4 4
39. |M6x16 1807380 |Boit - socket head 2006—» | 16| 16| 16 ] 16 { 16 | 16 16
40, |670.564.0 |Fiat washer 2 |2 ] 2 2 | 2 2 2
41. [239.389.0 JLock washer - 2. 2.1 2 |:2 2. | 2 2
42 |M12x30 DIN933 8.8 |Hex. head screw 2 | 2 2 2 2| =2 2
43. |1.355.554 |seal (3mm) 2008~ | 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2
Note: When ordering a hub.item.13., also order a new rubber ring item 4.

For item 25: for 2004, 2005 models also order items 38., 39.




() LO7 ESE ]

119 907 €51

() ££9°75E]

(1) ¢E9°¢ChEL

(Y)(a)f S81°¢SEL
(1}(D)8 ¥8L'Z5E')

71 <

LL0Z




65.
OUTER DRIVE (triplex chain)

Ref| Part Number Description ﬂz 4113|4312F 4312-114312 4212]| 4216
5112| 5113|5312F [5312-70] 5312 5212| 5216
1. [1.352.626 Bearing housing - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. ]1.352.627 Bearing housing - right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. [1.327.570 Besring 1726309-2RS1 2 2 - 2 2 2 2
2. |1.327.570 Bearing 1726309-2RS1 2007.— | - - 2 - - - -
3. |1.352.200 Shaft 2 2 - 2 2 2 2
3. |1.352.200 Shaft 2007.— | - - 2 - - - -
4. [1.353.503 Rubber ring c_J2005-] 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 2 2 2
5. |1.352.614 Plate assy -left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. [1.352.615 Plate aasy -right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6. {1.352.306 Spacer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7. 11.352.159 Support 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
8. {50x65x8 DIN3760 AS [Seal 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
9. 1001 DIN472 Retainer ring -for hole 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
10. 11.352 566 Bearing housing 4 | 4 4 4 4 | 4 | 4
11, |50A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
12, [1.327.573 Bearing 22211E 4 | 4 4 4 4 | a 4
13. |1.352.567 Hub 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
14. $1.352.184 Chain adjuster assy - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14. 11.352.185 Chain adjuster assy - right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15. |1.352.194 Console —2004. | - - 2 ) - 2 -
15. |1.353.618 Console 2005 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
16. |25A DIN4T1 Retainer ring -for shatt 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
17. |52 | DIN472 Retainer ring -for hole 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
19. [1.352.149 Sprocket 3/4" pitch x 15T 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20. |1.327.562 Bearing 6205 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
21. [1.352.157 . Spacer 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2
22, |1.352.182 |Chain adjuster weld.-left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22, |1.352.183 Chain adjuster weld.-right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24, §1.322.794 Plastic plug —2003. - - 2 - - - -
24, |[M24x1.5 DIN90O6 End bolt 2004~ | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
25. 11.352.618 Cover -left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25. 11.352.619 Cover -right 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 Loctite 5910
26. |M12x1.5 DINSOS End bolt 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
27. J45x2.5 - “O" ring —2003.[ - - 2 - - - -
28. |1.352.155 Glass . —2003.| - - 2 - - - -
29. |50 1 DIN472 Retainer ring -for hole —2003, - - 2 - - - -
31. [1.352.167 Cover - left inspection 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31. |1.352.748 Cover - right inspection 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
31. [1.356.430 Cover inspection ' 2011—| 2 2 2 2 2 2 | 2
32. |1.353.548 Safetytube - ' _ 2005.— | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
33. |M8x20 DIN933 Bolt - hax - 2005— | 24 | 24 24 24 24 | 24 | 24
33. 1239.387.0 Lock washer M8 , 2005— | 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
34, ]1.353.847 Washer - 2005—~| 16 | 16 | 18 16 16 | 16 | 16
35. |M8x16 ISO7380 Bolt - socket head 14 | 14 14 14 14 | 14 | 14
36. {M8x25 DIN 912 Bolt-sockethead == - 36 | 36 36 36 36. ) 36 [ 36
37. [M12x1.5DIN906 ~ |Endboit . il ~ |—o2005.| 2 2 2 — 2 |2 2
37. {M24x1.5 DIN906 End bolt ' 2006— | 2 2. 2 2 2 2 {2
38. [1.354.021 Cover L 2006~ 4 [ 4 4 4 4 | 4 | 4
39. [M6x16 ISO7380 Bolt- sockethead - - . J2006—~] 16 | 18 [ 18 16 16 | 16 | 18
40. |670.564.0 Flat washer , ' | 2 2 2 2 | 2 2] 2
" 41. 1239.389.0 Lock washer 2 2 2 2 21 2] 2
42. [M12x30 DING33 8.8 |Hex. head screw L . - 2 | .2 2 2 2| 2] 2
1 43 1355854 Seal@mm}y . - la08=] 2 | 2 2 2 2 2°] 2.
Note: In case of ordering a hub iter 1 3., also order a new rubber fing item 4.

For item 25: for 2004, 2005 models also order items 38., 39.



HY-9L2% ZLEY-S98'ESEL
H1-9127 CLET-198°€5E L

"(Kjuo Y, Jaueajn Joy)
R
P I ATA R RITY]
HT1-ELLY7-EBLESE]
HY-€LL7-2S0 %581




68.

REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (—2006)

Ref Part Number Description 14113[4312]4312F 4216|4212|4112] 4308
1. [1.352.587 Console - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. 11.352.588 Console-riﬂht 1 1 1 1 - - -
2. |1.352.600 Shaft 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
3. ]1.352.508 Bearing housing 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
4. ]1.327.593. . [Bearing 8210 2RS 2 2 2 2 4 '
5. |1.352.602 Spacer 2 |.2 2 2 1 1 1
8. [1.327.583 Bearing 6011 2RS1 2 6 6 6 1 1 1
7. |1.352.501 Bracket [—2003. | - - 4 - - - -
7. [1.353.150 Bracket 2004— | 2 4 4 4 1 1 1
8. [1.352.505 Disk - - 2 - - - -
9. [1.351.171 Connecting hub - - 2 - - - -
10. {1.352.598 Spacer 4 4 4 4 2 2 2
11. [B12x8x43 Key 2 2 4 2 1 1 1
12. [1.351.173 Connecting hub - - 2 - - - -
13, [1.351.215 Spring - - 2 - - -
14. [1.351.163 Disk - - 2 - - - -
15. {1.351 164 Clamp - - 4 - - - -
16. |1.352.593 Retainer 4 2 2 2 2 2 2
17. |1.352:325° Console - left - - 1 - - - -
17. |1.352.325 Console - right - - 1 - - - -
18. {1.352.766 Hexagonal shaft 1=2228 - - 2 - - - -
18. [1.352.764 Sleeve - - 2 - - - -
20. |1.308.945 Clamp - - 4 - - - B
1 21. |1.352.763 Bearing housing - - 2 - - - -
22. |1.351.162 Spacer - - 2 - - - -
 23. [55A DIN 471 Retainer ring -for shaft - - 2 - - - -
24. [1.352.762 Safety tube 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
25. |1.352.765 Safety tube - - 2 - - E -
26. |1.352.594 Safety tube —2004. | - - 2 - - - -
26. |1.353.557 Safety tube 2005— | - - 2 . - - -
27. |1.353.032 Safely tube 2004.— | 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
28. 11.353.037 Retainer 2004 | - - 2 - - - -
29. [1.353.149 Retainer 2004.— [ - 8 8 8 -
30. ]1.353.033 Spacer 2004— | - - 2 - - - -
31. |1.352.888 Bracket 2004 | 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
32. |1.353.549 Safety tube 2005— | 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
33. |1.353.558 Clamp 2005— | - - 4 - - - -
34. IMoesvP 88 Bolt. DIN 7991 2005.— | 4 4 4 4 2 2 2
35. |1.353.777 Hub 2 2 - 2 1 1 1
36. [1.353.778 Hub. . 2 2 - 2 1 | 1 1
37. [1.352.504 Safety tube 2 - - - 1 1. 1
38. [1.353.780 Hexagonal shaft =828 1 - - - - - -
38. 11.353.797 - Hexagonal shaft I=2160 - 2 - 2 - - -
38. |1.354.050 __|Hexagonal shaft i=678 - - - - 1] 11 1
36. ]1.353.779. Safety fube 1 - - e ek
29. |1.352.765 Safety tube - 2 - 2 - - -
-39. |1.354.05% Safety tube - - - = 1
41, [1.354.195 Spacér 2006.— | 2 2 2 2 - . -
42. |M10x50 DIN912 | Bolt - socket head - - 2 - | -1 -1
43. 1670.564.0 {Fiat washer 2 2 2 1201 F-1F 1
44. |239.389.0 , |Lock washer - 2 2 2 2 v ] 1] 1
45. |M1230 DING33 8.8 |Hex. head screw 2 2 | 2 2 |1 1 1
“46. |JAWAB 100-120 |clamp " 2 | 2 2 21 For T 1




AINO & YINVITD 40+
480€% '80€Y 'ZLTY TlLY - €80'SSE




68/A
REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2007—)

Ref | Part Number Description 4312-70|4312]{ 4312F | 42164212 4112|4308)4308
§312-70|5312| 5312F[ 521615212 511253085308
1. }1.355.070 Console - - - - 1 1 1 1
2. |1.355.075 Shaft - . - - 1 1 1 1
3. |1.355.077 Sprocket (z=14) - - - - 2 2 2 2
4. |M8x12 DIN916 Hex. socket set screw - - - - 2 2 2 2
5. [1.354.660 Digk - - - - 1 1 1 1
6. §1.355.403 Chain & connecting link. - - - - 1 1 3! 1
7. |1.314.390 Bearing housing | - - i i IR R 1
8. |1.327.635 Y-Bearing RAE40 NFPB - - - - 1 1 1 1
9. [1.353.549 Safety tube - - - - 1 1 1 1
10. {1.355.082 Washer plate - - ~ - 1 1 1 1
11. |239.388.0 Lock washer - M10 28 28 72 28 2 2 2 2
12. |M10x25 DING33 |Hex. head scraw 12 12 32 12 2 2 2 2
13, |1.355.071 Spacer - - - - 1 1 1 1
14, |1.355,074 Safety tube - - - - 1 1 1 1
15. [239.389.0 Lock washer - M12 - - - 4 4 4 4
16. [M12x25 DIN933 [Hex. head screw - - - - 4 4 4 4
17. |1.355.078 Safety tube - - - - 1 1 1 1
18. 11.355.124 Consoie - left 1 N 2 1 - - - -
18, [1.355.132 Console - right 1 1 2 1 - - -
19. |1.352,598" Bearing housing 2 2 4 2 - - - -
20. [1.352.643 Spacer 2 2 4 2 - - - -
21. 1.327.503 Bearing 6210 2RS 4 4 8 4 - - - -
22. [1.355.125 Shatt 2 2 - 2 - - - -
23, |50A DIN4T1 Retainer ring-for shaft 2 2 4 2 - - - ~
24. |1.355.126 Bearing housing assy 2 2 - 2 - - - -
25, [1.355.128 ‘|Bracket 2 2 4 2 - - - -
26. |1.355.129 |Safety tube 4 4 4 4 - - : -
27. }1.355.133 Spacer 16 16 16 16 - - - -
28. |M10x30 DIN933 |Hex. head screw 16 16 32 |.16 B - - -
29. 1.355.149 Shaft - - 2 - - - - -
30. }1.355.150 Bearing housing assy - - 2 - - - - -
31. |1.352.503 Retalner - - 2 - - - - -
32, [1.353.558 Clamp -+2009. - - 4 - - - - -
33.1239.3870 - |Lock washer M3 - - 16 - - - - -
34. |M8x25 DIN933 ' [Hex. head screw —2009. - - 8 - - - - -
34. |M8x20 DIN933  |Hex. head screw 2010.— - - 8 - - - - -
35. |M10x50 DIN912 {Bolt - socket head - - 4 - - - - -
36. [M10 DIN7980 Spring washer - - 4 - - - - -
37. {1.351.164 Clamp - - 4 - - - - -
38. 11.351.163 Washer - - 2 - - - - -
39: |1.351.215 |Spring - - 2 - - - - -
40. |M12x30 DIN933 |Hex. head screw - - 6 - - - - -
41.-11.355.151 Hub - : 2 - - - - -
J 42. |1.355.152 Connecting pin - - 6 - - - - -
| 43. {1.352.508 Washer - - 4 - - - - -
44, |M10x25 DIN7991 |Hex. socket head scrow DIN 7991 - - 4 = - - e -
A K Loctite 243 - ‘
45. [1.355.154 Safety tube (plastic) —2009. - - 2 - - - - -
45. |1.356.262 - Safety tube (metal) 2010.— - - 2 - - - - -
| 46. [M8x20 DING33 |Hex. head screw - - 8 - - - - -
47. |1.355.164 - - [Chain cover < - 2 - - - - -
48. |1.355.160 Sprocket (z=24) - - 2 - - - - -
-49.-]1.355.159 Sprocket (z=24) - - 2 - - - - -
| 50. J1.355.167 Retainer - - - F o2 - - - - -
| 51.[1.355.155 Shaft - - 2 - f - - -
52. |A10x8x40 IKey - - .4 - |- - - -

Note: in case of sdme headers

part on the left).

(e.g. Lexion) item 18 could be assembled reverse (LH part on the right, RH




— AINO g ¥3INVFT0 d04
480€7 '80€% 'ZUTH 'TULY - €80'SSEL




68/A
REAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY (2007—)

Ref | Part Number Description 4312-70 4312]| 4312F | 4216 g212 4112 4308|43081?
5312-70| 5312| 5312F| 5216| 5212|5112 5308 |5308F]
53. |1.355.156 Bearing housing assy - - 2 - - - - -
54, [1.3565.173 Chain & connecting link - - 2 - - - - -
55. [1.355.138 Cardan shaft 2 2 2 2 - - - -
56. {1.355.877 Bracket 2008.— - - 4 - - - - -
57. |M10 - DIN934 Hex nut 2008.— - - 8 - - - - -
58. |1.355.887 Spindle - wing 2008.— - - 2 - - - - -
58. |1.355.888 . Spindle:- main frame 2008.— - - 2 - - - - -
' 59. |1.355.883 Spindle - wing 2008.— - - 2 - - - - -
59. |1.355.884 Spindle - main frame 2008.—~ - - 2 - - - - -
60. [1.355.893 Adjusting socket 2008.-» - - 4 - - - - -
61. |1.355.879 Pin 2008.— - - 4 - - - - -
62. |1.355.881 Pin 2008.— - - 4 - - - - -
63. |665.666.0 Hairpin 2008.— - - 8 - - - - -
64. |M20 - DINS34 Hex nut 2008.— - - 4 - - - - -
65. |1.377.251 Washer 2010.— - - 6 - - - - -
66. |71412NL0O0G0 Nord-Lock washer - M12 2010.— - - 6 - -~ - - -

Note: in case of some headers (e.g. Lexion) itém 18 could be assembiled reverse (LH part on the right, RH

part on the left).






! I l 1 I ! l ! ! L I b b | +e00z - JBUIEU0) B0BIOIG| 0z.62e L] Cbb o

l ! ! D b 1 b ! I I ) L ! —500Z| Xdv ASVD ‘YL ""O-HN Asse paoH| 65 RZE L[ 0 .

b I } I ! } I I I ! b I I | ~sooz Asse pooH _gor'sze’l] ‘0l

I b ! b b i b I 1 ! } } I | «=so0zZ uoJ| 38| sopgee’l| 6

I l v I ] L L } l 1 I ! I | «sooz 8jejd Jaqgny ror'sze’L| 8

z - - z - - - - - - - - - Jeno-eteyd buiddug oog'ese’ L] "L

z | - 2 Z - - - - - - - - - fenues-sje|d Buiddug SBLEST | L

- - - - - . F - - - - - ejeid Buiddng 9E0°6SE'L| L

- - F2 c - - - - - - Zz Z - ayed Buidding Z82°¢8E M L

: - - - - - - - - - - - z ateid burdding eeset| L

- Z - - = - - - - - - - - ejeid Bulddus veese't| 2

- - - ; Fa Z - - - - - - - &jeyd Buiddulg gszeest| L

-1 - - - - -1 -1 -1-1cz - - - ejeid Buiddms]| 082SSEH| 2.

- - - - - - e |-z |- - - - sje)d Buddins 1STESE L] L

! I I I I } ! I } ! I ! b | o0z Xdv 3SYD "d1 "8 HN pocH oar'gze’l| ‘9

I L b I £ b ) } l ) b 1 L | +so00z pooH Zovgzel] o

- b - - - ! b - - - - - - | #00Z+— XY 3SYD "H1 49 HN .PooH go0'8ze’t| 9

- ! F - - I I - - - - - - | '¥00Z— pooH 6PEZZel '8

F2 F 7 2 F z z z 7 z F2 F4 z Aquiasse uld 0005y L¥e6Z| 'S

F2 z -z 3 2 Z z z z z z z z | +z002 “Asse pues buppeg| “g¥'Zee’l| v

- - - - F z - z - - - - | "e00z+ "ASsE pUE}s Gunjied gezoze'l| ¥

z z z z Zz z z z 4 F2 Z 3 z Hoddns yeys uepien 20%5€Y| €

z F2 7 z z z F2 T 2 z 2 z F2 , ajeld . Le0Tee] T

- - N g - - - - - - } - - .. Asse awelj| - 6TLSSEL] Ck

- - - 5 - - - } - - - - . Asseaweld| - grgresey| i

- - - F - - - - - I - E - Assesweny] . gezese)l[ L

b - - b - - - - - - - - - Asse owely YOLESE'L] )

il B b > - i I 5 - - Asee auiRi Wwivse| L

- - - = - - - - ! - - - - Asse auwel4 Z¥oese’l) b

-1 - - & - - - - - - - b - AssB aweid £9g'ese’t| i

- - - - - - - - - - - - } Asse aweu| eeo'ese | 1

- L - 1 - - - - - - - - - Aesg sweld oeeeoet] b

ol - - § - N D - - - Asse el 2o
| - ! -3 - -1 ! b N - - - - . - Asse aurelj eLozse| 't
alzs|zhzs|0L-zLes|zLes] 0.-goes]soes]aoes/60zs]80zS _ | udiliasen sequinnueg | joul.
m_.uv_w_.ﬂw 0.-cley N_.mw_ 0/-80€V|80EY|S0EP|60ZY| 202801 8002-EL LYy S00C-CLLYIZL LY - o :

A1aINASSY AV

€L







k73

Z | ¢ Z z T PR T T b ! P Bury] OEe 1Se 1] 42 |
2L (et | e |e ] 9 {9 |98 [49 9 9 ] upds ZOEY EE L¥a 62| 92 |
[z [ ¢ 3 Z } T I } N 10Z - Asse 19y001dg V2L VSE || OF |
Tz [ v | - z - L v 1 - . | - - } b [900z— L0Z - Asse 19y00i08 VIyeSe L] GE

Z | 2 | ¢ z ] S T I B ) 3 ! - Uil JIEH] Z6r0ZE L) ¥e |
Iz { ¢ Z 4 ] A I T T ) ) ] Ul 16}98ULOD £67 02E 1] €2 |

z | 1 - z - T |- - ) L s002— {10z X goud 875} 1exo0ids BLOESE || 2

z |+ - z - L T v -1 v~ - ) L |00z (181 X yond g/g) 1e300ids BLLLSE L] e
e | 1 - z - T v - T v |- - b T (Lol X vpyd .g/9) Jedp0ids SGELSE ] 22 |

Z 1 ¢ z z 3 L T+ [ v T v [ L F }_[—g00¢ SOURIIIGE X .8/3 - UleYO[ Z19ESe 1 1z

- 11 - - - T N S - - i {seyond g01) Uleys —_0ZL60E b te]

3 3 r - - - [ - =1 i 2 -_|—1ioe UBU-ASSe Jojsnipe UJELD ZEV OSE L] 02 |

| v ) 3 - S o e = L= i . T WUBU-%558 JOISnIPE UL 68725 L] 02

L | v 3 b ) [ T R ! ] L |[—110e $5€ JoysnIpe UIED LE¥'95E || 0Z |

L |t ! } L T L ] | ["o102+— yaI-Aese Iejsnipe Ujeld g8¥ese || Oc

z | ¢ z. | ¢ ! L v v v ! ! 1 Yeys 1oj- Bup Isujeiey LZPNIO V02| 6L

z | ¢ z | ¢ L T I ! 1 1 Su ¢ ¥0e0 bupeeg 189226 L] 8L
[z [ ¢ z_ | ¢ ! M ] b L 161 19%00.05 J8[pI 250608 L] L1
2 T T A 9 9 |9 [0 | [9 5 9 9 WS ZDGLE} Ot |

v_| ¥ ¥ v z z e |2z |z ¢ 3 z z S{OU 10}~ BUl JoUIEleY ZLYNIQ |2¥] "SI

Z | ¢ 3 z b T R T ] 1 } yerAsse podans T K

z 2 Z z ] L L v T v vt ] 1 I W0q pesy XeH} 6 OL/ECBNIT 0P L €L |

L 11 3 3 ) N I 3 ! P RG] 0vXEX01 10 0EXaX0La[ 2L

2 A A ) I U 7 ? I Reee yeys JeBny| e

- - - - - - - - - - L = - youd ,2Z - Asse Jebny| 052'65€°L] 0L .

- |- - - - -~ 1 - [ v -1 - - 2 youd ,2¢ - Asse Jebny| "ZE9'GGE L] 0L

- - . - I - -1 -1 - - . yoRd ,z¢ - Asse Jebny BIEGSE 1 0F

s - n - - - -1 -1- - b - Goyd 22 - Asse Jebny ZOLESE L] 01

i - . - N I - S [ [oyd 22 - Asee Jebny LVZESE L] 0L

I - - - -1 - I -1 ~-71- - = -] g00z— [oyd 22 - Asse Jebny 8IECGE 1] 0L

-1 - Y b T S I I - 2 T [—ro02 LoYd ,Z¢ - Asse Jabny| 80165 L] 0L

i - = - F - -1 - 1- - - -~ |'€00e— youd 81 - Asse Jebny JOLZSE L] 0L

i - - - 1 - v |- - = - [<002 youd 2z - Asse JeBny 0zZ £4€ 1] 01

- - - - - - - 1 -1~ - - -~ |'e00e— yod i - Asse JebBny _Bevese L] 0L
— - - - ] T v v v T 3 3 Xsse yeys Jebny ZZL8IE L] 6 |

Z ¢ | ¢ 4 z Z | ¢ i1 |¢ e z z z_ T 08L°0zE L] 8

v | ¥ ¥ ¥ z z {2 {2z |z ¢ Z Z Z 210z BEZ/GddN SEval/ DUpESq A 980 ZE V] L |

v | ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ v | ¥ | v [ ¥ | v v ¥ 2 —Busnoy Bupesg 0'890°919] 9 |

-1 - - E A ' T T b ! ||~ 800¢| Youd.Zz/r+E+g+ LA UOjSuais JblL Jebny Zaroge L] o |

i - - N T I T - ) || 200z Yond.zz-/r+e+e+ LA UOsUBlXs Jb|j 1eBny BIZESE L] T |

- - = - P T RN N - i L | S002—] UoNd.zz-fr+E+e+ 1A UOBUBIXS Jubis 18BNy BIZEGE L g

G - - - * ¥ |- f-1- - 5 = | €002~ U8 1-/F+E+2+1AN UOISUaM® Jubjy 8By Zirese ] g

Z | ¢ — | ¢ - e [z | -1z [z - Z z_ 1002+ SEld] 099CSE L ¥

- ¢ S - z e | - | - 1~ - - o K _BR0GIEL|

-1 - - - T P I T L 1 [ |—8002 B eset| €]

D - . - [ T - ! | |"Z002+ Uoud 2z - WBI-UOjSUSp JUBIY 18BNy TLLESE L] 8

i - - - T I N - - - | e00e— woud 8} - JyB-Uos LS Wybly JoBny 902 2SE 1| €

- - - ) ! 1 [ I L ! ! ! I_|—800g UoHd .22 - Yer-uo|susxe Wbjy Jebny grr'Soe L] ¢ |

S = 2 i T I . - L L |Zooz— +C¢ - Yo|Uo|suBix® Wb)g Jebny LLLESE L] 2 |

i - X : m m - 1 -1 - - E - |'€00eg—{ __ond.g| - usruosuspe Wy __tw_l _ S0LZIE L]

i - : z 1z Iz Z Z N BRcl_____sopie)
oz-zies]zies | 02-0£s[80e9 [00cs |602S [e0zs [eoLs - [zl d o =t
0LZiEv[zver | oiBocv[a0ey [oocv [6ucy [80cy [s0ry | sovzers] suozciy T ) uopcusaq| A0qUINN 18| JoY

ATaN3SSY ¥3onv







|
[z [ ¢ 4 Z 3 [ R T L b ! I.rxw_ TSUSEA, 669 Z2E 1] 69

z | ¢ Z z l SN N T T I ) 3 I |10z Papiom Jexoelg Z8E 95¢ L] 89

v | ¥ v 2 Z z |z lz ]|z ¢z Z z Z Jeysem Bupdg 086.NIQ 8] 289
¥ [ v ¥ k2 z z 1z ez 2z z z z Mars peol] 19%00s 'XeH| 601 2169NIQ SZXBIN]| 98
21 | 2v | er [zt ] 9 |9 o9 |9 9 9 8_|+—Z00¢ U XeH —__GBGNI] 0L S8

ZV | ev | e | 2b g 9 | olo 969 ] ] 0 _[—2002 mong| 60l TG6LNIG SEXDLAT 70

z | ¢ z 4 L S T S T b b b |~2008 eI 8L VSE 1| €8

- |- - - - -1y -1 -1- - - - [—900z (GeX0gnZE) Jooeds| vZ0v5e || 29

- - - - - -1 - 11~ - ) - [—900z {oYX0SXZE) JeoRds —0.0v5C V] 19

Z | 2 A ) N T T ) ; 1_|—9002 (81719} X yond ,8/S) ASEE 19¥00I0S —__ 8l0¥ee | 08
Zz | ¢ z z ] T T T X ! T_|—900 (Z[X0EXLE) Jo0%as £L0¥GE 1| 65

T | ¢ Z_ | ¢ ] L L v 1 v [ v IV ! 1 |~ 900z . c.m:._.ﬁxﬁ_m..miﬁ_oﬁmm - SO9'ESE b| 99 |

v | ¥ | F ¥ 2 z | e  Z |2 [¢ Z T Z_|*—9002 wmgl  IX0GXJE| 46

Z | 2 Z z 3 T I T T b 3 || <9002 Reqmaweg| - ZI0vSe L] 98

z 1 ¢ 4 z } L T v L v I b b | [~—9002 Aoy T duen| LZ0PSE 4| 55"

20 Z z b R I T ] b i 0 I O¥G0ZE 1| ¥5

Z | ¢ F Z - 1 - 1 - 1 - I - - - - Jabug Jebny : GL0'cgE L] €9

v | ¥ ¥ ¥ - - - [ - [ -1~ - - - dens . ligeoel|es
=z | ¢ z z - 1T -1 -1 - - T - _ JeBug Jebny| OZGEIE L] 1S |

L |t b 1 . - -~ -1- - - |- IooyeNdg| - 6G¢ge L] 09
[z [ ¢ Z 2 - - - - - - s N _ BJE[d 31006dNS LIS EgE 1] 6F.

L | T T - o O O - = - =800z GovSGe L] 8y

P b L - - - - - [~ - - 1 - B JoBny. 1 BOGTEST L] S

[ b b - - - -1 - .- - ) - |—800¢Z 422 UOWG - [T UO[GUSTS Bi} JoBnY POV SSE Ll ¥

P b L - - - - [ -1T- - = - +2Z Uod - JRI-UISUBIXS By 18BNy 10G ESE L &v

Y | ¥ b ¥ - 1 -1 -1 -1 - - - — €IGEGC L] i¥

R M b ! - - 1 - - 1 - 1- - - = |—8002] 8OV'GSE L] oF

T [ A - ~ - - -1~ - - -~ |Z00¢+ Z ZIGESE L ov

z | ¢ z z - - | - - - |- - - Buisnoy bujeeg]| ___ p0£9/09| GV |

P T } - -1 - 1 - - 1= - - - spsuo)| - B0GESE || ¥

zZ | ¢ F2 4 - - -1 - 1 - 1- - - - As%€ yeus Jebny| €68 ¥0E 1] tF |

- L = - 2 G I N B - ST BU H1 - 150Ny 0BL¥SE 1] T¥ |

" - 1 - - - - - -1~ - > = |+<'5002 UM |1 - Jebny ZLO¥SE L] 2¥

[ - } - - - - -1 - - - Bup H - Jobny| 0L8ESE L] ev

- 1 - b - - - - - 11" - S i “BUIM HY - JeBny| : [BLVSE L] ¥

- L - E - - - - - - - E - [+o00¢| “Biiim N - JeBny, — 1I0¥SE L I

[ - L - S IR IR SR B - 3 - BUMHa-JeBny] - 1Zg€Se L] L

- | - - - Y T Lt [t ¢t [ ¢ ] } ! W ooy exids GEe y0e || OF

- - - - b T A O A ] } 1 TGBU Jebny| 0LL¥OE 1| 6t

I - - 2 z |2 [ ¢ [ e [¢ 2 3 3 deys 948406 1) 86

-1 - - - ) T ] b ] Jabup Jebny| _ 60LV0C L] Z€

z | ¢ 3 3 ) ! ) ! ) ) ! § ! BYS J0j- Bup JeuEiey LZ¥NIQ VEE| '9¢ |

L2 I 2 b b 2 CE N O ! } } — LL0B0S | SE
[z {ev | 2zv [ 2t ] S [ 9 |9 |9 [¢ 9 G 9_|—e002) —___ X0 — 0ZXOIW
F A - ZL - 9 |91 -19 |9 - : 9| 2002+ . __Xeujoa|  OSXOLA|

Z | ¢ Z Z } [ I " L 1 ! eled _ AT EA

v | ¥ b b Z z Lz el z ¢t z 3 2 ¥SIP UORoRd| - J0°0L'0Z £95°62
I 4 z ) A TR R T ‘ 1 ! 0L opolds|  evpesel

Z Z 4 z ! ! ] ! ! | ! 3 L — o Y] SEZ ISl

g z Z 4 L L ! 3 ! 3 ! ! L |<2002 anH| ZLL¥5E L]

Z |} 7 - VL - | - - L | v |00z~ o anH| AT
8les [o1zs | 0L-Zies [60z8 [80z5 [s0LS - & LIS e .
9127 |Z1¥ | OL-ZYCP|Ziey | OZ-B0CP[SOEY |90CY [60Z¥ 180CV |BOLY | B00T-ELLY] SOOZ-CLLFICLLY uopdyossa| - Jequin Med|

ATEINISSY ¥3oNV

A



15

'600¢




"SL

F2 z Z Z - - z z N z F2 2 z F2 Jnoeg 2622z’ L| ol
I - L L - - - - - - - - - - SJIM ‘g26'c9e’L| 8
- b - - L b b } b b b ! b i Il zlo0ze’L| 8
£ £ € £ £ £ £ £ g £ £ £ £ ¢ | ~0102 pueg| ozcL00z8L8] L
3 g g £ £ £ £ £ £ € £ £ £ ¢ | 600z~ pueg| .- 1M 0Z60296] 'L
z z z Zz z z z z z Z 2 F4 Z z . -deng| . imigzizs| 9
z z F2 z z z k2 Z z z Zz z z z Assedwet|  1eMOLZILL| 'S |
v v ¥ ¥ - - ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ souied| - gszozE | ¥ -
z z z z z F2 F2 7 z z Z z F2 F LTS Lvieei| e
F4 T z F - - z Zz z F2 Zz ] F z Jyexoeiq - dwie Lizizes| T
- - - z z | - - - - - - - - yoyoeiq - dwe|  €p1'22EM] )

912G |ZL2S |ZLES | 0L-CLES| dZLES u_monm_ 0.-80£51202G |190ES |60ZS | 202G |80LG |ELLG |ZLLS _ )

91z [Z12v [2bev | 02-2bey] d2hev] 805v] 02-80tv]80EY [906K |60ZY|80ZY |80LY [SLLv [2hiy UORAHDSeq |JequinN uied | o

ONILHOI]



16

'€00¢




! } b ! L ! b b b Lot ! } b lod AT KA
z z 4 Z F4 z z z z z z Z z 2 uid Bueiy|  Levl NIQ 0xs| ‘12
Z F 2 Z 2 z z z z F Z z z 2 ud Buiureyed|  Lepl NIQ 98| 12
l ! 1 ! I b } b l I I b ] I Jaysem svz'zoe'l| o2
} b ] I b | b b } } ! ! 1 ! Jiog v2'20e’)| 61
} ! ] I ! b ! b ! ! b ! } L suRley R IED
b b ! I b L I b ! } L I ] b HuBID erLTEL| L}
! b ! b ] P b ! b ! l ! ! } Hoddng 08Z'60¢°L| 91
I b ! t ! ! b I ! I 1 ! 1 } R | A KT
b ) L b b 1 b } I I ! I I } Hoddng QuL'ese’t| vl
b b b b b ! l I ! b } I b } yeus PLEee’L| el
! b } } ! b b } b L } ! b } uuy Zrize't| 2t
I I b ! I b b b l L I ) ! ! ud jjod|  L8¥PINIQ 02X8| "} E
b I b I b ! } ! } ! I ! ! I | «9002 08X0LIN - 3oq Bujyoeyy . §89'€8€’L| 01
- - - - - - - l ! - ! ! - - | sooz— D90 LI - H0d BujyoeRY - LBLELEL| 0L
L ) } b I b b b ! b ! ! b I udsepod| .- v NIQsow| ‘6
1 b b b } } b I ! b ! I l l Jeysepr|  GZLNIQ ZLW| 8
} } I b t ! ! I b ! b ! ! I Asseioleoipul| . LZVGLEL| (2
! L b b L l } ! b L b b ! ! buuds| - o'sseeze| 9
b b b L b b b l } b I b I ! ejqed| 0285128 v 'S
1 L L]l t I b ! 1 ) l I l L SXOLWN - Hog Bujyoeny| ~ - BIL'BLEL] Y
l 1 1 b } i I I I } ! I I ! Loddng _ozviee'y| e
L i } I L ! ! I ! L I I t ! Asse =ejd| sgleLe’l| 'z
! ! Lol b l } ! I ! ! ! ) ! "ge) Jopeoipul ejerd sedduig LEL2ZEY] L
9125|21ZS1Z1ES|0L-2LES| 4Z1€G] JB0ES{0.L-80ES E [90€S] mowm 802§ | uopdusseq JoqunN ped | jox
9Ler|cLZy N_‘nv_oh.w_‘nv J4zZ1ev] 180ev[02-80sr|80Er|90ey |60z [80Zy 8OLY IELLY |ZLLY

HOLVOIANI 31V1d ONIddVNS

9L




0l

6

~raddous Buppaaes aoyeyg
4039 0 BRDAOW 17
A0} Jem pue sujbus doig

8 L

Jepeey Jo sepoey opun Bujeb csojeq sueunsnpo Aus Bupipit o
doye Ayayns Japupfa 3y Jepee) ebobuj GujBBojoun suojeq eubue dojg

v

>

£l

e00d U] SpRIYe SLIMLD I
JnouIA enuedo Jou oQ

524@Q

238

EBNNA

"sBujm Bugpjo} suojoq
lopesy jemo| skemje

e saueleajo ajenbspe aunsus o}

"pap|0j-un 10 |
pap|oj Butaq sj peay

0B 18] uBd NOA
ueLy Jejse; doso
u] sexe) JepreH
*BujBBooun esojeq
eyjBue daojg

EEIONVAW

ud02 uaym sbuim

ayj jo Je2p Aels

(I

Juawarous |0 puo auibus

~ 'paddo)s aapy

3:: uado Jou o

0102

HLY30 351VD WD SNTARN
SNLVI0H HLM LOVINGD
_ ONINHYM
FEPONWVaV| L : ]
mn&cc ._3. ,__w.zcaE_ P..&E@no_eam
jusunenfpe ueys Jadosd ureguiely
ANVINOdINI

—l

‘Buiuunu si auibua
uaym abieyosip

LL

Jo iesjo Aeig

* |oNINEVMY|




z z z z z Z z z z (3 [4 z [4 z |+<0L02 loqe| D3LSAAMVH|  82E'95E°}| €}
z z z z z 4 z Z z (3 Z Z z z | +'6002 (eqe) uojsuey Uieyn| . €90'95€°}| "2l
- - - = Z 3 - - - - : - - ~ | —800z| Ao siapow BUipiof - 19qe) Bujwiep|  Sev'SSEL] 1L
Z z z (3 [4 z z Z Z Z Z Z z z 6bueio ‘s eapoepen| o€l Zze’t] 0L
3 z z z z 3 2 z z (4 z z z z pai 'dujs eapoaliod)  ZzE'P0E'L| 0L
1 Z z 1 z z z z Z F [ z z z Joque ‘duts epoelied| - 1Z6v0E'L| 'O} |
z Z z F4 z Z z z (4 z 4 Z z z Ajuo sjspow Jeddoy? - [aqe| Bulwepn]  €EY'ESEL| 8
Y | ¥ | v | ¥ 9 ¥ ¥ vy | v | v | v | v |[v | ¥ 1oqe) Bujiiepm| LM GE0LLL] 8
Z z 2 Z (3 z Zz z z Z z z z Z 1oqe| bujwep| LM 960ELL| T2
Z F4 Z Z [2 Z [3 z Z z 3 4 Z z 1eqe| Bujureps| 1M EZ9LLL]| B
z z z |-z Z z z 'z Z z z z z z lodel Bulwei] 1AM 0Z9LLL] 'S
- - - F t v - - - ) * - - . Auo sjapow Buipio} - jeqe) buwep| - zeyese't| v
z z I3 e z z Z z Z z z z z z Joqe) Bulwepy] LM LZOLEL] S
Z z 2 Z z z z 4 3 Z z z z z Ajuo sjepowl seddoyo - |eqe] Buiwepm|  1ey'esel| T
} I b b b : R b Fone b b [oqe; BupeaLqny T

joles |zies jzies | 02-ZLes| dZ1es] 48066 0.-80£5[80£S |90€S 6025|8025 80LS [ELLS [ZLLS :o_s__._o_uon

o1zy [ziey [zLer [ 02-zLer] dZiev] 380er] 02-80cv[0Ey [socy [60zy [s0zr [soiv [cLiv IzL LY _

ONINYYM - S13avT






83.

FRAME ASSEMBLY

. 4308F

Ref| Part Number Description 5308F
1. |1.316.164 Arm 4
2. |1.316.413 Washer 4
3. |1.316.745 Pin 2

4, |5x45 DIN1481 Roll pin 1

5. ]1.351.836 Washer 4
6. |1.316.651 Hydraulic cylinder 2
7. |1.351.833 Retainer 2
8. [1.351.835 Shaft 2
9. [1.316.415 Washer 4
10. |1.316.168 Am 4
11. {1.316.417 Shim 4
12. {1.316.416 Pin 4
13. |1.351.837 Shaft 2
14. |1.352.842 {Frame assy 1
15. |256.541.14.50.00 Pin assembly 2
16. |1.352.485 Support assy 2
17. 11.352.311 Cardan support - for "Gleaner R" only 1
18. ]1.318.338 Cardan support - for "Gleaner R" only 1
19. 11.351.894 Support 1
20. |1.353.077 Rubber cushion 2
21. |1.328.467 Hood 1
21. |1.328.460 Hood NH CR, TR, CASE AFX 1
22, 11.328.464 {Rubber plate 1
23. ]1.328.465 Flat iron 1
24. {1.328.466 Hood assy 1
24. 11.328.459 Hood assy NH. 1
| 25. [1.3565.555 Cardan support LH 1
25. 11.355.556 Cardan support RH 1
26. [1.319.455 Cardan support 1
27. 11.353.261 Stripping plate 2
28. [1.353.262 Stripping plate 2
29. |[M24 - DIN985/8 Lock nut 6
30. }1.320.720 Storags container - |2008.— 1




L

3dIS 1437

4dIS 1RO

700¢




84.

AUGER REPAIR FLIGHTING
Ref | Part Number ~Description
1. |1.353.041 Auger repair flighting - right - 18"pitch x 35" (900mm) —2003.
1. ]1.353.450 Auger repair flighting - right - 22"pitch x 44" (1120mm} 2004.—
2. [1.353.042 Auger repair flighting - leftt - 18"pitch x 35" (800mm) —2003.
2. 11.353.451 Auger repair flighting - lefit - 22"pitch x 44" (1120mm) 2004.—




'900¢

(Hli@r b€ ESEY| {IDHA 6REESEN] [(uialr seesel| HTiDI8 68EESET] [{rta)r ose'esen] [HOIE 68€°ESEN] [[alioir oseese’] |(ThiDI Sm.mmm.—_..__s_n_q 06€'€SE| | THDI8 6BEESE'L] [ kltair DSEESED| _.__G_ns | [raioir o6EESED __ _EES ___m_._n__. Rm.mmm.___ _EE 6BEESED __

0L wwgpzi=) EEm..m:._.n_ WHSELLL=) wwgELs) - _ WUISEL=] WAIS'ELLL=] EEm £hl= | wwggzL=)
BT omhﬁmﬂ__ :xm_q 054'ESE 'Y [l __m_n.mmm | [1usiair eseese] o oscesen] jlunair oseesen _ M) 0L ESET _ s_n__. emhmmm __E__Qq 5L mmm. |t __ﬁ mmm. ___@Em am__.mmm. | __m__n__. 0511 mmm._____m__aq e_.u..mmm |

JELLY o wwpgHE=)
[t _Eq DEEESEY _ A KEEEEES) _E_n__. o] | [MHioia seEesET) [iatayr ammﬂ__ [t saEEsEr _

1 )
WWEEE=] - walpgyi=1 wurg4gl=
[Teatonr ose'ese] _%E “ [idtiar os€'esEr __d__u_m_ .%mﬂ:_m__n_q 06EEEEY] % [feaiox escesel]

wugys=|
__z__aa .omm.mmm.w_

wuigoZ)=] WUS'ELLL=] o WWSELLL=] . EEm €= WuSELLL=]

. wwgpzl=
__zxn__. OSLESE'L __xxe_. OSLESEL ] {tuHa :m__.mmm.—_ ligtor ostesey ___E._Qa DSLESEY| _5_n= __m_.mmm.___ __.m.__n__. DSLESEL ___S_n__. om....mmm | [ty osk'ese't] (IOl __mh.mmm._ __ __Eq 0SLESEY __s_n__.am___.mmm._

wwsg9z=

wwgy =) E__._E.m_ =]

. [Earveese] (e (D ercesey) [lalr oseecen) | [T soEsEy) [iiay ver eser) [eiial osescy]
1802 — -l e —

E

E
(=1
3
o
v-
E
E,
=1
—
\D

__x__E_. ea__.nmm._._ (tedicir ws0°2SEY] _ nilge mmo.mmm.—_

‘. wuggLLy=) ‘o Wwg'gLLL=)




85.

SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE ( —2005)

_Ef ﬁrt Number Description 4112]14113[4208] 4306 4308} 4312| 4212( 4216
4. |1.352.140 Hexagonal shaft 1=1778.5 - - - 2 - - - -
4. [1.352.144 Hexagonal shaft 1=1418 - - - - 2 - - -
4, {1.353.377 Hexagonal shaft 1=1206 - - - - - - 2 2
4, |1.353.668 Hexagonal shaft 1=3185 1 - - - - - - -
4. |1.353.665 Hexagonal shaft 1=1240 - - 2 - - - - -
4, ]1.353.670 Hexagonal shaft 1=2935 - - - - - - - 1
4. [1.352.142 Hexagonal shaft t=1540 - - - - - 2 - -
5. |1.352.867 Hexagonal shaft 1=1570 - - - - 2 - - -
6. |1.353.384 Hexagonal shaft 1=1113.5 - - - - - - 4 -
5. {1.353.667 Hexagonal shaft |=2685 1 - - - - - - -
5. |1.353.666 Hexagonal shaft =610 - - 2 - - - - .
5. [1.353.669 Hexagonal shaft 1=3450 - 2 - - - - - -
5. }1.352.143 Hexagonal shaft 1=1480 - - - - - 2 - -
5. 11.351.186 Hexagonal shaft =933 - - - - - 2 - -
5 [1.352.141 Hexagonal shafi =739 - - - - - - - 2
5. 11.353.912 Hexagonal shaft 1=1113.5 - - - - - - - 4
7. 11.351.164 Clamp 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 -
8. |1.351.175 Retainer 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -
9. [1.353.335 Hub - - 2 - - - 4 6
10. |1.353.334 Hub - - 2 - - - 4 6
12. {M10x40 IP DIN912 |Screw - - - - 4 8 - -
13. |1.353.037 Retainer - - - - 4 4 - .
14, |1.308.945 Clamp - - - 4 8 - _
15. |1.352.138 Sleeve - - - - 2 4 - -
16, |1.353.664 Plate 2 - - - - - - -
17. |8x60 DIN481 Spring pin - - - - 2 4 - -

1.354.659 Kit (hex. shaft & chain coupler) - - - - 1 - -




35/ A

(1104 341UY) J602¢ (RIIr9sesser] [war s ] [aar secsse] [wlia neose ] [Rlfor 38E'95EY] aNDfE ouEgses ] [FHBIG Lo€95€T] [(imie oiE9se ] [FNDIE Lo ogEt

Y60z + [MIOr 0zveser] [Raroorzser] [Rniar ozvesey] [RaNaIr 0orZSEd] [Rifair ozvesey] [T 1ovzsey] [NOle ZzovSed] [T ovzsey] [l zzovsel

=10

g9 Sy
wuw)sg8z=] wwpeeZ=
(1104 341u3) JgoLS [RIor S6e9seL] [uair v6e 95eL] [NaIr See9ser] [Ria v6€'9Se1] | [faNQIr Se€9SEY] [KaIr va€ 95€] [fuMa S6e9sel] [RNOI 26E 95¢1]
J90LY  [1WNoi eszssel] [{ulalr Z6z'sse] [(uMaIr e62S5EL| |WliaIr Z62°SSE} | |ulalr eszssel] [N 262 SSEL] [RUIO E6Z'SSE| [ikaIr 262 55€1]
wwgLLz=1 Y wwgr9;=)
{NoJ 3J1U4) 0L-D80€S [iEnar nessey] [Tt uevsey [Tuiar uevsey] [TuNay Levsey] | [Noe eie'vset | [(Kola oie9se’ ] [ oic9set] [(ioN oie 9set ]
0L-280€% [fuiaroovzsey [tultair oovzsey] [ oovzser] fentaw oovzsed]| [mimiasovzsel] [rone iezsey ] [0 wizset] {rioid Lovzeet |
dee=ty Eapl
WwoLeZ=1 wwgLeg=1
(Ned 34U} gOES  [ritir sovosed] [rtowr govosen] [uai sovoser] [faltarr sorsset ] | (s sorose] (ol sovsset ] [iKola soi95y] [mioia sov9seL |
[(iros ozvese)] [IMioia ozvesen ] [oig ozvese ] [(TMioi8 02+ €561
wwoL6Z=1 wwgLeZ=1
(110d 3JUY) J80ES {ultor negset] [iotg eiesser] [Tme me9sel] [{Miole ore9sen] [CHoe ole9se
J80eY [uOl povzse] [iuMair oorzeet
wwoLeZ=) WIGLeEZ=]
{110d 241uy) Jg0Z 4 [lnar 9sessel] [ iwnar uegse [iuair 98e9sel] [ tutia we'gsey | [TION8 Lee9sed] [MHDig eLE95ey | [(TNDIA LOESSET] [(Tola aie9seL ]
28024 [iair ez¥esel] [RAlaw oovzser] [Tultalr ozwesel] [lelloir norzEeT] | [rinoie zzovsey] [Tioma vorzset | [[ioia zzovsel] [rmie torzset |
wwisgz=| WWiSEZ=]
(noJ s)uY) 90€S  [Wnowootosel]  [inorseroser]  [rEmar oovssel| [iDigsosseL] (o soroset] [mia sovesel]
9pEy  [Werwesel]  [morizceser]  [ilior zvesel] (Migozreser]  [MKoje ozvesel]
Wwigez=)

WaIr wegsey {Hiar we'ssel)

[PHoigoiessel] @A oie9seL] [[me oe'sseT

o oozsey]  [rblalr eorzsed]

[Mimiatovzeer|  fiioa worzsel] oM 101°25E

=i
-

wuwg5EZ=1

£L0¢




85/A

SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE (2006—)

4209

Ref | Part Numb D it 4108|4208 4306 4308]4308-70 |
et | Fart Number escription 5108] 5208] 5209] 5306 5308]5308-70
4. [1.356.081 Hexagonal shaft 1=2357 2009.— - 2 - - - -

4. [1.354.119 Hexagonal shaft [=2357 - - 2 - -
4. 11.354.120 Hexagonal shaft |=2970 - - - - 2 2
4, 11.355.291 Hexagonal shaft 1=1670 2007.— 1 - - - - -
4. ]1.355.643 Hexagonal shaft 1=2330 - - 1 - -
6. |1.355.297 Hexagonal shaft i=2170 2007.— - - - - -
5. |1.355.644 Hexagonal shaft 1=2890 - - 1 - - -
7, }1.355.809 Clamp - half piece only - 8 8 8 8 8
8. |1.351.175 Retainer (41x51x12) - 4 4 4 4 4
16. ]1.353.664 Plate 2 - - - - -
17. |M10x50 DIN912 Bolt - socket head - 8 8 8 8 8
18. |M10 DIN7980 Spring washer - 8 8 8 8 8
19. ]239.388.0 Lock washer - A12 2 2 2 2 2 2
20. |M12x30 DIN933  |Bolt - hex 2 2 2 2 2 2

Kit hex. shaft & coupler { includes item
on page 85/B and hex shaft 1.354.664

1.354.658 1=760) X X X
Kit chain coupler {see item 21. on page
1.354.668 85/B)




— 8
b o L M_wﬁ_m €107

_
S

[fetair sz rese ] (fiair oovzset ] [FiGI 0zvesey] [RGir oovzsel] [Rair ez vesel) [TeaK oovzset | [Ratair vzvese)) [feaN oorzsey) | [TIA 2zowsey] [ vovzses | [ zzovsed] [Tioya vorzset] [FUiDra 2o vse) [(Tioig v zse | [T zzo vse ] [Phiig 1ovseL ]

drrsin
-

1912 wwggsy=

Arr=in
-

=i

rll=rsihy
-ara

pli=sin
) —

dlr=dw i

[taneair s2esen] {ianair Lotese] (titair oveese] [fuitair £oeesed] [fena svresey] [uair eneeset] (g o+ese[fuiiair Losese]{iair oveeset] fiutair wocese|[igir oriese [iaiar Lorese

Arr=ins
800Z-DELLY (et
wapsSeE=] wwHsSSE=]

paltair 9vwesen] [twtair Loceses] jraar owcese ) [iiair Lveesen] [l svsese] [(elta)r coeesen) [Rifa 9L ese | Lovese) Hutar 9o ese] fiultair LoLesen || tamair oriesel] [{uhalr coresey] [ngir gviesen

AlFr=itn
C e

alranisylw
C ST )

S00Z-JEWY @] . . “
wughre=| wuig4e=]

{y1ed 2yuM) JZLES [ unarwesser] [wnar wesser] o uesser] [iarr wegsc] [ war nessel] [iar nessey] | [iiinig sie9sel] [Miora oigoser | [MIma nesser] [(iole messel | [izia oiessel | [iDie megsel |
JZLEY [ie0dr o0zsEL] [(ubalr oovzee | [uioir ooizsel] [itta)r ooizse’] [(uiair ookzset] [unair oorzsel] | [TGIG Lorzset] Mg Torzset][ Timie lovzsed] [(mioma torzsed] [N toizse 1) [ orzset ]

=i
-

ww{gzz= wwooze=i . wwgozz=1 ‘ WU ggz=1

(1104 331Uy} 17125 [Mar secsser] [t wegse) [ralai Jeedset] [ fallaw uessey [Nl 98E9Ser] [ ukalr we'ssen] ([TINDM LE9se L] [(iDje se9SE ) [(INDIA LOE9SE] [MiDid ok 9set | [TTHDH Le 9Se ] [FIDTE Ve 95ED |
JZ1.¢ % [tuNair ezresel] [luiair oo zset) [T 07 ese L] [falalr ooraser NI vorzset] | {Ho)E Zeo et [CHOIE Lorzse 1] [roioia zzovse] [ToKE torzset ] [[ioia czovse ] [{0ioia 1oraset]

1T
| ——

wwgyE=
(1104 3J1UY) JZLLS [teiiarr sec9ser] famarr $6€ 95 1] [TUHIr S6€'95E1

| ([Mair ¥6e'9SeL] |{ultair Se€'95€| ((uifalr we95en] ' [ruliair se€9seT] [AIQIr ¥6€ 956 ] [tuMaIr S6€'95€ET] [N w6€'95ET] [IuNaN SEE9SEL] [RIONN #6€'95€
[iitair 9wCese ) fieiair Lovesey] o 9w esey] ([0 Lodese ] QI vLeSey] [Raw Lviesey] [ranlow sviesey] fiuaw Lot esed] franarr svLeset]

alrav sl

4 ranule
-

iy
-

B wggLe =i

~ 0L-JZl£S wllair ue9sel] [ fiai wesse] [1anar wessel] [ i uesseq |[imig eeoset ] [Hoig aieoser | [imie oieoset] [ibigiesser] [miie mevset ] o e vset |
LM 0L-IZLE% [tamar oovzsel] [TulQ oorZSeT] [IGir gorzset] [{ullair oovzset] [y vavzsen] {runax oovzset] | [T Lovzsey] [T corzser ) [TWoia sov2ees] [TWoha torzset] [TTiore vor 25€1] [T0r8 Wi zse

wwsg9z=

alray v lu =i
- o

=i
-,

wwgylLz=] wwozoz=1 wwp4Lz=)




85/B

SNAPPING UNIT DRIVE (2006—)

Ref |Part Number Description jIIZ 4312-7014113-20054113-200 1312 421214216
514215312-70 - - 5312|5212| 5216
4. ]1.354.121 Hexagonal shaft 1=3448 - - 2 - - 2 -
4. |1.354.422 Hexagonal shaft_|=4558 - - - - - - 2
4. |1.354.666 Hexagonal shaft_1=2200 2007.— - - - - 2 - -
4, |1.353.667 Hexagonal shaft 1=2685 : 1 - - - - - -
4, ]1.355.291 Hexagonal shaft 1=1670 2007 — - - - - - - -
4, 11.354.772 Hexagonal shaft |=2020 - 2 - - - -
5. |1.353.668 |Hexagonal shaft_I=3185 1 - - - - - -
5. |1.354.665 jHexagonal shaft I=2287 2007.— - - - - 2 -
5. |1.355.684 Hexagonal shaft 1=3550 - - - 2 - - -
5 |1.354.771 Hexagonal shaft [=2140 - 2 - - - - -
7. 1.351.164 Clamp - half piece only —2008 - 12 8 4 12 8 8
7. |1.351.164 Clamp - half piece only 2009.— - 8 - - - - -
8. 11.351.175 Retainer (41x51x12) - 6 - 2 6 4 4
16. |1.353.664 Plate 2 - - - - -
17. |M10x50 DIN912 |Bolt - socket head - 12 - 4 12 8 8
18. |M10 DIN7980  |Spring washer - 12 - 4 12 8 8
19. |235.389.0 Lock washer - A12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20, |M12x30 DIN933 |Bolt - hex 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
22. 11.354.663 Sprocket (2=14) 2007 — - 4 - - 4 - -
23. |1.354.660 Disk 2007.— § - 2 - - 2 - -
24. |M8x12 DIN916 |Set screw 2007.— - 2 - - 2 - -
25. |1.355.403 Duplex chain & conneclor t=1" |2007.— - 2 - - 2 - -
26. }1.355.402 Connecting fink 2007.— - 2 - - 2 - -
27. |1.355.909 _  -|Clamp - half piece only 2009.— - 4 8 4 12 8 8
21. |1.354.668  |Coupler repair kit - 2 - - 2. - -
|Kit (hex. shaft & chain coupler
1.354.659 repl(aces 1.354.122 for 4312
2006 model years only) - - - - 1 - -







6 |z | 2z 7] zZ1 8y 8y gy | ec | vs | ¥ | 8y | 82 | Z }joq pesy 194008 'XeH|  8'8/ZL6NIA - 91XoiN| "8l
ze [ 2 | w2 vZ vz ol 9l oL [z [s [o [a [ o2 ] ¥ uld TR
ot [z [z zl zZt 8 8 8 9 B g | 8 [ | 2 Lyl uouid eAuq ¥96°LSE'L| "9t
ot [zt | 2t zZ) zZ} 8 B 8 9 6 8 e [ [ 2 Jaoedg ~ 080°ese’l] 'Sl
oL [ ve [ ve vZ ¥z ol 9l oL [z [e Jo Jo [ez] v ajoy oj~ Bup Jeufelay  ZLPNIQISY] vl
o [ve [ v2 ] e vz ol ol oL [z [ 8 o Ja [ez ] ¥ 1e3 I KD
ol [ vz | ve vz vz 9l 9l oL [zt e [or o Jez ] #e 128 15090y 2Z0'168°] 2h
oL [z |z zh zh 8 8 8 9 | 6 g [ e ez _ Aewp 6L 1SE'L] 1L
oL et |2 Z) Zl 8 8 8 9 | 6 g 8 e [ 2t ipl uvodeauai -~ . £96°1SE'L] 0L
ot [ 2 | 2 Zi zZl 8 8 2 9 6 8 g8 || 2 © o Jeoedg| - -6Z0'eSE'L] 6
st [et 2| z zl 8 8 8 G KRR . ~ JeiseD - BOVESE'L| '®
o |2 | T Zl Zh 8 g 8 9 | 6 g [ e [efz | Bujsnoy Bujiesg - IB0ESEL)- L
T IERE ! Zl 8 8 8 o | 6 8 | 8 | €4 | ¢ | €O 55z 0429 ¢4} bulzeg - evolzel] o
ol [z | 2 Zl Zl ] g 8 s | 8 g | 8 [ € | 2z | eosuzelooz.ll-Buuseg . siLsel] s
o [z [zt zl Zl 8 8 8 9 | 8 g | 8 et | 2 ¥eys Joj- Bup sauleed| - LZyNIO Vs ¥
ze [ ve | v vz vz ol ol o [z [ s Jor | [oz ] v yeys Joj- Bul Jsujeiay - LZyNIavos| €
0185 o] -
ze [ w2 | e | w vz 8. [ o1 T EEENENENEAR Bujsnoy Jexseo ~ 680'esE'l] T
ze [vz [ w2 | e vz | 9 gl jo [z |8 Jorjor|oe | 1ees| SV 09LENIQ Bx59x08] )
sizv Jeizy Jerey [ or-ziev] dziev] Jsocv] oz-goerleoey [socw [sozv [gozv [eoiv [eriv] ziiv [ uopduoassg __Joquiny wied] Joy]

(—002) 1eddoys Jnoyum -sHYID INOHL LINN ONIdAYNS

‘98






gzl | 96 | 96 96 965 g 14 4 af [ 9 ¥ | vo1L | 96 SIAl 18y sEM 400T| 0lggeee| iz
28 | 2 | ve ¥z v2 ol 9i ol Zl | 8l 9l gl | oz vz Iuoot|  C 08BNIa SWA| 9z
vo | v | &b 8 o 23 zE ' Ze ¥z o€ ze e | zg 8 O Joysem Buudg " 0'8BEBEE| ST -
2 | vz [ vz ve ¥Z 9l 9} 9l Zl T a | o |9z | # 8'8 3109 pesy xeH{ - £E6NIQ OEX0LW| #Z
8ZIL | 96 | 96 96 05 8r (12 a¥ g 71 ¥9 v0 | voL | 9 Joysem Bunds] 086ZNIC S| -
gzl | 96 | 96 96 96 8 8 (T4 8 Zl 9 ¥0 [ v0L | 98 )0q pesy ja3o0s x8H |8 8/ZL6NIA OEXSN| €2
e | ve | ve ¥Z vZ ol 81 9l Zl 8l gl. | a1 | oz ¥Z nuxeH| - peeNId ZLN| 22
- - - - - - - - - - - ) L 1 . ewd| zesesel| 1
- - - - - - - - - - - L Zl L eleld] €65°€Se’l| ‘02
o |z | a2 7] zl 8y [ 12 e o¢ ¥5 8 g | 9 zl wiys ozieseL]| "6l
gL | zi | 21 ) Zl 8 8 8 ) ] 8 g £l Zl Jea) Hy - ajluy Buuesjp| - 6LL'ESE’ L] 81
ol |2t | & zl Zl ] g ] ] ) 8 8 €l Zi 183l H1 - a)iwy| Buesiy| zee'zee'L| "Bl -
- - - - - - - - g - g 8 gl zl ye|-eed Buddeug|. - g9sgeee’l| Ll
9l ) Zl ! Zi 8 8 8 9 6 8 & - - Yol - oje[d buiddeug] - 425°28E°b] L} -
- - - = - - - - - - - 8 €l Zl yei-Asseoweid - '609'gse k| 91
9l Zl 2zl Zl Zl 8 ] 8 ] 6 g8 - - - Yoi- Asse aweld| 890'¢se’L| ‘9l
g |z |z zl Zi 8 ] 8 9 [ 8 8 [ gL juoy H7 - ojywy Bueed] ozizee'l| sl
g |zt | & 2l Zl 8 8 g g 6 ] 8 gl 43 oyl HY - ajiuy Buues|g LZhesel| ‘st
gL |z | & Zl Zl 8 8 8 9 6 8 8 €l zl Ys| - ajerd eoueguy gze'Lse'l| i
8l |z1 | a Zl 2l 8 8 8 9 ] 8 8 €l Zl W6l - eje|d souenug) gZeISE'L| €l
oL [z | z21 Zl Zl 8 8 8 9 8 8 8 £l Zl Jopeayeqg zLesel| 2
2 | v2 | ¥z ¥z ¥z 9l al T zi 8i al 9l [ 92 ¥e aqn | 2018084 1L
e | w2 | ¥2 ¥z ¥ oL 9l 9l Zl gl ol o1 | oz e Jeq mE_n . I50°L5E°L] o1
Ze | ¥2 | 2 ¥z ¥z 8l ol 1 Zl gl ol ol 9z ¥Z Bundg| - rooet| s
¥ | s | ov [ . sp gr ze ze ze ¥z o ze - EE] 8 eqn) Apeeig| ioeet| 8
ze | vz | ¥2 | e ve 9l 9l ol Z) 8l 9l ol | 92 | ¥z lepnbepus] . Jegisel] 2
Ze | vz | ve ¥ v 9l ol 9l ZL gl gl oL | o2 vZ Asseissnipe uieyd| T gspisel] e
ol zl Z) .2 z) 8 ] 8 ) 6 . 8 8 €l ! _ WOU -Asee awriy| | SOL'EERE| G
oL | 2 | 2 zi Zl ] 8 8 g [ ] 8 el Zl W61 epinB uleyo - gzhesel| v
ot |z | 2 Zl zl 8 8 8 9 6 ] 8 €l Zl Y| 8pInb ufey) vZLesel| v
e | vz | #2 e ¥e 9l ol ol Zl 8l ol o1 | ez (17 eed| = LS0'L8E'Lf €.
oL e [ | a zl ] ) 8 9 6 8 g et [ a W6y - ojerd Guiddeug| - 6lszeel| Z
- - - = - - - - - g & 8 £l Zi ASSE yueiD oeeeesel| b
ol lzat Ja | z Zl 8 g 8 g 6 ] - : - . ‘ Asseyumg| gLise] i
%ﬁ? 0L-ZLEY dTley | J80Er |02-80E | 80Ek |90EY | 60Z¥ [ 80ZY [80LY [ELiv | ZILY uonajoseg JaquinN Jed

(< "$00Z) ¥3ddOHD LNOHLIM - LINN ONIdJVNS

L8






(< "7002) Y3ddOHD LNOHLIM - LINN ONIdJVNS

L8

e | vz | vz | - ¥2 vz gl 9L zZl zl gl 9l gl 9z ¥z ZLN 18ysem Buuds 0682682 "¥E -
ze | w2 | vz | e ¥z gl 9l Zl zl g8l ol gl oz ¥Z 8°8 yJoq peel} xeH| 8'8/c€6 NIQ S2xZEN| "¢
2e | vZ2 | ¥z | vz ¥ ol ol zl Zi [ ol | ot | o2 ¥z Jeysem Bupdg| - osszNic ZI| e
Ze | v2 | ve Ve e ol 9l Zl Zl 8l gl gl | ez ¥Z 0q peey 93008 ‘xoH| 8'8/Z16NIQ S| L
¥9 | 8¥ | 9F 14 v ze Ze z€ ¥ 9¢g z¢€ e | 2 g¥ nu "xaH ¥EGNIA OLIN| 0%
ve | eF | oF (14 o ze ze ze ¥Z 8¢ ze ze | 25 14 Yoq ebes) £0ONIQ SDOLA| ‘62
8zl | 96 | 96 06 96 8y 8F 8 | sv gL | v8 [ v8 [v0L | 96 Jl0q peey "xoH| 8'8/2CBNIC 0ZXs| '8z
aizv[zizvizier[o2-ZLew n_N_.nq_n_monw 0.-80¢t | 80y | 90¢¥ | 60ZP | 80Z¥ [20Ly [SLLY uojduasag JequinN Ued %m_



£10¢

0% uJdnyay aAll(Q 133y

6=
ajewsy J43)dno3 V_u_smw yuey o4 ;

£7—
jlm >m® eI EiLVTS
G — -w
77— /
E7—
Ly 8¢

9jew J431dnol 3Ny |
A/ %

iL0l, abed assg
J3pIAIp p3buiy Jog

- - - {—
X HN'¥D HN'X4V 3SV) 07—
uJnjay sAlQg 139y 3| | 6l—¢ |

34nssaud aAliQg 193y pt

130 139y ) @©)

“Julod 1IN S313S 09, ar
- }JB pue aJo} dmmmAm

INIOd LN dr

mm MLOL. :_mwm:m:
43111934, d.,
1j€193y,),,

| uJnyay anliQgeay, g, g
3Jnss3dd AAiiQ 193y, VN

0%

q _
V] 4] XJ

) KAV 35V W XN
Juo jusuwysnlp

~  34e)d buiddeus anespiy

i V/LL 3bed uo
£00Z woJy Jajsnfpe nneJphy ayy puig




(T6699THYV S! Aluo are|d) Ajuo spesy ui0d Bulp|o} 40} - GG Wl
"09 abed 88s 1M ONITdNOD-ILTNIA AC 10} 810N

- - - - T T - - - - - - - - saues 09, ar bumi4 Z2LSYTET| 68
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - 8/€9 S TXPTIN Bumig 8TE'€Se 1| '8¢
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - V113H T2T1-2€8 L00 HH49 Youms eTzese | L€
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - [B21108|9 SSauIeH ¥0z €Se[| 9
- - - - z z - - - - - - - - 008T-9NANST (WwWOO8T) 8soy dljnelpAH v61°€5e'T| 'S¢
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - SZ/LT-9NANST (Wwgz/T) 8soy olneipAH 68¢28E'T| ve
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - <5002 0Z6-9NANST (WwQze) asoy dlinespAH 98€'25E 1| €€
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - 2102 /T A dAJeA 308D Pa||oAju0d [eng 1€8'8.8T| 2
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - 9 - AFM SAJEA 308U Pa||0Aju0d [enq 805 vTE 1| 2€
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - <5002 00TT-9NANST (WWOQOTT) 8soy dljnelpAH 18¢€28e'T| 1€
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - G8ST-ONANST (WWGSST) 8soy olnepAH 88€°2SE'T| 62
- - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - - (8104 Ww T) Bumiy v1S0TeT| L2
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - 04V-G-G90S dZ Yon|omnw oljnespAH 172€5e°T| 92
- - - - € € - - - - - - - - Bumi-4 €zeeseT| aC
- - - - z z - - - - - - - - Bumi4 vzeese'T| ve
- - - - z z - - - - - - - - buu 0., 27x9e9T| €2
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T bnid 805,z T| 22
z z z z 4 4 z z z z z z z z X4V ISVO'HN G85-9NANST(WWSS) 850y dlneIpAH cor'TSET| 12
3 € € € - - € € 3 3 3 € € € 00%..0¥8 Bumig 60522 T| 02
€ 3 € € S S € € € 3 3 € € € buu 0., oxet| 617
T T T T - - T T T T T T T T 800SEYY8 YdINonNW dljnespAH 015'22¢°T| 8T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T sel18s,09,21d AC-29-¢H YNV ofews)-1sjdnod egz'eseT| LT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T Y1 HN-LT09 Sy 8ew-18|dnod Se0'STET| LT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T HID-T6D 8€£28ZT afewsa) Ja|dnod 186 VTET| LT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T $818s,09,8.d -ar 29-2H ¥AMYV- 8fewa)-19|dnod £62eseT| 9T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T /709 G¥ L HN 8Jew-18|dnod Ge0'STET| 9T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 20 66£2.2T - HID 3Jew-18|dnod 506'STET[ 9T
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z 0002-000T HI-8sed - bumiH LS YTIET] ST
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z seues 09 a.d Ar - bumi4 962'eSe'T[ 6T
T T T T Z Z T T T T T T T T 00ZT-9NANST (WWOOZT) 8soy dljneipAH S6T€SE'T| vT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T salies 09ar are|d Jsureloy €0T ¥SE'T[ €T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T X4V ISVD ""O HN areid Jsureray 9reese | €T
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - aje|d Jaurelay L9T'eSE'T| €T
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z 8AS G/5-8-09T dAH peayying - bumig €8/'80¢'T| 2T
z [ z [ € € z z z z z z z Z 7d 8 MAT "Bapo6 - Bumi- 0TS VI T| TT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 9002+ (v/1T "Bd 98s) uid Blurered| T8YTNIA 09XS[ 0T
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 9002+ (v/11 "bd 885) o} Jaisnlpy 9eT1SE'T| '6
z z z Z z z z z z z z z z z 9002 (v/171 "bd 88s) 1aysem 190°€se'T| '8
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 9002 (v/TT ‘6d 98s) TE6NIA - XaU - 1og[Te6NIA GSXC TN 2
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 029Z-9NANST (Wwoz9z) 8soy dljnelpAH 26T°€se'T| 9
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 0€/Z-9NANST (WwQg/z) dsoy dljnelpAH €6Tese'T| 'S
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z (810y Ww €°0) bumi4 v 9teT| v
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 9002 (v/T1 '6d 88s) 19puljAd dljneIpAH 095'T2ET| €
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z Buiysng 00r5269| 2
z z z z - - z z z z z z z z | <sooz saues 09, 81d ar eweld ¥09'60S T ‘T
T T T 1 - - T T T T T T T T Jaues|9 ‘JN ‘0002-000T ISVD "H.L HN 3reld ¥09'60£T| ‘T

OTZS [212G J2Tes | 0/-¢TeS] d¢TeS[d80EG] 0/-80EGI80ES [90EG [ 602G [80¢S [ 801G [ SIS [CTIS

9Tev [21ev [eTey | 0L-2Ter] J21ev[HB0cv] OZ-B0E7]80cy JO0Sv 1602k | 802y | 80TV [ ST1Y [ 2Tty uonduosag qUINN 1ed oy

JI'INVAAAH
‘88



£10¢

0% uJdnyay aAll(Q 133y

6=
ajewsy J43)dno3 V_u_smw yuey o4 ;

£7—
jlm >m® eI EiLVTS
G — -w
77— /
E7—
Ly 8¢

9jew J431dnol 3Ny |
A/ %

iL0l, abed assg
J3pIAIp p3buiy Jog

- - - {—
X HN'¥D HN'X4V 3SV) 07—
uJnjay sAlQg 139y 3| | 6l—¢ |

34nssaud aAliQg 193y pt

130 139y ) @©)

“Julod 1IN S313S 09, ar
- }JB pue aJo} dmmmAm

INIOd LN dr

mm MLOL. :_mwm:m:
43111934, d.,
1j€193y,),,

| uJnyay anliQgeay, g, g
3Jnss3dd AAiiQ 193y, VN

0%

q _
V] 4] XJ

) KAV 35V W XN
Juo jusuwysnlp

~  34e)d buiddeus anespiy

i V/LL 3bed uo
£00Z woJy Jajsnfpe nneJphy ayy puig




(T6699THYV S! Aluo are|d) Ajuo spesy ui0d Bulp|o} 40} - GG Wl
"09 abed 88s 1M ONITdNOD-ILTNIA AC 10} 810N

- T - - - - - - - - - <8002 aje|d uoddns 681°'5GE'T| '59
- v v - - - - - - - - «—'8002 (810y Ww 2°0) bumiy 187'SSET| 9
- z z - - - - - - - - Td81AT Wioj-1 TISYIET| €9
- T T - - - - - - - - SaLas ,09, AC 3 1UIod DN Buipjo ¥SGESET| 29
T T T T T T T T T T T SAeA 10199195 990°€5E'T[ T9
- T T - - - - - - - - | <—900z[se1es 09, 81d Ar 02e-9NANST (WWOZE) 8soy dlnelpAH 168°25€'T[ 09
- z z - - - - - - - - [ <—900z[ seues 09, ar 02e-9NANST (WWOZE) 8soy dlnelpAH 168°25€'T[ 09
- T T - - - - - - - - | <900z salas 09, 21d Ar 1d8713 Wioj- L 9Te'62€ T| 65
- - - - z z - - - - - - - - | <900z Sa19s 09, Ar 1d8713 Wloj- L 9Te'62E T| 65
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T [eusalxa - buu Jaurelayd| T/TZ¥NIA Vv 85
B € € € T T € B € B B € 3 e | <'sooz bn|d 805°22€T| S
z z z z v v z z z z z z z Z | —so0z| seuasp9ar d LHN'0002-000T3SYI(WWQOZT)2soy IpAH GBT'ESET| 95
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | <'sooz (imojaq @10u 98s) DTE699THY ulod NN 1SG'€SET| 5§
€ € B € € B B B B € B B € e | <—sooz Bumiy €Lv'62ET| ¥S
z z z z z z z z z z z z z Zz | —sooz Bumi £50'228'T| €5
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | <—sooz 8829/TH bnid 255°eseT| 28
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T | <—sooz 0T0TOZH Ped €55'€SET| TS
- - - - z z - - - - - - - - | <—sooz Bumi 605 ¥IE T| 05
z z z z 9 9 z z z z z z z Zz | —sooz €09/ NIQ - Jaysem Jaddod 0'sov'oez| 67
- - - - T T - - - - - - - - | <—sooz HIO afew 1a]dnod ¥oInd G06'STET| 8
- T T - - - - - - - - | —sooz sauas 09, 21d ar a[ewsy 1a|dnod 3oINd /86 VIS T| 8
- T T - - - - - - - - | —sooz| seuss,09,2id ar 9NANST (WWOEYZ) 29N dNnelphH 616 STET| L
- T T - - - - - - - - | <—sooz J1HN '0002-000TISYO(WWO0ZT)aqn IpAH GT'ESET| Lv
T T T T T T T T T T T <5002 saas 09, 91d Ar  (WWOEZ) dsoy dliNeIpAH 616'STE'T| ov
T T T T T T T T T T T | <—sooz A1 HN 00ZT-ONANST (WWQ0ZT) 8soy olneipAH GBT'ESET| o
- T T - - - - - - - - INNIT-VE/BT-8/ED WIO)-1 6TEESET| S
- z z - - - - - - - - S9 XH8 9T-v/€ Bumid 0ze'eSET| v
- z z - - - - - - - - INNYT-8/L/ANNIT-/€ Bumid TeeeSeT| v
- z z - - - - - - - - 20 66€2.21 - 9[ew-19|dnod G06'STET| 2
- T T - - - - - - - - DEVS/E IAHY dAfeA %08UD 2eeese T Y
- T T - - - - - - - - salas 09, 2d A T6D 8£€Z8ZT afews) Jojdnod /86 VIET| OF
- - T T - - - - - - - - sal19s 09, Ar 16D 8EEZ8ZT o[ewa) J9|dnod /86 VIET| OF

G | 0Z-2TeG] J2TeSId80EG] 0Z-80EGIB0ES [90EG [ 602G | 802G [ 801G JETIG [ 2TTS
= | 0Z-21v] J2Tev|J805r] OZ-805v]305Y J90E 16027 | 8027 [ 80TY | EL1Ly [ 21TV | uonduosag qUINN 1ed oy

JI'INVAAAH
‘88



From combine
reel lift valve

For AGCO without multicoupler

@)
@)

@
[
=)
0
0
@
—
a
@

=
—

[an]
[
@

[as

~
>

A

Reel Drive Return

10

ve Pressure
ve Return

23—| AGCO MULTICOUPLER

For hinged divider
See page 107! WD

—
(]

o

N

1=

o

-

N

—

[«)]

——

[74]

3 -
2

)

S L 4
E

=]

m

—

O

>

=

a

.

=

O

E

L

z /
N S

2013




88/A

HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC FOR AGCO

L 4308F | 4312F
Ref | Part Number Description =300F | 53107
1 |1.353.066 Selector valve 1 1
2 ]1.353.195 Hydraulic hose (1200mm) 1SNDNG6 1 1
3 |[1.353.256 Fitting 3 3
4 [1.329.984 Coupler-male SM-252-4FP 2 2
5 [1.315.919 Hydraulic tube (2430mm) 1SNDN6 1 1
6 |[1.353.318 Fitting M14x1.5 G3/8 2 2
7 |[1.353.322 Check valve RHDI 3/8A3C 1 1
8 [1.376.795 Hydraulic tube (180mm) 1SNDN6 1 1
9 ]1.329.983 Coupler-female SM-251-4FP 1 1
10 |1.352.897 Hydraulic hose (320mm) 1SNDN6 1 1
11 |1.329.982 Fitting 1 1
12 |1.329.985 Fitting 1 1
13 |1.329.986 Swivel nut elbow 7/8-14UNF 10C6X-S 1 1
14 11.329.987 Swivel nut run tee 7/8-14UNF 10R6X-S 1 1
15 [1.356.060 Multi coupler 1 1
16 |1.327.053 Fitting 3 3
17 |1.329.473 Fitting 2 2
18 |1.327.508 Plug for D connection only 1 1
19 |1.329.316 T-form EL8PL 2 2
20 |1.352.897 Hydraulic hose (320mm) 1SNDN6-320 2 2
21 |1.314.572 Fitting 1 1
22 11.314.987 Coupler female 1282338 C91 1 1
22 11.315.905 Coupler-male - 1272399 C2 1 1
23 ]1.356.062 Multi coupler assy 1 1
24 |1.355.489 Support plate 1

Note: item 1 is the same as item 61 on page 88.




2102
d JINV 1Y




89.

MOUNTING KIT: GLEANER "R"

Ref

Part No.

Description

4112

4113

4208

4306

4308]4308F

4312F

4312

4212

5112

5113

5208

5306

5308

5308F

5312F

5312

5212

1.326.519

Blocking plate left — R62-R72

-

ry

-

y

1.326.520

Blocking plate right — R62-R72

1.326.521

Blocking plate left — R42-R52

1.326.522

Blocking plate right — R42-R52

1.326.504

Filler welded — widhout LTM only

1.326.507

Filler welded

1.353.411

Auger flight extension right 22" pitch

1.3563.412

Half filler 22" pitch

wWlalala]l=]=1a|-~

wlalalaj=]=]=]=

wWwlala|la]lafja|ala

234.364.0

Washer

1.353.409

Auger flight extension left weld.22"pitch

Lol Bl Bl el Bl Bl Bl Bl Rl Bl o

1.353.413

Flight extension complete 22" pitch

mlaloiNn]|al= ===

Sflaim == ]afa]a]a

-
=

1.327.662

Yoke - 21spline (P400)

Nlalalmln]alalala]a]=

Nj=|l=InoN|= ||

Nl ]lala|la]—a -

I Y T DN Y Y Y PN ey gy

-
=4

1.327.486

Yoke - 21spline (P500)

-
e

1.353.028

Cardan shaft - LH

-
-

1.353.277

Cardan shaft - RH

-

- =

-
=y

1.353.028

Cardan shaft

-
ey

1.353.404

Cardan shaft

-
-

1.353.533

Cardan shaft

-
iy

1.353.533

Cardan shaft - LH

-
e

1.353.286

Cardan shaft - RH

-
N

1.327.638

Wire

-
w

1.328.540

Rubber plate

2005.—

=y
b

1.328.541

Flat iron

2005.—

Y
e

1.355.478

Flight extension complete 22" pitch

2008.—

-
=

1.355.473

Auger flight extension left weld.22"pitch

2008.—

-
.

1.355.553

Flat iron

2008.—

-
o

1.355.464

Auger flight extension left weld.22"pitch

2008.—

-
©

1.353.571

Half filler

2008.—

n
©

1.353.573

Flat iron

2008.—

N
-

1.355.920

Rubber plate

2008.—

)
.

1.355.921

Flat ircn

2008.—

N
[

1.326.532

Cleaning angle

2012.—

N
bl |

1.355.966

Harnass for AGCO multicoupler - see page 88/A

2009.—

gy | S Y B

e AR N

alafmivim]lafjan]al=min]l2]lo]-

g P U FC) [N Y Y PR Y I PO JICR DI Py PN

=2lamnmi]=ai=IN |







92,

PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4100,4200,5100,5200 series (20", 22")

Ref| Part Number Description 1—1-—1—-2-14113 41084208 @ﬁ&

5112/ 5113|5108 5208|5209|5212| 5216
1. |1.353.453 |Hinge - - - 7 8 | 11 15
1. |1.353.859 Hinge 11 ] 10 7 - - - -
2. {1.327.751 Spring 11 | 10 7 7 8 | 11 15
3. [1.353.450 Deflector right-assy - - - 7 8 | 11 15
3. |1.353.863 Deflector right-assy 11 10 7 - - - -
4. |1.353.458 Deflector left-assy - - - 7 8 11 15
4, |1.353.861 Deflector left-assy 11 10 7 - - - -
5. ]1.353.034 Rear divider - - - 7 8 11 15
5. |1.353.516 Rear divider 11 12 7 - - -
6. ]1.353.473 Rubber ear 22 | 24 | 14| 14 1 16 | 22 | 30
7. |1.310.002 Lever —2005. ] - - - 7 - 11 15
8. |1.310.007 Rod —2005.] - - - 7 11 15
9. [1.353.460 Support assy (use 1.354.168 + item 19) |—2005. - - - 7 - 11 15
8. |1.353.851 Support assy (use 1.354.167 + item 19) | —»2005. | 11 10 - - - - -
9. |1.354.168 Support assy 2006.— - - - 7 8 11 15
9. |1.354.167 Support assy 2006.— | 11 10 7 - - - -
10. |1.353.464 Bracket right - - - 7 8 1 15
10. {1.353.857 Bracket right 11 | 10 7 - - - -
11. |1.353.463 Bracket left - - - 7 8 | 11 15
11. |1.353.856 Bracket loft 11 | 10 7 - - - -
12. |1.353.465 Arm assy 11 10 7 7 8 11 15
13. |1.353.461 Shaft 22 | 20 | 44 | 14 ] 161 22 ] 30
14. |1.353.462 Spacer 22 | 20 | 14 | 14 | 16 | 22 | =30
16. [1.320.164 Shim l2008—] 22 | 20 | 14 | 14| 16 ] 22 | 30
16. |M12x35 1ISQ7380 10.8 |Bokt 22 | 20 | 14 | 14| 16| 22 | 30
17. |1.353.035 Central snout - -~ - 7 8 11 15
17. 11.353.517 Central snout 11 10 7 - - - -
18. |1.353.468 Skid shoe (welded) —2006.] 11 | 10 - 7 - 11 | 15
18. [1.354.310 Skid shoe (casting) 2007.—| 11 | 10 7 7 8 | 11 15
19. |1.310.008 Support pin —2005.| 11 | 10 7 - 11 15
19. |1.354.160 Support pin 2006.— | 22 20 14 14 16 22 30
20. |239.389.0 Lock washer 22 | 20 ] 14| 14 ] 6| 22 ] 30
21. |M8x80 DINS31 Hex bolt 11 | 12 7 7 8 | 11 15
22, |237.816.0 Washer M8 11 12 7 7 8 | 1 15
{ 2a. jms DIN128/A Washer - spring 55 | 60 | 35 | 35 | a0 | 55 | 75
24. |967PSF30520 Lynch pin DIN11023 22 | 20 | 14 ] 14§ 16 | 22 | 30
] 26. |M8x20 DIN7380 10.9 {Hex. socket bution head screw 44 | 48 | 28 | 28 { 32 | 44 | 60
26. |1.329.747 Spacer . 44 | 48 | 28 | 28 | 32 | 44 | 60
27. |M8x65 DIN9318.8  |Hex boit’ 1 | 0] 7 7 8 | 11| 15
28. |vM8 DINS80 [Lock nut 11 10 7 7 8 | 1 15
29. [M10x30 DIN9338.8  |Hex boit - 44 | 48 | 28 | 28 | 32 | 44 | @0
30. |1.355.195 [Plate . 1 {10] 7 7] 8 f11] 15
31, |230.387.0 Lock washer M8 44 | 40 | 28 | 28 | 32| 44 | 60
1 32. |M8x20 DIN933 8.8 - [Hex bolt _ 44 | 40 | 28 | 28 | 32| 44 | &0
-] 33. |M8x40 DINg33 8.8 * |Hex boit’ 44 | 40 | 28 | 28 | 32-{ 44 | s0
1 34. M8 - DIN980 - |Lock nut 44 | 40 | 28 | 28 | 32| 44 | 0




5007
0LS8 dW




MOUNTING KIT: MF 8570

93.

.- 4306} 4308

Ref | Part Number Description 53061 5308
1. [1.320.291 Upper filler assy. 1 1
2, ]1.322.394 Inlet weld. - right 1 1
3. 1.322.393 Inlet weld. - left 1 1
4, |1.304.985 Strap 2 2
5. 11.304.143 Retainer 2 2
8. [1.320.275 Wire 1 1
7. |1.363.530 Cardan shaft 2 -
7. |1.353.532 Cardan shaft - 2
8. |[1.353.755 Yoke - 1.26 hex (P400) 2 2
9. IMieDINOBD 8.8 |Hex nut 4 4




€107
) Jauean

06L6 0696 08.80898 4

9L

Ll




94.

MOUNTING KIT: MF 8680, Gleaner C, 8780, 9690, 9790, Challenger

. 4108]4306]4208]4308]4112] 421214312H 4312
Ref [ Part Number Description
5108|5306 | 5208 | 5308|5112 5212 [5312H 5312
1. |1.322.351 Upper filler - without LTM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. [1.328.546 Rubber plate 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. [1.320.280 Flat iron 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4. ]1.322.329 Lower filler 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5. [71385003 Inlet MF 8780 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6. [1.322.332 Angle MF 8680, Gleaner C 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7. [1.322.333 Angle MF 8780, 9690, 9790 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
8. |1.353.277 Cardan shaft 2 2 - - - - - -
8. |1.353.028 Cardan shaft - - 2 2 - - - -
8. |1.353.286 Cardan shaft - - - - - - 2 2
8. |1.353.533 Cardan shaft - - - - 2 - - -
8. |1.353.404 Cardan shaft - - - - - 2 - -
9. [1.327.662 Yoke - 21spline (P400) 2 2 2 2 - - - -
9. [1.327.486 Yoke - 21spline (P500) - - - - 2 2 2 2
10. |1.327.638 Wire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11. |1.320.277 —2012 |Guide welded - right - with LTM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11. |1.332.447 2013— |Guide welded - right - with LTM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11. |1.332.462 2013— |Guide welded - right - with LTM Agco Challenger 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12. ]1.320.276 —2012 |Guide welded - left - with LTM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12. |1.332.446 2013— |Guide welded - left - with LTM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12. |1.332.461 2013— |Guide welded - left - with LTM Agco Challenger 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13. |1.355.966 2009— |Harness for AGCO multicoupler - see page 88/A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1




L00¢

f




SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS (—2006)

96.

[Ref Part Number Description 4306 | 4308 ] 4208 [ 4113 | 4112 | 4212 | 4312 | 4216
1. 1.353.989 Front shield - right 1 - - - - - - -
1. 1.354.004 Front shield - right - 1 - - - - - -
1. 1.354.135 Front shield - right - - 1 - - - - -
2. 1.353.988 Front shield - left 1 - - : N C = :
2. 1.354.003 |Front shield - left - 1 - - - . - -
2, 1.354.134 Front shield - left - - 1 - - - - -
3. 1.354.034 Rubber plate 2 - - - - - - -
3. 1.354.043 |Rubber plate - 2 - - - - - -
3. |1.354.138 |Rubber plate - . 2 - - - - -
4, }1.354.033 JFiat 4 - - - - - -
4. 1.354.044 Flat - 8 - - - - - -
4, 1.354.137 Fiat - - 4 - - - - -
5. 1.354.032 Flat 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
8. 1.354.155 Front shield - right - - - 1 - - - -
6. 1.354.149 Front shigld - right - - - - 1 - - -
6. 1.354.124 . |Front shield - right - - - - - 1 - -
6. 1.354.063 Front shield - right - - - - - - 1 -
6. 1.354.070 Front shield - right - - - - - - - 1
7. 1.354 156 Front shield - middle - - - 1 - - - -
7. 1.354.150 Front shield - middie - - - - 1 - - -
7. 1.354.125 Front shield - middle - - - - - 1 - -
7. 1.354.062 Front shield - middle - - - - - - 1 -
7. 1.354.069 Front shield - middle - - - - - - - 1
8. - [1.354.154 Front shicld - left - - - 1 - - - -
8. 1.354.148 Front shiald - left - - - - 1 - - -
8. |1.354.123 Front shield - left - - - - - 1 - -
8. 1.354.081 |Front stiield - left - - - - - - 1 -
8. 1.354.068 . JFront shield - left - - - - - - - 1
9. 1.354.064 |Rubber plate - side - - - - - - 2 2
9. 1.354.126 Rubber plate - side - - - - - 2 - -
9. 1.354.151 Rubber plate - side - - - - 2 - - -
9. 1.354.157 Rubber plate - side - - - 2 - - - -

10.  [1.354.066 Rubber plate - middle - - - - - - 1 1
10.  |1.354.080 Rubber plats - middle - - - 1 1 1 - -
11.  |1.354.065 Flat - side - - - - - - 8 8
1. |1.354.127 Flat - side - - - - - 4 - -
11.  [1.354.152 Flat - side - - - - 6 - - -
i1.  [1.354.158 Flat - side - - - 4 - - - -
12.  [1.354.067 Flat - middle - - - 2 2 2 2 2
13.  |1.354.001 Flat - middie - - - 1 1 1 1 1
14.  |1.353.907 Supporter plate - right 6 8 - - - - |12 -
15.  |1.353.996 Supporter plate - laft ) 8 16 26 24 | 24 12 32
16.  |1.354.031 {cip 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17.  |1.354.002 Shisld - right _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18, 1.354.040 Supporter flat - right 1. 1 1 1 1 R 1 1
19. - {1.354.025 {Rubber plate - right 1 1 1 ] 171 1 1 1
20.  }1.354.041 _|supporter flat - right I1. 1 1 1 1 KB 1 1 1
21. . [1.354.036 . ‘IDeflector B 1 1 1 A 1 1 1
22, [1.354.024 .|Rubber plate - Ioft K 1 1 K 1 1 1 1
23. 1.354,035. Supporter flat - left 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27. . |1.354.192 Coverplate . 5 7 - - N 11 -
27.  |1.384.502 Cover plate - - - 10 §{:41.[ - - -
27. ( - 7 - - - 15

1.354.503

Cover plate

=Y
-




'L00Z




SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS (—2006)

96.

[Ref

Part Number

Description

4306

4308

4208

4113

4112

4212

4312

4216

28.

1.354.194

Spring

§

7

7

10

11

1

11

15

29.

1.354.193

Washer

5

7

7

10

11

"

11

15




For 30" [ For 272'] For 20"
| —19
I O
6 18 |

16 15 1

4

| |
.
—
S —
‘“
=

3
7
| 29
5 § .
2 \
P 35— -
33—




“Jeddoyo ou yum sauyoew YdS dNnelpAy Joj Ajuo si gg Way| “taddoyo ou Lpm saulyoeLL 10§ AJUO ate O PUB gZ SWe) (8JON

- i - b b - - - } - - . yol-deid| . 120'65E'L] 8
- - : - - - L I - - - yoi-teid]  gooesel] 6
L - - - - - - - - b [ _ ua| - 1eld 8I9'¥5EL| 6

¥ - - - z - - - ) - [BIpaw - J&jd 96.'veeL| '8
- - - ¥ z - - - F - - [epaw - jeid zzo'sse’l| '8
- - ¥ - - - Z z - - - [Bpaw - jeid oogeeL) '8
¥ - - - - - - - - z b [BlpoW - 1814 A
= o - - - 7 = - = = = Wb - e Sl vet b| L
- - - 1 b - - - L - - Wb - el 1z0'sse’ b 2
- L - p . 1 I - - - Wb - 1813 200'gse’s| L
l - - - - - - - - I I TR siovpset| L

z . - - z - - - - - ys| - sjeid Jeqany esLvee’l| o
- - Z Z - - - z - - ua| - sjed Jeqgny 6L0'gse’)| "9
- z - - - Z 2 - - - o) - ope|d Jaqgny #00°s5E’L| 9
Z - - - - - - - - z z Yo - ejeld Jeqymy 9L9vse’t| 9

Y - - - ¥ - - - - - {eipal - ajeid Jeqqny veLyee'L| 'S
- - ] v - - - v - - [espalu - sjeid Jagany ozosec’L| G
- 8 - - - ¥ ¥ - e - [eipaw - eje|d Jegqny 600'GSEL| S
8 - - - - - - - - v z [epews - ejeid Jeqqny 129%seL| 5

Z - - - z - - - - - WGy - eled Jeqany E6L¥5C L P
- - - z z - - - T - - wou-eediegond| . 6L0ssc’H| ¥
- = z - - ~ z z - - - Wi - ejeid Jeqqmy S00SSEH| ¥
Z i - - - - - - - z z WBu - sjeyd Jeqgny o9vsel| v
- b - - - } - - - - - Yo -plewsuald] - 6LeeeL| '€
- : - l b - - - L - - yo|-plewswoid| - flosee’t| €
- - l - - - t : - - - Way - Plejys wold 100'sse’t| €
} - - - - - - - - } - Yo - pisiys Juolg ogeveet| ¢
- e - - - - - - - - 1 ¥ol - pietys juold ciovse)| €
- ¥ - - - z - - - - - (e1paiLL - Pj8Iys Juo)y 6Ly T
- : - v z - - - z - - [epauws - pieIys Jucld glogse’l| 2
- < ¥ - - - z z - - - je(paLY - pialys Juol| goosse’t|
¥ - - - - - - - - z I fEIpSL - piaIys ol veobee L] T
- L - - - L - - - - - WBu - plejys woi3 z6L el L
- - - } b - - - b - - Bu - pleIys 1uoJ3 zhosse | b
- - l - - - b b - - - 4Bl - piejys ol zoo'gse’}| b
L s - - - - - - 5 } - WL - pelys uo.d4 1s9vee’s] L
- - - - - - - - |- S B Bl - pjeiqs 0.3 “govact| b
zhes joLzizsl zizs [ZLLs - ___102-80¢S] 6025 | 8025 | 8015 | 80ES | 90€S | uopdpose oawnm ued | soul

LeLey oz-zizvl Zizy | ZLiv 1800Z-€LLb[oz-goer] 60Zy | 802y | 80LY | 80er [ 90EY | e e .um‘ |

(«-2002) SATIIHS ¥ALSNrav 3LVid ONIddVNS
V/96 -



For 30" | For 221 For 20"




"Jaddoy9 ou yim sauyoBwW YdS SfineJpAY J0j AUO S] g€ Wia)] “Jaddoys ou Ulim SaUIYORLU Jo§ AjUO JB OF PUR 6T SWa)l :SJoN -

b - ) i = - - - - l I 8002 pIsIuS 6£6'65¢€'L| 'BE
z z z Z z Z z F4 z z z din Feopee || 2
- 2 - - 4 - - - - - - |eypaw - jeid ¥99'56¢°}| "o€
. - - - - - ! - - - - 1e1ueo - ye|4 - 869°55¢'1L | g€
- £ - - 2 - = - - - - [BIpaW - Sjeld Jagqny| £99°85¢'}| ¥
: » - - - - z - : : - [ajue - ejeld Joqany 1G9'GSE'}] €€
- - - - Z - - - - i - JElpaL - pfajys juosd Z99'gse’)| "ze
- - - - 1 - - - - - - [BJjUSD - plaiys Juol e5o'¢cei| 1
- . - - - - b - - - - [B4ju89 - pjaIys W0l gsg'ase’i| “1e
} - - - - - - - - ! b |s002 ejeid JanoD brsse'y| "0g |
9 " - - - - - - - 9 9 [—'800Z sjed Jjspoddng 09¥'sse't| ‘62
} } ) } b ! b b i ] b Yoy - Jey sspoddng Se0'vse’L| '8e
b b } } b | b L } b ! yai - ejeid Jaqany v20¥SE')| “Le
b 1 I ) ! I b L L b b Jopayeq| - 9E0"VSE'L| 9T
b b I l } I ! b b b } "I By - 18y Jejioddns Ww0'vSe’L| "6e
! l ! P p ) l } | l ! WBU - speid seqqny e KA
b | I } I } } b b b b ' Wb - Jei} Jepoddng ovo'vee't| '€z
! b ] 1 b b | 1 b b b wbu-ples| - zoovseh| 2z
- 3 - T 0l - - - L B - ajeld JeroD rroased| Le
- g - 1 ok - - - L - - ejeid JenoD 810°8¢€’t] 02 |
- 3 b - - - ] 1 - - - ee|d JoA0D 000'65€"1| "6
- =] bt - - - 8 /] - - - je|d J8aoD AN IED
H o - - z L - - - l S eje|d JaA0D £04'v5€'L] "L
b b m - Z [l 8 L - L g ajeld JeAoD S0LPSE'L| "91 |
i I - - z L - - - i g elejd JeA0D R KD
ve 143 vZ vz oz ol 8l ol 9l ol ZL Ys| - ojeid Jepoddng LL8'PSE'L] ‘Pl
- T - L 7l - - - L - - eejd Jopsjieg €z0'sse’)| €1
- > b - - - 8 i - - B ajeid Jojdayeq £00°'sse°}| 21
1 L - - - l - - - L S ope|d Jopayeq SSO'PSEH| L)
g g § S 9 3 v € 3 € z e - zeo'yse'] ol
- F.. - - - - ol - Jeis S6LYEE'L |F.
z165 lo2-zizg zLzs 602G | 8025 | 8018 uopduoseq  {Joquini ued | jey
ZLey Joz-ziey] ziey [ ZLiv Bo0Z-€L LY]oL-80gv] 602y [ 80Z¥ | SOLY | A,

(<2002) SATIIHS YALSNIrAY 2LV 1d ONIJLVNS

wee




'L00¢




97.

SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS - folding models (—2006)

[Ref] __ Part Number Description 4312F)
1. [1.354.112 . Side front shield - right 1
2. |1.354.114° Middle front shield - right - 1
3. [1.354.113 Middte front shield - left 1
4. |1.354.111 Side front shield - loft 1
5. |1.354.115 Rubber plate - side 2
6. |1.354.116 Rubhber plate - middie 2
7. ]1.354.117 Flat - side 4
8. |1.354.118 Flat - middie 4
9. 11.354.152 Flat - middle 2
10. |1.354.032 Flat 1
11. |1.353.997 Supporter plate - right 10

12. |1.353.996 Supporter plate - left 10
13. |1.354.031 Chip 2
14. |1.354.002 Shield - right 1
15. |1.354.040 Supporter flat - right 1. 1
16. [1.354.025 Rubber plate - right 1
17. |1.354.041 Supporier flat - right 11. 1
18. |1.354.036 Deflactor 1
19, |1.354.024 Rubber piate - left 1
20. |1.354.035 Supporter flat - left 1
22. |1.354.192 Cover plate 10
23. |1.354.194 Spring 10
24. ]11.354.193 Washer 10
25. |1.354.373 Supporter plate - left 2
26. |1.354.374 Supporier plate - right 2







97/A

SNAPPING PLATE ADJUSTER SHIELDS - folding models (2007—)

e on 4308F | 4312F
Ref | Part Number Description 5308F E:H‘z“E
1. [1.354.681 Front shiek - right - 1|
2. 1.354.683 Front shield - intermediate - right - 1
B 3. 1.354.674 Front shield - central 2 3
4. 1.354.682 Front shield - intermediate - left - 1
5. 1.354.680 Front shield - left - 1
6. 1.354.687 Front shield - right 1
7. 1.354.685 Front shield - left 1 -
8. 1.354.676 Rubber plate - outer 4 4
9. |1.354684 Rubber plate - intermediate - 4
10. |1.354.677 jRubber plats - central 4 6
11. [1.354.678 {Fiat - outer 2 2
12. |1.354.685 Flat - intermadiate - 2
13. 1.354 679 Flat - central 2 3
14. ]1.354.032 Flat 1 4
15. |1.354.373 Supporter plate 4 6
16. |1.354.671 Supporter plate 11 17
17. |1.354.672 Supporter plate 1 1
18. |1.354.655 Deflector plate 7 11
19. |1.354.002 Shield - right 1 1
20. |1.354.040 Supporter flat - right 1. 1 1
21. |1.354.025 Rubber plate - right 1 1
22. 1.354.041 Supporter flat - right Il 1 1
© 23. $1.354.036 Deflector 1 1
24, 11.354.024 Rubber plate - left 1 1
25, 1.354.035 Supporter flat - left 1 1
26. ]1.355.460 Supporter plate 2008.— 6 6
27. |1.355.461 Cover plate 2008.— 1 1
28. ]1.354.031 Clip 2 2
29, |1.355.939 Shield 2008.— 1 1
30. - ]1.354.701 Cover plate 7 11
31. ]1.354.705 Cover plate 7 11
32. 11.354.703 Cover plate 7 11

_ Note: items 26 and 27 are only for machines with no chopper. Item 29 is only for hydraulic SPA - -
- machines with no chopper.. ‘



764 — YL HN~ Xdy 8se)
£Y8 — 096-0%6-0264) HN
00} — 086-0L6YI HN

17414y




2 z z z z 3 2z z z 4 z Auo {1 HN Joy - uld| oesLze’L| ¥2
2 F Z Z 4 2 z Zz T z z AUo Hi HN Joj - Jeureley 109'22¢'L| ‘€2
b b ) ) L ) ! b I b l _8yeid Jeqany vez6ze’L| e
! b b ) L N I b I ! b , uoJ; 8| eezsze’t| ‘12
b 1 b ! l } b I I ! b HN Asse poddng ore'8ze’l| ‘02
I ! I I ! ! I } ' ! ] yoddng 96Z'62¢'L| 8l
! 3 L I ! ! ! } ! 3 1 eeld yoddng 12'628°L] 8l
| ! ! ! I I b I I l ! uysng oszeze'b| "2}
L ! [ L ! ! 1 b I b I bupdg £cz'628’H| 91
} l L i ! i 1 I L ! ! ASSE ULy 1vzeze’L| sl
z F2 z 4 H Z F z z F4 T 096-0r6-026HD HN 40} - ejfuy g62'62E’}| ¥}
- - - - - - - - - - - 096-0.8490 HN Jo} - 8)buy| §6z'62¢'L| "7k
2 z z z z z z Z F z 7 XY 1oj - Bjbuy ggzeze’L| vh
2 Z F z 3 z Z 2 z z z M1 HN 10} - 9jbuy A KD
z F2 z z z z 2 z z z z 086-0%6-0Z64D HN 10} - 8|Buy vezeze'y| ‘el
[ } I L b L I b ! L)L 086-0269D HN 10} - 8{buy vezeze’ L] st
- - - - - - - - - - - Xdv 10} - ajbuy ¥6z62c || ok
- - - - - - - - - - - UL AN 10} - SBuy vez62e | €1
z 7 7 z z 7 2 Z z [ Z Hoddng sezeze)| 2l
b b ! } ) ! ! I L 1 ! 096-0¥6-026HD HN 10} TLb=| WBY - jeju) svZezeL| 1
! I b b ! b I I ) b I 096-0¥6-026HD HN J0} Z2p=l ¥3) - jelu| vhzezei| ci1
! L I b I ! | } I ! ! 086-0269D HN 40} /8=l O - BIY| erzeze’l| QL
l 1 ! ) l t ) bl } b 086-02642 HN 10} JpE=| Yol - 1ol zreeze’l| ot
I I I I I I ! b b ! L X3V HN 10} 611=] 4B - 381u] iwzeze's| 8
! I ! I b I I b } I ) XY HN 40} 61 =] Y81 - Jejul ore6ze’L| 6
l 1 l I ! L l 1 ! l l L HN 405 6 b=f WY -18]u| I6T6ZE )] '8
1 1 L l I b D l L ! ! UL HN o3 6Lb=t U8l -8l 9czeze’L| B
z z z z T F2 F2 z z z z uc)| J&jd sezeze’L| L
Z z z z 7 z z 7 3 F2 z aje|d seqqny pezeze’t| 9
z z F2 Fa z z z z 3 2 z uos je|4 sragze’y| s
Z F2 F2 z z F2 z z Z z z eye|d Jeqqny| Lp5'82¢°}]
! l I L I l I b ! ! b L HN 10} bU - yajui| eszeze L] €
I I I L b L b b ! b } HE HN 10} Y| - ¥equy] gezeze'l| ¢
b b b b b b t b I P b |1 HN WBY - 18Ul 882928 ¢
I L I N I L L I ! ! b YL HN Y3l - 18] cezoze’l| ¢
l L . b ) L 0 1 I bl Asse ewel4 aizeeel| L
9128 [ 2129 | 01-21es | ches dzves | 02-80cs | 806s 905 | 8029 [ €145 | 2Lig ‘ ]
912¥ | 2bev | 0L-21eY | Zhev | dever | 0L-80EY | 0TV | S0TY | 8027 | ELLY | ZhLY | uopduoseq 4°qUInN UEd | JoH|

(<'9002) X4V ISV ‘UL ‘4O HND :LM ONILNNOW

‘86



6l—
8l
LlI— ©

o— &

93

SLZ'6ZEL

961k — HLHN - Xdv 958)
EY8 — 096-0%6-0Z64D HN
00LL — 086-0L64D HN

|




waugsnipe ayejd Buiddeus oU}0a]9 aABY LOJUM SSLIUORLL S8O0UJ J0j S| LOG'ESE’L ~'LZ We) Jo) joN
weunsnipe sjeid Suiddeus alneIpAY SABY UDIUM SSUIYOBLU 380U} JO} S| 22 ESC’| ~' L2 [Well Joj BlON

! L ! ! I ! ! ! I ! 3 Bup AsM| 11000001229) ZE
€ £ £ £ € £ £ £ £ £ £ nuxeH|  ¥eeNIQ -S| "1E
[ £ £ 3 £ £ £ £ [ 2 € joq peay "xaH| eeaNIa - 91%GIN| "DE
l ! I I ! D ! ! ! ! I ejeyd Bujuejey erl'22e'L| 6T
z F3 z F3 2 - - - - z z {008d) ouydsg - 8o, gep ize’)| 0
- - - - - FA F3 2 z - - {oovd) auydsg - 0, £09°'.ze'L| 82
I I 1 1 ) l ! ! t b I (imojeq ejou 8as) YO HN XY ISV 2l Leg'ese’l| "2z
! ! I b L ! b I ! b L (imoteq sjou 998) HO HN X4V ISVD el Zer'esel| e
! ! b b i ! b I ! ! I EYTY ge9'2ze’L| o2
- - z - - - - - - - z Yeys uepJe) eesese’s| g2
- - s - - z z - B - - yeys uepJed 2ee'zee’y| ‘6z
- - - - - - - 2 z - - ysuys uepJeD 628'£5¢°1| 52
- z - - - - - - - z - Yyeys uspleq) gov'ege’y| ‘oz
z - - z z - - - b = I Yeys uepJes) ereeset| ‘92 .
912% | 2329 | 0L-Z1C9 | TIe9 | ATLES | 02-80ES | B0ES | 90CS [BOTS | LIS | ZLLS :
uopduosag Jaquiny Med | oy

glzy | zlzk | 0L-Ticy | Zley | dTLEY | 02-30EF | 80ck | 90y | 802F | ELLY | TLIY .

(<+900Z) X4V ASVYD YL “UD HND LM ONLLNNOW

‘86







99.

PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300,5300 series (30") (2007 —)
{Not applicable to US models)

e ‘ 4306|4308]4312| 4308F | 4312F
Ref Part Number. Description . 5302|5308 5312 5308F | 5312F|
1. |1.354.277 Hinge 5 7 11 5 g
2. |1.327.751 ‘|'spring 5 7 11 5 9
3. |1.354.273 Deflector left-assy 5 7 11 5 9
4. |1.354.275 Deflector right-assy 5 7 11 5 9
5. |1.354.203 Rear divider 5 7 11 5 9
6. |1.329.163 Rubber ear 10 14 | 22 10 18
7. |1.354.272 Support assy 5 7 11 5 9
8. |1.354.270 Bracket 5 7 11 5 9
9. |1.328.862 Arm assy 5 7 11 5 9
10. [1.353.461 Shaft 10 | 14 | 22 10 18
11. }1.363.462 Spacer 10 14 22 10 18
12. [1.320.164 Shim 10 } 14 § 22 10 18
13. |M12x351S0 7380 10.9 [Bolt 10 ] 14 | 22 10 18
14. [1.328.876 Central snout 5 7 1 5 9
15, [1.354.310 Skid shoe 5 7 1 5 9
16. [1.354.160 Support pin 10 | 14 | 22 10 18
17. |239.389.0 Lock washer 10 | 14 | 22 10 18
18. |M8 DIN 128/A Washer - spring 25 35 65 25 45
- |237.816.0 Washer M8 5 7 11 5 9
- {M8x80 DINS31 Bolt-hex 5 7 11 5 9
19. {1.354.284 Bracket 5 7 11 5 9
20. |1.354.283 Rod 5 7 11 5 9
21. |967PSF30520. Lynch pin DIN11023 10 14 | 22 10 18
22, |1.354.294 Shield 5 7 1 5 9
23. |1.354.667 Plate 5 7 11 5 9
24. |1.354.571 Plate 10 | 14 | 22 10 18
25. |1.320.747 Spacer 20 | 28 | 44 20 36
26. |M8x201S07380 10.9  JHex. socket button head screw 20 | 28 | 44 20 36
27. |1.354.405 Shim 10 § 14 | 22 14 22
28. |1.354.406 Shim 20 | 28 | 44 28 44
29. |239.387.0 jLock washer M8 20 | 28 | 44 16 28
30. |M8x20 DING33 8.8 |Hex boit 20 | 28 | 44 16 28
31. |M8x40 DIN933 8.8 JHex bott 20 | 28 | 44 20 38
32. [Ms - DIN980 Lock nut 20 | 28 | 44 20 3s
33. l4x32x15.2 Chain 2010.— | - - - .2 4
34. |237.816.0 Washer M8 2010.— | - - - 4 8
35. |M8x25 DIN933 8.8 Hex bolt 2010.— | - - - 4 ]
I

Note: Application of shims it necessary.




2e pq. 107 ifem 8]




100.

PLASTIC HINGED DIVIDERS - 4300,5300 series folding models (30") (2007}

(Not applicable to US models)

L 4308F | 4312F
Ref Part Number Description =308E | 5312F|
1. ]1.354.343 Hinge assy - left —2007 1 1
1. {1.355.910 Hinge assy - left 2008.— 1 1
1. ]1.355.048 Hinge assy - right —2007 1 1
1. {1.355.911 Hinge assy - right 2008.— | 1 1
2, |1.327.751 Spring 2 2
3. |1.354.273 Deflector left-assy 2 2
4. 11.354.275 Deflector right-assy 2 2
5. {1.354.403 Rear divider 2 2
6. [1.329.183 Rubber ear 4 4
7. |1.354.571 Support assy 4 4
8. |1.328.862 Arm assy 2 2
9. |1.353.461 Shaft 4 4
10. |1.353.462 Spacer 4 4
11. |1.328.164 Shim 4 4
12. |M12x35 1SO 7380 10.9 Bolt 4 4
13. |1.328.876 Central snout 2 2
14. 11.354.310 Skid shoe 2 2
15. |1.354.160 Support pin 4 4
16. |M8 DIN 128/A Washer - spring 10 10
237.816.0 Washer M8 2 2
|M8x30 DINS31 Bolt-hex 2 2
17. 1239.389.0 Lock washer 4 4
18. |967PSF30520 Lynch pin DIN11023 4 4
18. |1.354.361 Chain guide {for hinge)-leﬂ —2007 1 1
19. ]1.355.898 Chain guide (for hinge)-left 2008.— 1 1
19. |1.354.362 Chain guide (for hinge)-right —2007 1 1
19. |1.355.899 Chain guide (for hinge)-right 2008.— 1 1
20. |1.355.103 IChain guide - left 1 1
20. [1.355.104 Chain guide - right 1 1
21. |1.354.381 Screw 2 2
22, |1.354.382 Screw 2 2
23. |1.329.746 Spacer 2 2
24. 11.329.734 Console - left 1 1
24. 11.329.735 Console - right 1 1
[ 25. ]1.320.745 Spacer 4 4
26. 11.329.737 Console 2 2
27. 11.320.744 {Bolt 2 2
28. |1.355.050 Console —2007 2 2
29. {1.355.049 Console —2007 2 2
30. §1.355.051 Console - | -»2007 4 4
31. [1.354.514 - Support 2 2
32. 11.354.515 Bracket - left 1 1
32. [1.354.516 Bracket - right 1 1
33. [1.354.517. |Bracket - left 1 1
33. |1.354:518 . Bracket - right 1 1
34. [1.320.747 Spacer 8 8
5. |1.354.667 Plate 2 2
36. [MBx20 1507380 10.9 Hex. socket button head screw 8 8
1 37. |1.355.986 Shim - |2008.— 2 2
38. |1.355.961 Hinge "j2008.— 2 2
39. |1.355:907 |Retainer 12008.— 2 2
40, [230.387.0 : Lock washer- Mg . 1 8 8
41, Hex bolt 8 8

[Méx20 DIN933 88




102

9002
NOIXJTSVV 1)




102.

MOUNTING KIT: LEXION (2007—)

Ref | Part Number Description 4112 4'_!13 4208 4306]4308| 4312F 4312| 4212|4216
_ 5112|5113/ 5208| 5306] 5308| 5312F | 5312} 5212|5216
1 |1.329.485 [Fitler welded 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 |1.320.280 Rubber plate 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 |1.328.539 Flat.iron 2 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2
4. |1.320.500 Fixture welded 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 [1.329.501 Fixture 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 |1.329.498 Safety-pin 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 ]1.329.484 Mounting kit assy 1 L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 |1.353.277 Cardan shaft - - 2 2 - - - - -
8 |1.353.028 Cardan shaft - - - 2 - - -
8 |1.353.404 Cardan shaft - 2 - - - - 2 -
8 [1.353.286 Cardan shaft - - - - - 2 2 - 2
8 [1.353.533 Cardan shaft 2 - - - - - - - -
9 [1.354.171 Wire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 [1.327.662 Yoke - 21spline (P400) - - 2 2 2 - -
10 {1.327.486 Yoke - 21spline (P500) 2 2 - - - 2 2 2 2




WIOL|LLE'ESEL




103.

PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300-70, 5300-70 series (70cm~28")

i oe 4308-70]|4312-70
Ref Part Number Description 5305701531270
1. _|1.353.965 Hinge 7 11
2. |1.351.739 IBracket 7 11
3. |1.321.211 Hinge shaft 7 i1
4. |M10 - DIN934 Hex. nut 28 44
5. |1.326.623 Rear divider 7 1
6. [1.328.856 Support assy 7 11
7. ]1.328.163 jRubber ear 14 22
8. |1.329.164 Shim 14 22
9. [1.329.747 Spacer 28 44
10. |1.353.962 Bracket - left 7 11
10. [1.353.963 Bracket - right 7 11
11. ]1.354.573 Bracket 7 11
12. |1.353.461 Shaft 14 22
13. |1.353.462 Spacer 14 22
14. |239.389.0 Lock washer 14 22
15. |M12x35 IS0 7380 10.9 Bolt 14 22
16. |1.328.862 Am assy 7 11
17. |1.326.624 Central snout 7 11
18. §1.354.667 Plate 7 11
19. ]967PSF30520 Lynch pin DIN11023 14 22
20. |1.354.310 Skid shoe 7 11
21. |M8 DIN 128/A Washer - spring 7 11
- |237.816.0 Washer M8 7 11
- |M8x90 DING31 Bolt-hex 7 11




105

08E°6CE'T

L00Z
ar




jusunsnipe ayejd Sujddeus 208[0 ALY YIIUM SBUILDBL SS0U] J0) S1 GG EGE"L "Gl ‘LS)l JO) SJON
juauysnipe ayeid Buddeus onneIpAy aABY YOIUM SSUILOBLL BSOY} JO} 8] ZOG'EGE L =¥ (WSY JO} BJON

I 1 ! I ) I ! ! } I I |<500Z| (imojeq ejou aes) salias 08, AN SHM BEGESE’L| 'S
! ! ! ! ! I ! I 1 I b |=so0z| (mojeq ejou ess) s8lies .08, Or S4M z9seseL| v
Z z z Z z - - - - F4 z (005d) 2uds 12 - @4OA ogpize'L| €l
- 5 - - - F4 2 4 z - - (00pd) euyds|Z - e¥oA 299°22¢°)] €1
I ) I I } ! 1 l ! I I sailes 00, 1d AP aUmA aeolee’t| 2l
- - - Z - - - - - - z yeys uepie) £E5°ESEL] b
z : F4 - Zz - - - - - - yeus uepieD 98ZTESE'E| 11
- 3 - - - - - . - z - yeus uepie) PO¥eSeL| "LL
- - - - - F4 z - - - - Yeys uepie gz0'ese k} LI
- .._ - - - - - z z - - Yeys uepeg LLZRSEL] "L
T z z Z Z z z F z z F4 auyds |Z - Asse Yeys A R
! l I } ! L i b ! I ! ajeld oorees’ L "2
I i b i I l I 1 ! i l eje|d Jagqny eze0zZe'l| 9.
£ £ £ g € [ 3 £ £ [ £ 84 68628l G
z F2 z F4 2 3 F3 z z z z uoJ| Jei4 08z0Ze’L| ¥
z 3 F z Zz z z z z T z aje(d Jogqgny 6eS'BZEL| "€
4 4 z z F F4 4 z C Z F4 Jaureey 86¢°62EH| 2
l Vo I } RN 1 I b Asse atuel] L8862} 1 |
ﬁ ZLeS[ZLES| 02-2LES| ATLES| d80LS E E 8025|EL1S|ZLLG uopdussaq sequiny 118d | oM
oLz 80EF|90EY womv_n_._.v_u_. Lt

clzpiziey| 0L2ley) dZLer| 480EY

(«2002) @r :LIM ONILNNOW

(1]




8002
HI ASV)

5916281




108.

MOUNTING KIT: CASE IH (—2500 series combines, 2008—)

Ref| Part Numb D ioti 4112]4113]4208]4209[4212] 4306] 4308[4312F | 4312] 4216
=8| FEIR SRS OSCrIPYon  I5112]5113] 5208]5200] 5212] 5306] 5308|531 2F | 5312] 5216|
1. {1.329.166 Frame assy 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. 11.320.558 Angle 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3. |1.314.099 Washer 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
4, |M8-DINS8D Lock nut 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5. [M8x25 - DING33  |Hex:head sxrew 4. 4 4 4 4 | a4 -4 4 4 4
6. |1.329977 Clip late 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7. |M12x35 - DIN933 |Hex. head sxrew 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
8. |239.389.0 Lock washer 8 8 8 8 B 8 8 8 8 8
9. |M12-DNS934 Hex. nut 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
10. {1.301.068 Clip 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11. |1.301.069 Pin 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12. |M16 - DINS8O Lock nut 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
13. |1.327.664 Yoke - 1.125 hex (P400) - - 2 2 - 2 2 - - -
13. [1.327.487 Yoke - 1.125 hex (P500) 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 2 2
14. [1.363.284 Cardan shaft - 2 - - 2 - -
14. |1.352.820 Cardan shaft - - 2 - 2 - - -
14, 11.352.821 Cardan shaft - - - - - - - 2 2 2
14. 11.353.536 Cardan shaft - 2 - - 2 - - - - -
14. 11.353.534 Cardan shaft 2 - - - - - - - - -
15. 11.327.638 Wire 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1







PLASTIC CENTRAL DIVIDERS - 4300 series (83.8cm~33")

110.

Ref | Part Number Description 4113-2008
1. |1.365.675 Hinge 2009 2
1. §1.354.277 Hinge 2010— 2
2. §1.327.751 Spring 2
3. |1.354.273 Deflector left-assy 2
4. |1.354.275 Deflector right-assy 2
5. {1.355.671 Rear divider ~2009 2
5. 11.354.203 Rear divider 2010— 2
6. ]1.329.163 Rubber ear 4
7. |1.355.780 Support assy —2009 2
7. |1.354.272 Support assy 2010— 2
8. |1.355.677 Bracket 2
9. |1.328.862 Arm assy 2
10. |1.353.461 Shaft 4
11. |1.353.462 Spacer 4

12. |1.329.164 Shim 4
13. |M12x35 150 7380 10.8 Bolt 4
14, |1.355.670 Central snout —2009 2
14. |1.328.876 Central shout 2010— 2
415. |1.354.310 Skid shoe 2
16. |1.354.160 Support pin —2009 4
16. |1.366.260 Support pin 2010— 4
17. ]239.389.0 Lock washet 4
18. |Ms8 DIN 128/A Washer - spring 10
- |237.816.0 Wagher M8 2
- |M8x90 DIN931 Hex bolt 2
1 19. |1.354.284 Bracket 2
20. |1.354.283 Rod 2
21. |967PSF30520 Lynch pin DIN11023 . 4
22. |1.355.676 Shield 2
23. |1.354.667 jPlate 2
24. |1.354.571 {Plate 4
25, 11.329.747 Spacer 8
26, |M8x20 {SO7380 10.9 JHex. socket button head screw 8
27. |1.354.405 Shim 2
28. |1.354.406 Shim 4
29. |239.387.0 Lock washer M8 40
30, |[M8x20 DINS33 8.8 Hex bolt 8
31. |1.356.250 Plate 2010— 4
32. }1.356.251 Plate . 2010— 4
33. jM8x16 1S0O7380 10.8 Hex. socket button head screw 2010— 32

Note: Application of shims if necessary.




8%1'9G€ '

0102




¥3dWOLS I1EanLs

132

¥ ¥ ¥ v v ¥ ¥ v ¥ v v ¥ 2 v | ~ol0zZ Hoq xaH] ©'8/€E6NIQ - SZXOVN| ‘61
¥ v 2 v ¥ v t v v ¥ t v ¥ v | —0102 1oysem buuds 0'g8L'6eZ] 8}
8 8 8 g g 8 8 ) 8 8 8 8 8 8 | +0i02 Jogxe| ©'S/EEENIC - GZX8W| Ll
8 8 8 8 g 8 8 8 8 8 ] 8 8 g8 | <o0L02 Joysem buuds 0°8t'6¢¢| 9}
8 8 g 8 8 8 ] 8 8 8 8 8 8 g8 | «0t02Z _JByseA 669'L48°}] 'St
z z z z z z z Z z z z z Zz z Ajquiesse uld 00'08'v1'1¥5'GZ| Tl
z 3 z z F3 z F2 Z F2 z Zz F F3 z yoddng Zelose't| €l
8 ] g 8 8 8 8 g 8 ] g g 8 ] uasu| opsed - Jnu xaH - Ge6NIC 01 "21
8 g 8 8 8 8 8 g 8 8 8 8 8 8 Y00 ebeyed| g8/E00NIa - STX0LA| 11
F2 [ z z z Z 2 FA F] T z T z F2 epeid Jadwolg ekoesgL] ol
¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ F ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ v uid -22095e'L| 6
T F2 z z z F2 F z z z z z z Zz uid papealy| 620958} '8
v ¥ ¥ ¥ v ¥ v v ¥ ¥ v ¥ ¥ ¥ N gloese’L| "L
¥ ¥ v t v ¥ ¥ v tr ¥ v v t ¥ Bundg L BTO00Z'LY 9 -
z Z z F3 F2 z F4 4 z Z z z z z ue (joy LePINIG - SPX0L] 6
¥ ¥ [ tr ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ v ¥ ¥ ¥ uid oy 1S¥LNIQ - 0gx8| v
4 z 4 Zz 2 F4 z z F3 F3 F4 F4 F4 z ud . ekogstl| e
z FA FA F4 T Zz z F z z Zz z z z Apog . gee'esel| 2
z z [4 z z z z F F3 z F4 4 z 2 2losUOD 6l0'9¢g’L| 1
91L7S |Z126 |ZLES |0L-TLES | dTLES | d80ES |0.-80E5 | 80ES mon.m 602G 802G |80LS [ELLG {TLLS uopduoseq sequnNyed Loy
9Lzv [zLzv(zIer [0Z-zLer [dzLEr [d80Sy J02-B0EY [80er |90EY [60Zp [80Zv [B0L¥ [ELLY [ZL LY _




115

1.356.302 JID)(R)

2010,




115.

4-KNIFE SNAPPING ROLL ASSEMBLY

Ref| _ Part Number Description 5208]5306]5308]5308F [5312F[5312[5212[5216
1. |1.356.203 Labyrinth (no chopper) 6| 12 16| 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 22
1. |1.356.297 Labyrinth (with chopper) 16| 12] 6] 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
2. [1.356.303 Body 16| 12 ] 16| 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
3. [1.356.304 Jknife 64 | 48 | 64 | 64 | 96 | 96 | 96 { 128
4. [1.377.251 Washer 256 | 192 | 256 | 266 | .384.] 384 | 384 | 512
5, |230.380.0 . Spring washer - 256 | 192 | 256 | 258 | 384 | 384 | 384 | 512
6. [M12x25x1.25 DIN961 |Hex bott 266 | 192 | 256 | 256 | 384 | 384 | 384 | 512
7. |1.377.800 Auger - left 8 | 6| 8 8 122 |12 12] 16
7. |1.377.801 Auger - right 8 | 6] 8 8 12 | 12]12] 18
8. |6x55 DiN1481 Roll pin w6 f 12| 18] 18 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 22
8. [10x55 DiN1481 Roll pin 16 ] 12| 16| 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
9, |M8x1 DING(S Conical closing screw 16 12 16 16 24 24 24 32
10. |1.358.158 {Pin - left 8| e | s 8 12 [12] 12 ] 186
10. [1.356.159 |Pin - right g8 | 6| s 8 12 12 ]12] 16
11. |4203-2RS |Radial ball bearing 32 | 24 | 32| 32 | 48 | 48| 48 | 64
12. [1.377.302 Labyrinth ring 16| 12| 16] 18 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
13. |401 DIN472 Retalner ring -for hole 16 ] 12| 16] 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
14.|1.356.166 Dust guard 6] 12016 18 | 24 | 24| 24 | 32
15. |1.300.166 Bearing housing - RH (for LH roll} 8 6 8 8 12 12 12 16
15. {1.300.173 Bearing housing - LH (for RH rol) s | 6] 8 8 12 1 12] 12| 16
16. [237.502 - M10 Washer 64 | 48 | 64 | 64 | 96 | 96 | 96 | 128
17. [M10x35 DINg33 {Hax bott 32 | 24 | 32 ] 32 | 48 | 48] 48 | 64
18. |1.300.167 |Retainer 6] 12] 18] 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
19. [1.301.982 Shim 1mm 48 | 36 | 48| 48 | 72 | 72 | 72 | 96
20. |237.947 Lock nut V410 32 | 24 | 32| 32 | 48 | 48 | 48 | 64
21. | 5x40 DIN1481 Roll pin 16| 12| 18] 18 | 204 | 24 | 24 | 32
21. |8x40 DIN1481 Roll pin 6| 12| 6] 16 | 24 | 24 ] 24| 32
22, [1.353.303 Hex bolt (M12x75-DING0/8.8) 16 1216 16 | 24 | 24 J 24| 32
23. |602.540.0 Bushing 6§ 12| 16| 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
24, {238.234.0 |Lock nut VM12 16 | 12| 6] 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
25. {70006001045 Grease nipple 16 | 12| 16| 16 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 32
26. |1.356.190 - |Bearing housing assy - LH s ] 6| s 8 12 | 12]12] 16
26. [1.356.191 |Bearing housing assy - RH 8 | 6| 8 8 12 12|12 ] 16
I

Note: item 26 includes items 9,10,14,15,21,25




2010,




116.

SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS FOR KNIFE ROLL- without chopper

[Ref JPart Number Description 5208 ] 5209 | 5306] 5308]6308-70]5308H56312F [5312-70] 6312 5212 5216
1. |50x65x8 DIN3760 AS |Seal 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
2, [1.353.089 Gasket housing 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
- loctite 5310 '

3. |50A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
4. |65A DIN4TY- Retainer ring-for shaft 8 9 6 8 8 | -8 12 12 12 |12 ] 16
5. |1.351.375 Bearing - 172 6013 2RSC3| & 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
6. |1.327.643 Bearing 172 6210 2RS1 C3 8 9 & 8 8 ] 12 12 12 12 16
7. |1.353.087 Bearing housing 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
8. [1.353.109 Gasket 8 | 9 | 6| 8 8 B | 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 16
9. {1.353.029 Spacer 8 9 6 8 (-] 8 12 12 12 12 16
10. |1.356.284 Drive pinion 13T 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
11. |1.351.191 Key 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
12, |32x7 Seal 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 16
13. }1.353.090 Spacer 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 16
14, [1.356.283 Drive pinion 13T 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 16
15. |1.354.161 Pin 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 16




0102

Ll
960 95¢E)




SNAPPING UNIT FRONT GEARS FOR KNIFE ROLL

117.

Ref | Part Number Description 50515200 5306 5308] 5308-70 | 5308F | 5312F | 5312-70 | 5312 5212 | 5216
1, |50A DIN471 Retainer ring -for shaft 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
2. |1.351.023 Gear - 247 8 9 8 8 8 8 12 12 12 | 12 ] 18
3. |1.356.268 Bearing - 172 6213 2RS C3 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 | 12| 18
4. |1.327.843 Bearing 172 6210 2RS1C3 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 | 12 ] 16
5. 11.356.267 Bearing housing 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
6. |1.252.078 Gasket 8 9 3] 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
7. [1.356.284 Drive pinion 13T 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
8. |1.356.283 Drive pinion 13T 8 g [ 8 8 8 12 12 12 ] 12 18
9. [1.351.191 Key 8x10x39 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 121 12| 18
10. [32x7 Seal 16| 18] 12 ] 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 16
11. [1.354.181 Pin 16| 18] 12 | 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 16




See page 43!




118.
KNIFE ROLL SNAPPING UNIT - with chopper

Ref | Part Number Description 4108 4112| 5208 5209] 5306] $308|5308-70 |5308F |5312F |5312-70 | 5312| 5212
1. [1.351.119 __  Crankassy - - B 10 [ 8 B8 8 12 12 12 1 12
1. ]1.353.588 Crank assy 8 12 - - - - E E - - -
2. 11.356.299 Snapping plate - right 8 12 8 8 [ 8 8 [:] 1 12 12 12
3, [1.351.051 Plate 16 24 16 18 12 16 B 16 24 24 24 24
4. [1.352.570 Strap 16 24 16 18 12 i B 16 24 24 24 2
5. [1.353.124 Chain guide left 3 12 8 [£] 8 B : 8 12 12 12 12 16
5. [1.353.125 Chain guide right : 12 8 9 6 : : 8 12 12 12 | 12 | 18
B. |1.353.068 Frame assy ] 12 8 9 6 B g 8 12 12 12 12 16
7. [1.351.992 Shim - gasket 8 12 8 g 6 B 8 12 12 12 12 18
8. |M12x1.5 DIN90S__ |End boit 16 | 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 | 32 |
Q. |1.356.283 Defiector 8 12 8 [3] g 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
0. [1.351.153 Chain adjuster assy 16 24 16 18 12 | 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32 |
1. 11.351.567 Slide gulder 1 24 16 18 12 1 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
. [1.351.077 Steady tube 32 48. | 32 36 24 32 32 32 4 4 4 4 34
3. [1.300.147 Sprin 16 24 16 18 12 16 . 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
4, [1.351.057 IDriving bolt 16 24 1 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
15, ]1.308.417 Tube 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
16. }1.351.325 Entrance plate - right : 12 8 g [ 8 B 3 12 12 12 12 1
17. 11.351.326 Entrance plate - left B 12 8 : 8 8 B 8 12 12 12 12 ‘
18. [1.358.103 Clearing knife - LH front 3 12 8 : 6 8 : 8 12 12 12 12
18, |1.356.104 Clearing knife - RH front : 2 8 7] B B : 3 12 12 12 12
19. [1.353.069 Frame assy -left - - 8 9 5 12 12 12 12 1
19. ]1.353.608 Frame assy Jeft 8 12 - - = - - - - - - -
20, ]1.352.024 Clearing knife - RH middie B 12 8 2 5 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
21, 11.356.324 Clearing knife - RH rear : 12 9 : 8 12 12 12 12 6
22 11.356,298 Snapping plate - left - -1 8 e 6 8 12 12 12 12 16
22, {1.356.464 Snapping plate - left B 12 - - - - - - - - - - -
23. 11.356.101 Clearing knife - LH rear 3 12 B 9 6 8 8 3 12 12 12 12 16
24. 11.353.126 Shim 48 72 48 54 36 48 4 4 72 72 72 72 98
25. ]1.353.050 Stud bolt 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 21 32 |
25_|M10 DIN 98278 Nut 16 | 24 | 16 | 18 | 12 | 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 [ 32
25, [239.388.0 Lock washer M10 16 24 6 18 12 | 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32 |
Loctite 638
26, [1.953.064 Stud bolt 32 | 48 | 32 | 36 | 24 | 32 3z 32 | 48 48 2 y Y
26, [237.816.0 Washer M8 32 | 48 | 32 | 36 | 24 | 32 | 32 32| 48 48 28 | 4 54
| 26. [239.387.0 Lock washer M8 32 | 48 | 32 | 36 | 24 32 32 32 4 48 48 4 64
26, |M8 DIN 982/8 Nut 32 48 32 36 24 32 32 32 4 48 48 4 64
Loctite 638
27. M12 DING34 Hex. nut 16 24 16 18 2 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 a2
28. IMSxSO DING12 Hex. socket head belt 24 36 | 24 27 B 24 24 24 36 36 36 36 48
| 29, IM10x30 DIN912 Hex. socket head bolt 12 : 9 [§ 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
30. [1.308.384 Hex. head bolt 8 12 B 9 8 8 8 12 12 12 | 12 16
31. |M8 DIN7980 Spring washer 24 | 36 2 27 18 | 24 24 _24 36 36 36 36 4
32. |M10 DIN7980 ring washer 16 | 2 1 18 | 12 [ 15 1 16 24 24 24 | 24
33. [M8x30 DING12/8.8  |Hex. socket head bolt [L 96 iL 72 48 il 64 B4 ! g : 06
- |M8 DIN7980 Spring washer 64 36 54 72 48 4 64 54 4] : 0
34. [M10x30 DINg33 Hex beilt 8.8 16 24 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24
35. 1239.388.0 Spring washer M10 64 [*] 4 72 48 64 [ 64 96 96 96 96
36._[vMB DINGED Lock nut 16 | 24 | 16 | 18 | 12 | 1 : 16_| 24 24 24 | 2
37. |M8x20 DING33/8.8  |Hex. head bolt 48 72 48 54 36 48 48 48 72 72 72 7.
38. [239.387.0 Lock washer M8 96 | 144 ] 96 | 10O 72 96 96 96 144 144 144 | 144
39. |M8 DINOB2 Lock nut - plastic insert 32 | 48 | 32 | 36 24 32 32 32 48 48 48 | 48
40, 1237.8168.0 Washer M8 32 48 32 36 24 32 32 32 48 48 48 48
41, |M1tx25 DINGO3___ | Carmiage bolt 32 | 48 | 32 | 36 | 24 | 32 | 32 32_| 48 2 y Yy
42. |M10 DIN934 Hex. nut 32 | 48 32 | 36 | 24 32 32 3z 48 4 48 4
43. |M8x20 DING12/8.8__|Hex. socket head bolt 16 24 16 18 2 1 16 16 24 24 24 24
44, 11.353.593 Plate Fi 1 - - = - = - - - - -
45, ]1.353.592 Plate 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -







119.

KNIFE ROLL SNAPPING UNIT - without chopper

Ref | Part Number Bescription 4108 | 4112 5208 | 5209 | 5306 | 5308 | 5308-70 | 5308F | 5312F | 5312-70 | 5312 ] 5212 5216
1. ]1.351.119 Crank assy - - 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
1. ]1.353.588 Crank assy 8 12 - - - - - - - - - - -
2. |1.356.299 Snapping plate - right 8 12 8 9 3] 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
3. [1.351.051 Plate 16 | 24 16 | 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 32
4. (1.353.124 Chain guide left 8 12 8 9 4] 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
4. 11.353.125 Chain guide right 8 12 3 9 B 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
5. |1.353.105 Frame assy - right 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
B. [1.351.153 Chain adjuster assy 16 | 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 32
7. ]1.351.567 Slide guider 16 | 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 32
8. 11.351.077 Steady tube 32 48 32 36 24 32 32 32 48 48 48 48 64
9. {1.300.147 Spring 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
10. |1.351.057 Driving bolt 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
11. |1.308.117 Tube 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
12. |1.356.263 Deflector 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
13. {1.351.325 Entrance plate - right 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
14. 11.351.326 Entrance plate - left 8 12 8 9 3] 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
15. {1.356.104 Clearing knife -RHfront | 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
15. 11.356.103 Clearing knife - LH front 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
16. |1.353.069 Frame assy -left - - 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
16. |1.353.609 Frame assy -left 8 12 - - - - - - - - - - -
17. |1.356.298 Snapping plate - left - - 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
17. [1.356.464 Snapping plate - left 8 12 - - - - - - - - - -
18. [1.356.101 Clearing knife - LH rear 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
18. 11.356.102 Clearing knife - RH rear 8 12 8 9 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 16
19. 1.353.126 Shim 48 72 48 54 36 48 48 48 72 72 72 72 96
20. |M12 DINg34 Hex_ nut 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
21. IM8x30 DIN912/8.8 Hex. socket head bolt 64 96 64 72 48 48 48 48 96 96 96 96 | 128
- |M8 DiIN7980 Spring washer 64 96 64 72 48 48 48 48 96 96 96 96 | 128
22. |M10x30 DIN933 Hex head bolt 8.8 16 | 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 32
23. {239.388.0 Spring washer M1C 32 48 32 36 24 32 32 32 43 48 48 48 64
24. |VM8 DIN9S0 Lock nut 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 | 24 | 32
25. |239.387.0 Lock washer M8 64 96 64 72 48 48 48 48 26 96 96 96 | 128
26. |MB8x20 DINS33/8.8 Hex. head bolt 64 96 64 72 48 48 48 48 96 96 a6 96 | 128
27. |M10x25 DINGO3 Carriage bolt 32 | 48 | 32| 36 | 24 32 32 32 A8 48 43 | 48 | 64
28. IM10 DINg34 Hex. nut 32 | 48 | 32 | 36 | 24 32 32 32 48 48 48 | 48 | 84
29. |M12x25DIN912/8.8  |Hex. socket head bolt 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
30. |M12DIN7980 Spring washer 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
31. |M12x25 DIN 233/8.8 |Hex head bolt 8.8 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
32. 1239.380.0 Spring washer M12 16 24 16 18 12 16 16 16 24 24 24 24 32
33. |1.353.593 Plate 7 11 - - - - - - - - - - -
34. [1.353.502 {Piate 1 1 -] - -1 - - - - - - - -
|







TORQUE VALUES FOR FASTENERS (Nm)

SIZE Quality
Bofts & screws | 8.8 10.9 12.9
" Nuts 8. 10. 12.
M6 10 14 16
M8 23 33 40
M10 45 63 75
M12 78 110 130
M14 122 175 210
M16 195 270 325
M18 260 370 440
M20 370 525 630
M24 640 900 1080
M30 1260 1800 2160







Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads
1.353.449-2013

-1-

Part Number Page Part Number Page
002.846.0 12,13,45 1.308.783 28,88
013.208.2 28 1.308.899 11,11/A
013.268.0 28 1.308.930 37
082.978.2 28 1.308.932 18,37
088.809.1 28 1.308.935 37
1.200.628 111 1.308.945 40,68,85
1.300.134 59 1.308.947 37
1.300.147 42,61,87,118,119 1.308.248 18,37
1.300.166 115 1.308.249 37
1.300.167 59,590,115 1.308.967 37
1.300.170 59 1.308.068 37
1.300.173 115 1.309.011 18,37,74
1.300.179 59 1.309.052 18,37,74
1.300.9286 9 1.309.120 74
1.301.068 24,108 1.309.247 9
1.301.069 24,108 1.309.259 18,37
1.301.442 11,11/A 1.309.280 76
1.301.451 11,11/A,76 1.309.377 25
1.301.982 59,115 1.309.387 25
1.302.222 12,13 1.309.604 28,88,88
1.302.244 11,11/A,12,13,45,76 1.310.002 12,92
1.302.245 11,11/A,12,13,45,76 1.310.007 92
1.302.340 12 1.310.009 12,13,45,92
1.302.356 14 1.310.514 88
1.304.143 893 1.310.5%1 11,11/A
1.304.769 18 1.310.553 11,11/A
1.304.769 74 1.310.554 11,11/A
1.304.770 18,74 1.310.563 43
1.304.876 18,74 1.310.743 43
1.304.893 37,74 1.310.744 34
1.304.921 77 1.310.753 43
1.304.922 77 1.310.754 43
1.304.935 74 1.310.756 9
1.304.985 93 1.310.769 43
1.306.104 64 1.314.099 12,13,14,45,60,108
1.308.117 42,61,87,118,119 1.314.100 60
1.308.132 18 1.314.112 9
1.308.273 43 1.314.390 68/A
1.308.297 43 1.314.6508 28,88
1.308.355 59 1.314.509 28,88
1.308.356 59 1.314.510 28,88
1.308.363 DIN 936 43 1.314.511 28,88
1.308.384 42,61,118 1.314.572 88,88,88,88/A
1.308.414 118,37 1.314.987 88,88,88,88,88/A
1.308.454 43 1.315.035 88,88
1.308.615 11,11/A 1.315.070 18,37,74
1.308.848 59 1.315.408 18.74
1.308.649 59 1.315.905 885,88,88,88/A
1.308.680 59 1.315.919 88,88,88/A
1.308.681 59 1.316.088 74
1.308.682 59 1.316.164 36,83
1.308.735 59 1.316.168 36,83




4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

Part Number Index

1.353.449-2013

2D

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.316.413 36,83 1.322.297 75
1.316.415 36,83 1.322.335 13
1.316.416 36,83 1.322.337 13
1.316.417 36,83 1.322.341 12,45
1.316.447 28,88 1.322.349 36,73
1.316.651 36,83 1.322.393 93
1.316.745 36,83 1.322.394 93
1.318.122 18,37,74 1.322.308 26
1.318.172 45 1.322.417 16
1.318.229 26 1.322.437 125
1.318.338 83 1.322.440 24
1.319.165 76 1.322.441 | 24
1.319.171 76 1.322.482 112,13,45
1.319.178 76 1.322.484 12,13.45
1.319.181 76 1.322.489 12
1.319.232 28 1.322.505 12,45
1.319.233 28 1.322.518 12,45
1.319.455 83 1.322.523 13
1.319.803 43 1.322.794 12,13,45,64,65
1.319.804 43 1.322.953 12,13,45
1.319.890 43 1.323.926 12,45
1.320.072 75 1.323.952 13
1.320.190 18,37,74 1.325.076 12,45
1.320.210 13 1.325.077 12,45
1.320.211 13 1.325.078 12,45
1.320.258 73 1.325.079 12,45
1.320.275 93 1.325.220 12,45
1.320.280 16,26,102,105 1.325.338 12
1.320.281 16 1.325.369 12,45
1.320.289 75 1.325.372 112
1.320.291 03 1.325.440 12,13,45
1.320.308 13 1 1.325.876 13
1.320.482 16 1.325.877 13
1.320.492 18,37,74 1.325.881 13
1.320.493 18,37,74 1.325.892 12,1345
1.320.540 18,37,74 1.325.893 13
1.320.558 108 1.326.899 12,13,45
1.320.698 24 1.325.908 13
1.320.704 24 1.325.909 13
1.320.748 24 1.325.939 45
1.320.749 16 1.326.266 25
1.320.828 26,105 1.326.269 25
1.320.832 26 1.326.276 25
1.320.834 26 1.326.285 25,08
1.321.066 34 1.326.286 25,98
1.321.211 12,103 1.326.288 25
1,321.217 75 1.326.299 25
1.321.225 26,105 1.326.504 | 89
1.321.476 76 1.326.507 | 89
1.321.560 28,88 1.326.519 189
1.321.932 11,11/A 1.326.520 189
1.322.037 36,73 1.326.521 |89




Part Number Index

4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

1.353.449-2013

_3-
Part Number Page Part Number Page

1.326.522 89 1.327.644 9
1.326.532 89 1.327.645 9
1.326.623 103 1.327.646 34
1.326.624 103 1.327.647 34
1.326.876 13 1.327.648 34
1.326.878 13 1.327.662 16,26,89,102,105
1.327.000 60 1.327.663 25,98
1.327.0C1 60 1.327.664 24,108
1.327.002 60 1.327.751 92,99,100,110
1.327.003 60 1.327.790 12,45
1.327.004 60 1.327.7H1 12,45
1.327.052 60 1.328.065 36,73
1.327.053 60,88,88/A 1.328.222 37
1.327.054 60 1.328.459 36,73,83
1.327.062 60 1.328.460 36,73,83
1.327.120 76 1.328.464 36,73,83
1.327.121 |76 1.328.465 36,73,83
1.327.127 75 1.328.466 36,73,83
1.327.130 7 1.328.467 36,73,83
1.327.131 76 1.328.472 18,37
1.327.143 75 1.328.473 18,37
1.327.148 98 1.328.475 25
1.327.481 45 1.328.479 18,37
1.327.486 16,26,89,102,1056 1.328.482 25
1.327.487 24,108 1.328.483 25
1.327.488 25,98 1.328.487 25 .
1.327.508 88,88,88/A 1.328.488 25
1.327.509 88 1.328.492 18,37
1.327.510 88 1.328.494 12,45
1.327.531 25 1.328.525 25
1.327.536 25,08 1.328.526 25
1.327.563 25 1.328.5637 24
1.327.554 25 1.328.538 24 _
1.327.556 25 1.328.539 26,102,105
1.327.561 34 1.328.540 89
1.327.562 64,65 1.328.541 89
1.327.570 64,65,65 1.328.547 98
1.327.572 64 1.328.548 28
1.327.573 65 1.328.551 25
1.327.575 59 1.328.552 25
1.327.583 68 1.328.856 103
1.327.586 34 1.328.862 96,100,103,110
1.327.587 18,37 1.328.876 99,110
1.327.590 7 1.329.160 13,13
1.327.593 68,68/A 1.329.163 99,100,103,110
1.327.599 59 1.320.164 92,99,100,103,110
1.327.601 25,98 1.329.166 108
1.327.635 18,37,68/A 1.3209.216 98
1.327.636 18,37,37,74 1.329.233 98
1.327.638 24,25,26,89,98,105,108 1.329.234 98
1.327.641 9 1.329.235 98
1.327.643 32,86,116,117 1.329.236 98




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads
1.353.449-2013

4.
Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.329.237 | 08 1.351.006 9
1.320.238 | 08 1.351.008 9
1.320.239 08 1.351.023 32,117
1.329.240 98 1.351.024 9
11.329.241 98 1.351.025 9
1.320.242 98 1.351.026 32,86
1.329.243 98 1.351.027 32,86
1.329.244 98 1.351.029 9
1.329.245 08 1.351.030 9
1.329.246 98 1.351.031 9
1.329.247 98 1.351.032 9
1.329.250 98 1.351.033 9
1.329.251 | 08 1.351.034 9
1.329.253 98 1.351.035 9
1.329.254 98 1.351.037 9
1.329.255 98 1.351.038 9
1.320.294 98,98,08,08 1.351.040 9
1.329.295 98,98,08,98 1.351.043 9
1.329.296 98 1.351.045 9
1.329.316 88,88,88/A 1.351.049 7
1.320.387 105 1.351.051 42,61,87,118,118
1.329.397 105 1.351.052 7
1.329.398 105 1.351.056 7
1.329.400 105 1.351.057 4261,87,118,119
1.329.473 88,88/A 1.351.077 4261,87,118,119
1.329.484 102 1.351.078 7
1.329.485 102 1.351.119 42,61,87,118,119
1.329.498 102 1.351.120 9
1.329.500 102 1.351.126 50
1.329.501 102 1.351.128 44
1.329.720 36,73,83 1.351.129 19,44
1.329.734 100 1.351.131 44
1.329.735 100 1.351.133 44
1.329.737 100 1.351.134 44
1.329.744 100 1.351.135 9
1.329.745 100 1.351.136 11,28,88
1.329.746 100 1.351.139 11
1.329.747 12,13,45,92,99,100,103,110 1.351.147 1
1.329.977 108 1.351.153 42,61,87,118,119
1.329.982 88/A 1.351.162 68
1.320.983 88/A 1.351.163 19,40,68,68/A
1.329.984 88/A 1.351.164 19,40,68,68/A,85,
1.320.085 88/A 85/A,85/B,85/B
1.329.986 88/A 1.351.171 68
1.329.987 88/A 1.351.172 40
1.332 446 94 1.351.173 40,68
1.332 447 g4 1.351.175 19,40,85,85/A,85/B
1.332 461 94 1.351.178 37,74
1.532 462 94 1.351.186 85
1.351.000 9 1.351.188 9
1.351.002 9 1.351.189 9
1.351.005 32 1.351.190 9 .




4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

Part Number Index

1.353.449-2013

-5-

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.351.191 1 32,59,86,118,117 1.351.840 40
1.351.192 32,86 1.351.861 11/A
1.351.214 9 1.351.870 14
1.351.215 1 19,40,68,68/A 1.351.894 83
1.351.224 40 1.351.905 40
1.351.229 18,37,74 1.351.922 28
1.351.230 18,37.74 1.351.958 34
1.351.232 37,74 1.351.959 34
1.3561.235 18,37,74 1.351.962 34
1.3561.275 37 1.351.963 32,86
1.351.276 37 1.351.964 32,86
1.3561.285 11,11/A 1.351.966 9
1.351.286 11,11/A 1.351.980 34
1.351.326 42,61,87,118,119 1.351.981 34
1.3561.326 42.61,87,118,119 1.351.982 34
1.351.349 18,37,74 1.351.986 34
1.351.355 37,74 1.351.988 34
1.3561.375 32,86,116 1.351.991 42,61
1.351.376 9 1.351.992 34,42,61,118
1.351.397 44 1.351.993 34
1.351.399 44 1.352.000 42
1.351.400 44 1.352.001 61
1.351.403 88 1.352.024 42,61,118
1.351.436 14 1.352.058 34
1.351.437 14 1.362.074 34
1.351.451 14 1.352.075 32
1.351.458 13 1.352.077 34
1.351.463 14 1.352.078 32,34,117
1.351.464 14 1.352.079 34
1.351.559 59 1.352.080 42
1.351.560 59 1.352.082 42
1.351.564 86 1.352.085 42
1.351.567 42,61,87,118,119 1.352.088 42
1.351.673 9 1.352.094 9
1.351.674 9 1.352.095 9
1.351.575 9 1.352.117 42,61
1.351.639 12 1.352.119 42,61
1.351.681 14 1.352.120 42.61,87
1.351.682 14 1.352.121 42,61,87
1.351.689 14 1.352.132 44
1.351.680 14 1.362.138 40,85
1.351.693 14 1.352.138 40
1.351.694 14 1.352.140 40,85
1.351.701 14,14 1.352.141 40,85
1.351.704 13 1.352.142 85
1.351.705 13 1.352.143 40,85
1.351.739 12,103 1.362.144 85
1.351.745 45 1.352.148 65
1.351.833 36,83 1.352.155 64,65
1.351.835 36,83 1.3562.157 65
1.351.836 36,83 1.352.159 65
1.351.837 36,83 1.352.167 64.65




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

1.353.449-2013

-6 -

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.352.182 64,65 1.352.488 18,37,74
1.352.183 64,65 1.352.489 37,74
1.352.184 65 1.352.490 14,14
1.352.185 65 1.352.495 36,73,83
1.352.194 64,65 1.352.543 34
1.352.200 65,65 1.352.552 42,61
1.352.223 36 1.352.553 34
1.352.224 36 1.352.554 34
1.352.225 36 1.352.560 14
1.352.272 37 1.352.561 14
1.352.275 11 1.352.566 65
1.352.277 11,11/A 1.352.567 65
1.352.287 37 1.352.568 64
1.352.288 37 1.352.569 64
1.352.289 37 1.352.570 4261,118
1.352.290 37 1.352.574 9,34
1.352.291 37 1.352.575 9
1.352.292 37 1.352.577 42.61,87
1.352.203 37 1.352.579 42 61,87
1.352.303 36 1.352.581 34
1.352.306 64,65 1.352.582 34
1.352.311 83 1.352.585 34
1.352.325 68 1.352.587 68
1.352.326 68 1.352.588 68
1.352.341 112 1.352.591 68
1.352.342 12,45 1.352.593 68,68/A
1.352.343 12,45 1.352.594 68,68
1.352.344 12 1.352.595 68
1.352.386 28,88 1.352 506 68,68/A
1.352.387 28,88 1.352.508 68,68/A
1.352.388 28,88 1.352.600 68
1.352.389 28,88 1.352.602 68
1.352.392 42.61,87 1.352.614 64,65
1.352.395 45 1.352.615 64,65
1.352.412 45 1.352.618 64,65
1.352.413 45 1.352.619 64,65
1.352.416 45 1.352.626 64,65
1.352.422 45 1.352.627 64,65
1.352.425 73 1.352.641 14
1.352.426 45 1.352.642 14
1.352.427 45 1.352.643 B8/A
1.352.429 45 1.352.667 85
1.352.430 45 1.352.669 42 .61
1.352.438 |74 1.352.673 73
1.352.439 45 1.352.701 74
1.352.443 18,3774 1.352.705 74
1.352.445 11 1.352.706 74
1.352.447 45 1.352.712 74
1.352.448 45 1.352.713 59
1.352.474 37,74 1.352.714 59
1.352.486 18,37,74 1.352.716 11
1.352.487 37 1.352.732 64




4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

Part Number Index

1.353.449-2013

-7 -

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.352.733 64 1.353.132 37
1.352.734 64 1.353.137 37
1.352.738 64 1.353.139 37
1.352.739 64 1.353.149 68
1.352.740 76 1.353.150 68
1.352.743 76 1.353.153 59
1.352.744 76 1.353.154 50
1.352.748 64,65 1.353.155 59
1.352.762 68 1.353.156 59,59
1.352.763 68 1.353.160 14
1.352.764 68 1.353.163 50
1.352.765 68,68 1.353.164 59
1.352.766 68 - 1.353.165 59
1.352.767 7 1.353.166 59
1.352.820 24,108 1.353.167 88
1.352.821 24,108 1.353.168 74
1.352.842 83 1.353.171 18,74
1.352.878 64 1.353.172 18,74
1.352.880 76 1.353.178 18,37
1.352.882 25,98 1.353.179 18,37
1.352.888 68 1.353.180 18,37
1.352.897 88,88,88/A,88/A 1.353.181 18,37
1.353.028 16,26,89,89,102,105 1.353.182 18,37
1.353.029 32,86,116 1.353.183 18,37
1.353.032 68 1.353.192 28,88
1.353.033 68 1.353.193 28,88
1.353.034 92 1.353.194 28,88
1.353.035 92 1.353.195 28,88,88,88,88,88/A
1.353.037 68,85 1.353.202 45
1.353.038 43 1.353.203 45
1.353.041 84 1.353.204 88
1.353.042 84 1.353.210 18
1.353.044 19,44 1.353.211 18
1.353.050 34,61,118 1.353.212 18
1.353.059 11,11/A 1.353.213 88
1.353.061 28,88 1.353.215 37
1.353.064 34,61,118 1.353.216 37
1.353.066 88,88/A 1.353.217 37
1.353.068 61,118 1.353.218 18,74,74
1.353.069 61,87,118,119 1.353.220 74
1.353.077 36,83 1.353.223 77
1.353.087 86,116 1.353.224 45
1.353.089 86,116 1.353.225 45
1.353.090 86,116 1.353.228 45
1.353.105 87,119 1.353.229 45
1.353.109 86,116 1.353.242 47
1.353.119 87 1.353.243 25,98
1.353.124 61,87,118,119 1.353.247 47
1.353.125 61,87,118,119 1.353.252 47
1.353.126 42 .45,61,87,118 1.353.253 88,88
1.353.127 61,87 1.353.256 88,88/A
1.353.131 37 1.353.257 73




4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

Part Number Index

1.353.449-2013

-8-

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.363.258 73 1.353.460 92
1.353.261 83 1.353.461 92,99,100,103,110
1.353.262 83 1.353.462 92,99,100,103,110
1.353.269 47 1.353.463 92
1.353.277 16,26,88,102,105 1.353.464 92
1.363.278 47 1.353.465 92
1.353.284 24,108 1.353.468 92
1.353.286 16,26,89,102,105 1.353.473 92
1.353.288 45 1.353.476 25
1.353.303 59,115 1.353.502 43
1.353.308 42 1.353.503 64,65
1.3563.317 88 1.353.504 9
1.363.318 88,88/A 1.353.505 59
1.363.319 &8 1.353.508 37,74
1.353.320 88 1.353.515 45
1.353.321 88 1.353.516 92
1.353.322 88,88/A 1.363.517 92
1.353.323 88 1.353.523 47
1.3563.324 88 1.3563.520 25,98
1.353.334 85 1.353.530 93
1.353.335 85 1.353.532 93
1.353.336 73 1.353.533 16,26,89,89,94,98,102,105
1.353.346 88 1.353.534 24,108
1.353.3561 44 1.3563.535 25
1.353.352 11 1.353.536 24,108
1.353.359 44 1.353.537 7 '
1.353.371 73 1.353.538 47
1.363.377 85 1.353.539 47
1.353.378 74 1.353.540 47
1.353.364 85 1.353.541 47
1.353.387 g 1.353.542 47
1.353.3688 9 1.353.548 64,65
1.353.395 47 1.353.549 68,68/A
1.353.400 43 1.353.551 88
1.353.403 34 1.353.552 88
1.353.404 16,26,89,94,102,105 1.353.553 60,88
1.353.405 25,98 1.353.554 88
1.353.409 89 1.353.557 68
1.353.411 89 1.353.558 68,68/A
1.353.412 89 1.353.559 26,105
1.353.413 89 1.353.560 18,37,74
1.353.422 25,98 1.353.561 25,98
1.353.431 77 1.353.562 26,105
1.353.432 77 1.353.563 37
1.363.433 77 1.353.564 37
1.353.435 47 1.353.567 37,74
1.353.436 47 1.353.568 37,74
1.353.450 84 1.353.571 37,74,89
1.353.451 84 1.353.572 37,74
1.353.453 92 1.353.573 137,74,89
1.353.458 92 1.383.575 37,74
1.353.459 92 1.353.576 37,74




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads
1.353.449-2013

-0.

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.353.577 137,74 1.353.851 92
1.353.578 37,74 1.353.856 92
1.353.579 37 1.353.857 92
1.353.581 9 1.353.859 92
1.353.582 9 1.353.861 92
1.353.583 9 1.353.863 g2
1.353.584 9 1.353.870 74
1.353.588 61,87,118,119 1.353.871 74
1.353.502 61,87,118,119 1.353.884 11
1.353.593 61,87,118,119 1.353.885 76
1.353.594 44 1.353.886 11
1.353.596 61,87 1.353.912 85
1.353.605 18,37,74 1.353.932 47
1.353.609 61,87,118,119 1.353.951 47
1.353.611 47 1.353.953 42
1.353.612 47 1.353.954 9
1.353.613 47 1.353.962 103
1.353.614 47 1.353.963 103
1.353.616 37,74 1.353.965 103
1.353.617 18,37,74 1.353.978 75
1.353.618 64,65 1.353.982 9
1.353.639 73 1.353.994 9
1.353.642 73 1.353.906 96,97
1.353.663 73 1.353.997 96,97
1.353.664 85,85/A,85/B 1.353.998 96
1.353.665 85 1.353.999 96
1.353.666 85 1.354.002 06,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.667 85,85/A,85/B 1.354.003 96
1.353.668 85,85/A,85/B 1.354.004 96
1.353.669 85 1.354.006 9
1.353.670 85 1.354.008 9
1.353.671 11 1.354.011 74
1.353.675 14 1.354.012 74
1.353.721 9 1.354.014 9
1.353.722 9 1.354.021 64,65
1.353.741 74 1.354.024 96,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.750 9 1.354.025 96,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.755 93 1.354.030 11,11/A
1.353.762 74 1.354.031 96,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.777 68 1.354.032 06,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.778 68 1.354.033 96
1.353.779 68 1.354.034 96
1.353.780 68 1.354.035 96,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.781 73 1.354.036 96,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.782 73 1.354.037 36,73
1.353.784 73 1.354.040 96,96/A,97,97/A
1.353.795 73 1.354.041 06,06/A,97,97/A
1.353.797 68 1.354.043 96
1.353.800 73 1.354.044 06
1.353.847 64,65 1.354.050 68
1.353.848 14 1.354.051 68
1.353.849 12 1.354.059 9




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

1.353.449-2013

-10 -

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.354.061 96 1.354.158 96
1.354.062 96 1.354.160 92,99,100,110
1.354.063 96 1.354.161 32,86,116,117
1.354.064 96 1.354.166 9
1.354.065 96 1.354.167 g2
1.354.066 96 1.354.168 92
1.354.067 96 1.354.169 40
1.354.068 96 1.354.171 16,102
1.354.069 96 1.354.192 96,97
1.354.070 96 1.354.193 96,07
1,354,071 18,37,74 1.354.194 96,97
1.354.072 18,37,74 1.354.195 68
1.354.073 18,37,74 1.354.200 19
1.354.074 18,74 1.354.201 19
1.354.076 74 1.354.203 89,110
1.354.078 18,37,74 1.354.236 11
1.354.089 96 1.354.261 7
1.354.091 96 1.354.272 99, 110
1.354.103 60,88 1.354.273 99,100,110
1.354.104 60 1.354.275 89,10,0110
1.354.106 60 1.354.277 99,110
1.354.107 60 1.354.279 99
1.354.111 97 1.354.283 99,110
1.354.112 97 1.354.284 99,110
1.354.113 97 1.354.291 99
1.354.114 97 1.354.310 92,99,100,103,110
1.354.115 97 1.354.336 14
1.354.116 97 1.354.343 100
1.354.117 97 1.354.358 47
1.354.118 97 1.354.361 100
1.354.119 85/A 1.354.362 100
1.354.120 85/A 1.354.373 97,97/A
1.354.121 85/A,85/B 1.354.374 97
1.354.122 85/A,85/B 1.354.381 100
1.354.123 06 1.354.382 100
1.354.124 96 1.354.384 14
1.354.125 96 1.354.385 14
1.354.126 96 1.354.386 9
1.354.127 96 1.354.403 [100
1.354.134 96 1.354.405 199,110
1.354.135 96 1.354.406 99,110
1.354.136 96 1.354.502 96
1.354.137 96 1.354.503 96
1.354.148 96 1.354.514 100
1.354.149 06 1.354.515 100
1.354.150 96 1.354.516 100
1.354.151 06 1.354.517 100
1.354.152 96,97 1.354.518 100
1.354.154 96 1.354.571 99,100,110
1.354.155 96 1.354.573 103
1.354.156 96 1.354.655 96/A,97/A
1.354.157 96 1.354.658 85/A




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

1.353.449-2013

211 -

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.354.659 85/B 1.354.778 11/A
1.354.660 68/A,85/B 1.354.780 74
1.354.663 85/B 1.354.781 74
1.354.665 85/A,85/B 1.354.792 96/A
1.354.666 85/A,85/B 1.354.793 96/A,96/A
1.354.667 99,100,103,110 1.354.794 96/A
1.354.668 85/A, 85/B 1.364.795 96/A,96/A
1.354.669 11/A 1.354.796 96/A
1.354.671 96/A,97/A 1.354.797 96/A
1.354.672 g7/A 1.354.798 96/A
1.354.673 96/A 1.355.000 96/A
1.354.674 96/A,97/A 1.355.001 96/A
1.354.675 96/A 1.355.002 86/A
1.354.676 96/A,96/A,97/A 1.355.003 96/A
1.354.677 96/A.97/A 1.355.004 96/A
1.354.678 96/A,96/A,97/A 1.355.005 96/A
1.354.679 S6/A,97/A 1.355.006 96/A
1.354.680 96/A,97/A 1.3565.007 96/A
1.354.681 96/A,97/A 1.355.008 96/A
1.354.682 97/A 1.355.009 96/A
1.354.683 97/A 1.3565.010 96/A
1.354.684 97/A 1.355.011 96/A
1.354.685 97/A 1.355.012 96/A
1.354.686 97/A 1.355.013 96/A
1.354.687 g7/A 1.355.014 96/A
1.354.688 11/A 1.355.018 96/A
1.354.690 11/A 1.355.019 96/A,96/A
1.354.691 11/A 1.355.020 96/A
1.354.692 11/A 1.355.021 96/A,96/A
1.354.693 11/A 1.3565.022 96/A
1.354.694 11/A 1.355.023 96/A
1.354.695 11/A 1.355.024 11/A
1.354.696 11/A 1.355.025 11/A
1.354.697 11/A 1.355.026 11/A
1.354.698 11/A 1.355.037 9
1.354.699 11/A 1.355.040 11/A
1.354.700 11/A 1.355.041 11/A
1.354.701 96/A 1.355.042 11/A
1.354.703 96/A 1.355.043 11/A
1.354.705 86/A 1.355.044 11/A
1.354.717 18,37,74 1.355.045 11/A
1.354.718 18,3774 1.355.046 1T1/A
1.354.724 18,37,74 1.355.048 100
1.354.729 14 1.355.049 160
1.354.730 14 1.355.060 100
1.354.731 14 1.355.051 100
1.354.732 14 1.355.052 11/A
1.354.734 14 1.355.053 11/A
1.354.741 73 1.355.054 13
1.364.771 85/B 1.355.056 11/A
1.354.772 85/B 1.355.057 11/A
1.354.777 11/A 1.355.068 T1/A11A




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads
1.353.449-2013

-12-

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.355.059 11/A11/A 1.355.236 9
1.355.060 11/A 1.3565.237
1.355.061 11/A 1.355.249 19
1.355.062 11/A 1.355.258 73
1.355.063 11/A 1.355.276 74
1.355.070 68/A 1.355.280 73
1.355.071 68/A 1.355.288 11/A
1.3565.074 B68/A 1.355.289 11/A
1.355.075 68/A 1.3565.291 85/A,85/B
1.355.077 B68/A 1.355.297 85/A
1.355.078 68/A 1.355.351 18
1.355.082 68/A 1.355.353 18
1.355.084 11/A 1.355.355 18
1.355.085 11/A 1.355.400 11/A
1.355.086 11/A 1.355.403 B68/A,85/B
1.355.087 11/A 1.355.420 36
1.355.094 11/A 1.355.421 12
1.355.0095 11/A 1.355.430 11/A
1.355.096 11/A 1.355.431 11/A
1.355.097 11/A 1.355.436 14
1.355.103 100 1.3565.439 14
1.355.104 100 1.355.440 14
1.355.106 9 1.355.448 12,45
1.355.113 19 1.365.447 12,45
1.355.124 68/A 1.355.448 18,74
1.355.125 68/A 1.355.449 18,74
1.355.126 B88/A 1.355.452 18,74
1.3565.128 68/A 1.355.454 14
1.355.129 68/A 1.355.455 14
1.355.132 68/A 1.355.460 96/A,97/A
1.365.133 68/A 1.355.461 96/A,97/A
1.355.134 19 1.355.464 37.74,89
1.355.135 19 1.365.465 37,74
1.365.136 19 1.355.468 37,74
1.355.137 19 1.356.473 89
1.355.138 68/A 1.356.478 89
1.355.140 19 1.355.481 88
1.355.149 68/A 1.355.485 77
1.3565.150 68/A 1.355.489 60
1.355.151 68/A 1.355.519 13
1.355.152 68/A 1.3565.520 13
1.355.154 G8/A 1.356.526 13
1.355.155 B8/A 1.355.553 89
1.355.156 68/A 1.355.554 64,65
1.355.159 68/A 1.355.55658 83
1.355.160 68/A 1.355.556 83
1.355.164 68/A 1.355.567 14
1.355.167 B68/A 1.355.615 47
1.355.173 68/A 1.355.616 73
1.355.195 92 1.355.632 74
1.355.198 11/A 1.355.636 73
1.355.199 11/A 1.355.643 85/A




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads
1.353.449-2013

-13 -

Part Number Page Part Number Page
1.355.644 B5/A 1.356.063 77
1.355.656 96/A . 1.356.077 111
1.355.657 96/A ] 1.356.078 111
1.355.658 96/A 1 1.356.079 111
1.355.659 96/A | 1.356.081 85/A
1.355.662 86/A 1.356.089 9
1.355.663 96/A 1.356.101 118,119
1.355.664 96/A 1.356.102 118
1.355.670 110 1.356.103 118,119
1.355.671 110 1.356.104 118,119
1.355.672 11/A 1.356.126 119
1.355.673 11/A 1.356.132 111
1.355.675 110 1.356.158 115
1.355.676 110 1.356.159 115
1.355.677 110 1.356.166 115
1.355.684 85/8 1.356.250 110
1.355.729 73 1.356.251 110
1.355.750 74 1.356.260 110
1.355.780 110 1.356.262 B68/A
1.355.781 44 1.356.263 118,119
1.355.791 96/A 1.356.267 32,117
1.355.866 47 1.356.268 32,117
1.355.867 47 1.3566.273 14
1.356.877 B88/A 1.356.274 14
1.355.879 68/A 1.356.283 116,117
1.355.881 68/A 1.356.284 116,117
1.355.883 68/A 1.356.293 115
1.355.884 68/A 1.356.297 115
1.355.887 68/A 1.356.208 118,119
1.355.888 68/A 1.356.303 115
1.355.883 68/A 1.356.304 115
1.355.898 100 1.356.314 47
1.355.899 100 1.356.315 47
1.3556.907 100 1.356.318 9,34
1.355.908 34 1.356.324 118
1.355.909 19,40,85/A,85/B 1.356.325 9
1.355.910 100 1.356.326 9
1.355.911 100 1.356.327 9
1.355.920 89 1.356.328 77
1.3565.921 89 1.356.299 118,119
1.355.939 96/A,97/A 1.356.362 47
1.355.066 89, 94 1.356.367 34
1.355.981 100 1.356.377 9
1.355.986 100 1.356.379 9
1.355.995 111 1.356.382 18,37, 74
1.356.016 111 1.356.397 47
1.356.018 111 1.356.398 47
1.356.019 111 1.356.399 47
1.356.050 13 1.356.400 47
1.356.053 13 1.356.401 47
1.356.060 60,88/A 1.356.402 47
1.356.062 88/A 1.356.412 47




Part Number Index

4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

1.353.449-2013

-14-
Part Number Page Part Number Page

1.356.426 14 236.944.0 59

1.356.427 14 237.592 12, 45, 115

1.356.430 64, 65 12,13,34,45,61,92,99,100,
1.356.431 18, 37, 74 ! 2978160 103,110,118

1356.432 37. 74 | 237.947 18,37,115

1.356.433 13 237.983.0 13

1.356 438 13 238.234.0 115

1 3e6eiih 13 239.387.0 12,14,34,45,61,64,65,68/A,92,
i DIl
1 356 464 118,118 239.388.0 87. 111118110 "
1.356.468 Ll 7,12,45,64,65,68,68/A,85/A,
1.366.474 47 239.389.0 85/B,87,92,99,100,103,108,
1.356.490 47 110,115

1.356 493 g 25.541.14.50.00 36,73,83,111
 1.356 499 34 25.541.33.43.02. 18,37,74

1.356 500 34 25.553.20.10.07. 18,37,74

1.376.521 47 25.8x3.55 DIN3771 34

1.376.795 88/A 25A DIN471 64,65

1.377.032 12,45 3.2x20 13

1.377.035 13 3.2x25 — DIN94 14

1.377.251 68/A,115 30A DIN471 9,34

1.377.392 115 30FSZ 7

1.377.699 18, 37, 74, 111 30PSZ 7

1.377.800 115 32A DIN 471 40

1.377.801 115 32x7 116,117

1.378.528 28 35A DIN471 18,34,37,74

1.378.837 28, 88 37x50x1 18,37,74

100 | DIN472 65 40 | DIN472 34,115

10x45 — DIN1481 111 40A DIN471 18,34,37

10x55 DIN1481 115 42A DIN471/1 60,88

10x60 DIN1481 32,59 4203-2RS 115

10x65 DIN1481 59 451 DIN472 32,86

111095 W1 77 45x2.5 64,65

111096 W1 77 45x8 32

111670 W1 77 471 DIN472 18,37.74

111671 W1 77 4x16 DIN1481 34

111672 W1 77 4x28 DIN 94 76

111710 W91 75 4x32x15.2 99

12x2 88 50 | DIN472 64,65

16.36x2.2 88 50A DIN471 32,64,65,68/A,86,116,117
17A DIN471 34 50x65x8 DIN3760 AS | 64,65,86,116

2.2x31x10 12,13,45 52 | DIN472 64,65

2.401.765 40 521237 M1 75

20A DIN471 18,37,74 52A DIN 471 9

213.607.0 . 28 52x65%0.3 9

214.054.0 18,37 52x65%0.5 9

215.146.0 9 55A DIN 471 18,37.68

22x35x7 DIN3760 34 58A DIN 471 9

234.364.0 18, 89 58x3.55 9

236.405.0 28,88 5x36 DIN 1481 76

236.456.0 28 5x40 DIN1481 115

236.942.0 59 5x45 DIN1481 36,83




Part Number Index
4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads
1.353.449-2013

-15-
Part Number Page Part Number Page
5x50 DIN1481 40 C03456 1503601 34
5x60 DIN1481 11,28,88 D=4.5 DIN11023 92
5x75 DIN1481 59 IR 20x25x26.5 59
616.068.0 18,37,74 M10 — DINS80 18,37
6204 2RS 74 M10 — DING34 68/A,103,118,119
621 DIN472 7,34 M10 DIN 982/8 34,61,118
65A DIN471 32,86,116 M10 DIN128/A 43
665.666.0 13,68/A M10 DIN1587 112,45 .
668.800.0 28 M10 DIN7980 19,40,42,61,68/A,85/A,85/B,
668.818.0 28 118
670.564.0 64,65,68 M10 DINS8S 18,37,74,111
67210000011 08 ' M10x25 DIN7991 8.8 [68/A
673.749.0 13 M10x25 - DING603/8.8 111,118,119
676.304 37,74 M10x25 DINS33 11/A, 43, 68/A, 111
683.721.1 28 M10x25 VP 8.8 68
683.722.1 28 M10x30 DIN912 42.61,118
683.725.0 28 M10x30 DINO33 8.8 42,61,68/A,87,92,118,119
692 .540.0 28,50.88,115 M10x35 DIN7991 10.9 18,37,74
6x20 DIN1481 76 M10x35 DIN912 40
6x55 DIN1481 115 M10x35 DIN933 8.8 115
6x60 DIN1481 32,59 M10x40 DINS33 8.8 18,37
6x65 DIN1481 59 M10x40 IP DIN912 85
70006001065 115 M10x50 DING12 19,40,68,68/A,85/A,85/B
71412NL0O060 G8/A M10x65 DIN931/8.8 13
75 1 DIN4T2 9 M10x70 DIN933 18,37,74
79410020643 59 M10x80 DIN933 18,37,74
79410025643 59 M12 DIN 125 76
8.4 DIN125 9,9 M12 DIN7603 9
85880100101 [+] M12 DIN7980 87,119
85803606207 9 M12 DIN934 12,42,61,87,108,118,119
85804506208 34 M12x1.5 DIN906 42,61,64,64,65,65,118
85804806281 34 M12x25 DIN912/8.8 87,118
85805065081 34 M12x25 DIND33/8.8 68/A, 87, 119
8x2 DIN3601-1-A0075G 134 M12x30 DIN933 64,65,68,68/A,85/A,85/B
8x30 — DIN1481 111 M12x25x1.25 DIN9G1 115
8x40 DIN 1481 76,115 M12x30 DIN933 40
8x50 DIN1481 19,19,40 M12x35 — DIN933 7,108
8x60 DIN481 85 M12x35 I1ISO 7380 10.9 |99,100,103,110
8x75 DIN1481 59 M12x35 1S0O738010.9 12,45,92
8x7x35 18,37 M12x40 DIN933/10.9 18,37,74
005.875.0 28 M12x55 DIN931 28,88
90| DIN472 64 M12x60 DIN931 11
026.855.0 76 M12x65 DIN931 11/A
9620920 W1 75 M12x75 50
97327001370 75 M14 DIN934 9
967PSF30520 99,100,103,110 M14 DING36 9
986.573.0 16 M16 DIN980 8.8 93,108
094.610.0 28 M24 — DIN985/8 38,83
A10x8x40 68/A M24x1.5 59
AWAB 100-120 68 M24x1.5 DIN906 9,64,64,65,65
B10x8x30 or 10x8x40 | 18,37,74 M5 DING34 98
B12x8x43 68 M5x16 DIN933 98




Part Number Index

4000 & 5000 Series HARVESTEC Corn Heads

1.353.449-2013

-16 -

Part Number Page
M6x16 1SQ7380 64,65
M6x16 DIN912/8.8 86
M6x70 DING31 13
M8 — DING798 13
M8 — DINSS80 108
M8 DIN 128/A 60,92,99,100,103,110
M8 DIN 982/8 34,61,118
M8 DIN7980 18,37,42,61,61,74,87,118,119
M8 DIN934 12,13,14,18,37,45
M8 DIN980 10. 9,99
M8 DIN985 12,45
M8x1 DIN906 115
M8x12 DINS16 - 37,68/A,85/B
M8x16 DING03/8.8 14
M8x16 DIN7991/8.8 12,45
M8x16 DIN933 8.8 12,13,45
M8x16 1807380 64,65,110
M8x20 DIN603 8.8 12,45
M8x20 DIN7380 10.9 92

M8x20 DIN933 8.8

13,14,88/A,92,99,100,110,
118,118

M8x20 ISO7380 10.9 99,100,110
M8x20 DIN912 118
M&x25 DIN 912 64,65
M8x25 DING6912 10.9 18,37,74

M8x25 DIN933

14,60,64,65,68/A,99,108,111

M8x30 DIN912/8.8

42,61,61,87,118,119

M8x30 ISOQ7380/10.9 12,45
M8x35 DING33/8.8 13
M8x40 DIN7981 IP 8.8 [18,37
M8x40 DIN933/8.8 13
M8x45 10.9 9
M8x47 10.9 9
M8x50 DIN931 9
M8x50 DIN931/10.8 13
M8x50 1S07380/10.9 12
M8x65 DING31 8.8 92
M8x70 I1IS07380/10.9 13
M8x90 DIN931 92,99,100,103,110
M8x90 1I507380/10.9 13
@4 MSZ15820 76
VM 12 DIN980 59
VM12x1.25 DIN980 43

VM8 DINGSO

12,13,14,42,61,87,92,118,119

Part Number

Page



